

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
1	10	EA	40015	VALVE GATE BRONZE 3/4"	\$112.44	No Bid	15.03	No Bid	No Bid
				125WSP200WOG DOMESTIC N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
2	25	RL	40065	TUBING COPPER 1" X 100'	\$829.41	No Bid	\$668.00	\$8.21	\$688.40
				TYPE K					
3	100	RL	40066	3/4"ENDOT SDR9 CTS BLUE	\$31.65	No Bid	\$36.00	\$0.35	\$31.80
				PEP075410100009 100' ROLL					
4	50	RL	40067	1"ENDOT SDR9 CTS BLUE RL	\$51.76	No Bid	\$54.00	\$0.58	\$48.20
				PEP100410100009 100' RL					
5	15	EA	40085	TEE REDUCER 3/4"X3/4"X 1"	\$50.98	\$54.18	\$48.90	\$54.42	\$53.10
				T444-334G NL					
				This item to be no lead					
6	50	EA	40090	CPLG MTR 5/8X3/4X3/4 ANGL	\$68.31	No Bid	\$65.53	\$72.91	No Bid
				DUAL CHK HHA31323NL/EQUAL					
				this item to be no lead #WTR-015					
7	140	EA	40125	BEND 2"- 90 BRASS 150#NL	\$21.00	No Bid	\$18.60	\$22.00	\$24.64
				BRASS ONLY					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
1	10	EA	40015	VALVE GATE BRONZE 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				125WSP200WOG DOMESTIC N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
2	25	RL	40065	TUBING COPPER 1" X 100'	\$731.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				TYPE K					
3	100	RL	40066	3/4"ENDOT SDR9 CTS BLUE	\$28.00	\$0.31	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PEP075410100009 100' ROLL					
4	50	RL	40067	1"ENDOT SDR9 CTS BLUE RL	\$44.00	\$0.51	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PEP100410100009 100' RL					
5	15	EA	40085	TEE REDUCER 3/4"X3/4"X 1"	\$50.44	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				T444-334G NL					
				This item to be no lead					
6	50	EA	40090	CPLG MTR 5/8X3/4X3/4 ANGL	\$67.59	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				DUAL CHK HHA31323NL/EQUAL					
				this item to be no lead #WTR-015					
7	140	EA	40125	BEND 2"- 90 BRASS 150#NL	\$22.85	\$21.71	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
1	10	EA	40015	VALVE GATE BRONZE 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid
				125WSP200WOG DOMESTIC N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
2	25	RL	40065	TUBING COPPER 1" X 100'	No Bid	No Bid
				TYPE K		
3	100	RL	40066	3/4"ENDOT SDR9 CTS BLUE	No Bid	No Bid
				PEP075410100009 100' ROLL		
4	50	RL	40067	1"ENDOT SDR9 CTS BLUE RL	No Bid	No Bid
				PEP100410100009 100' RL		
5	15	EA	40085	TEE REDUCER 3/4"X3/4"X 1"	No Bid	No Bid
				T444-334G NL		
				This item to be no lead		
6	50	EA	40090	CPLG MTR 5/8X3/4X3/4 ANGL	No Bid	No Bid
				DUAL CHK HHA31323NL/EQUAL		
				this item to be no lead #WTR-015		
7	140	EA	40125	BEND 2"- 90 BRASS 150#NL	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
8	160	EA	40165	VALVE METER 3/4" C	\$43.09	\$55.70	\$41.35	\$46.00	\$44.93
				KV43-332-W-G EQUAL N/L					
				#WTR-007- COMPRESSION					
				This item to be no lead					
9	40	EA	40170	BEND SWIVEL 3/4" - 90	\$32.57	\$42.09	\$31.25	\$34.77	\$33.95
				L04-33S-G/EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
10	40	EA	40185	TEE STRAIGHT 3/4"	\$47.85	\$50.90	\$45.89	\$50.51	\$49.91
				T444-333G COMPRESSION N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
11	10	EA	40200	VALVE METER 1" C FORD	\$59.00	\$76.23	\$56.60	\$63.00	\$61.47
				KV43-444WQ/EQUAL N/L					
				this item to be no lead					
12	20	EA	40205	BEND 1"-45 COMPRESSION	\$34.53	\$44.65	\$33.12	\$36.86	\$36.00
				COPPER LA04-44G N/L					
				this item to be no lead					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
8	160	EA	40165	VALVE METER 3/4" C	\$42.64	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				KV43-332-W-G EQUAL N/L					
				#WTR-007- COMPRESSION					
				This item to be no lead					
9	40	EA	40170	BEND SWIVEL 3/4" - 90	\$32.22	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				L04-33S-G/EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
10	40	EA	40185	TEE STRAIGHT 3/4"	\$47.35	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				T444-333G COMPRESSION N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
11	10	EA	40200	VALVE METER 1" C FORD	\$58.38	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				KV43-444WQ/EQUAL N/L					
				this item to be no lead					
12	20	EA	40205	BEND 1"-45 COMPRESSION	\$34.16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				COPPER LA04-44G N/L					
				this item to be no lead					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
8	160	EA	40165	VALVE METER 3/4" C	No Bid	No Bid
				KV43-332-W-G EQUAL N/L		
				#WTR-007- COMPRESSION		
				This item to be no lead		
9	40	EA	40170	BEND SWIVEL 3/4" - 90	No Bid	No Bid
				L04-33S-G/EQUAL N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
10	40	EA	40185	TEE STRAIGHT 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid
				T444-333G COMPRESSION N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
11	10	EA	40200	VALVE METER 1" C FORD	No Bid	No Bid
				KV43-444WQ/EQUAL N/L		
				this item to be no lead		
12	20	EA	40205	BEND 1"-45 COMPRESSSION	No Bid	No Bid
				COPPER LA04-44G N/L		
				this item to be no lead		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
13	30	EA	40215	VALVE METER 3/4" FIP	\$33.72	\$43.53	\$32.35	\$36.00	\$35.10
				KV13-332W/EQUAL N/L					
				#WTR-002 This item to be no lead					
14	10	EA	40216	VALVE METER 1" FIP	\$51.69	\$66.76	\$49.59	\$55.20	\$53.84
				KV13-444W/EQUAL N/L					
				this item to be no lead #WR-002					
15	10	EA	40220	TEE REDUCER 1"X 1"X 3/4"	\$525.68	\$55.87	\$50.43	\$56.11	\$54.80
				T444-443G N/L					
				this item to be no lead					
16	100	EA	40225	CORPORATION STOP 1" C/C	\$53.57	\$54.69	\$51.39	\$56.50	\$53.63
				F-1000-4G COMPRESSION N/L					
				F-1000-4G COMPRESSION N/L					
				this item to be no lead					
17	8	EA	40230	WYE BRANCH 1" X 2"	\$161.79	\$209.08	\$155.24	\$170.61	\$168.60
				Y28-347 3 C N/L					
				this item to be no lead					
18	4	EA	40231	WYE BRANCH 1" X 1 1/2"	\$96.23	\$127.47	\$92.34	\$101.50	\$95.95

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
13	30	EA	40215	VALVE METER 3/4" FIP	\$33.36	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				KV13-332W/EQUAL N/L					
				#WTR-002 This item to be no lead					
14	10	EA	40216	VALVE METER 1" FIP	\$51.15	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				KV13-444W/EQUAL N/L					
				this item to be no lead #WR-002					
15	10	EA	40220	TEE REDUCER 1"X 1"X 3/4"	\$52.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				T444-443G N/L					
				this item to be no lead					
16	100	EA	40225	CORPORATION STOP 1" C/C	\$52.96	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				F-1000-4G COMPRESSION N/L					
				F-1000-4G COMPRESSION N/L					
				this item to be no lead					
17	8	EA	40230	WYE BRANCH 1" X 2"	\$160.10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				Y28-347 3 C N/L					
				this item to be no lead					
18	4	EA	40231	WYE BRANCH 1" X 1 1/2"	\$95.22	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
13	30	EA	40215	VALVE METER 3/4" FIP	No Bid	No Bid
				KV13-332W/EQUAL N/L		
				#WTR-002 This item to be no lead		
14	10	EA	40216	VALVE METER 1" FIP	No Bid	No Bid
				KV13-444W/EQUAL N/L		
				this item to be no lead #WR-002		
15	10	EA	40220	TEE REDUCER 1"X 1"X 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid
				T444-443G N/L		
				this item to be no lead		
16	100	EA	40225	CORPORATION STOP 1" C/C	No Bid	No Bid
				F-1000-4G COMPRESSION N/L		
				F-1000-4G COMPRESSION N/L		
				this item to be no lead		
17	8	EA	40230	WYE BRANCH 1" X 2"	No Bid	No Bid
				Y28-347 3 C N/L		
				this item to be no lead		
18	4	EA	40231	WYE BRANCH 1" X 1 1/2"	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				Y28-246 2C N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
19	60	EA	40235	COUPLING 1"X1"	\$22.62	\$24.04	\$21.69	\$23.85	\$23.57
				C44-44G CTS X CTS N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
20	30	EA	40236	COUPLING 3/4"X1"	\$22.98	\$24.41	\$22.05	\$24.25	\$23.95
				C44-34G COMPRESSION N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
21	20	EA	40240	WYE BRANCH 1" X 2"	\$92.66	\$114.54	\$88.90	\$97.72	\$92.40
				Y28-247 2 C N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
22	30	EA	40245	CURB STOP 3/4" FIP	\$43.95	\$46.68	\$42.16	\$46.35	\$45.80
				Z11-333/EQUAL/ N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
23	60	EA	40257	RANGER COMPFNPT ADAPTER	No Bid	\$35.47	No Bid	No Bid	\$34.80
				74754-11 NL AYMCDONALD					
24	60	EA	40258	RANGERXMNPT ADAPTER	No Bid	\$35.68	No Bid	No Bid	\$35.00

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				Y28-246 2C N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
19	60	EA	40235	COUPLING 1"X1"	\$22.38	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				C44-44G CTS X CTS N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
20	30	EA	40236	COUPLING 3/4"X1"	\$23.73	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				C44-34G COMPRESSION N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
21	20	EA	40240	WYE BRANCH 1" X 2"	\$91.69	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				Y28-247 2 C N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
22	30	EA	40245	CURB STOP 3/4" FIP	\$43.48	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				Z11-333/EQUAL/ N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
23	60	EA	40257	RANGER COMPFNPT ADAPTER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				74754-11 NL AYMCDONALD					
24	60	EA	40258	RANGERXMNPT ADAPTER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				Y28-246 2C N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
19	60	EA	40235	COUPLING 1"X1"	No Bid	No Bid
				C44-44G CTS X CTS N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
20	30	EA	40236	COUPLING 3/4"X1"	No Bid	No Bid
				C44-34G COMPRESSION N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
21	20	EA	40240	WYE BRANCH 1" X 2"	No Bid	No Bid
				Y28-247 2 C N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
22	30	EA	40245	CURB STOP 3/4" FIP	No Bid	No Bid
				Z11-333/EQUAL/ N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
23	60	EA	40257	RANGER COMPFNPT ADAPTER	No Bid	No Bid
				74754-11 NL AYMCDONALD		
24	60	EA	40258	RANGERXMNPT ADAPTER	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				74753-11 NL AYMC DONALD					
25	60	EA	40259	RANGEXRANGER COUPLING	No Bid	\$52.57	No Bid	No Bid	\$51.60
				74758-11 NL AYMC DONALD					
26	100	EA	40260	COUPLING PIPE/TUBING 3/4"	\$17.08	\$18.14	\$16.39	\$18.00	\$17.80
				C14-33Q CTS X F-IPT N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
				COMPRESSION					
27	140	EA	40261	COUPLING STRAIGHT 3/4"	\$16.23	\$17.26	\$15.56	\$17.12	\$16.95
				C84-33G CTS X M-IPT N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
28	200	EA	40265	COUPLING PIPE/TUBING 3/4"	\$19.78	\$21.02	\$18.96	\$20.86	\$20.60
				C44-33Q/EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
29	20	EA	40268	COUPLING METER 2"	\$112.56	\$145.47	\$108.01	\$118.70	\$117.30
				FLANGED CF35-77/EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
30	15	EA	40269	COUPLING METER 1 1/2"	\$86.97	\$120.47	\$83.45	\$91.71	\$90.70

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				74753-11 NL AYMC DONALD					
25	60	EA	40259	RANGEXRANGER COUPLING	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				74758-11 NL AYMC DONALD					
26	100	EA	40260	COUPLING PIPE/TUBING 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				C14-33Q CTS X F-IPT N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
				COMPRESSION					
27	140	EA	40261	COUPLING STRAIGHT 3/4"	\$16.06	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				C84-33G CTS X M-IPT N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
28	200	EA	40265	COUPLING PIPE/TUBING 3/4"	\$19.57	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				C44-33Q/EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
29	20	EA	40268	COUPLING METER 2"	\$111.38	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FLANGED CF35-77/EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
30	15	EA	40269	COUPLING METER 1 1/2"	\$86.06	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				74753-11 NL AYMC DONALD		
25	60	EA	40259	RANGERXRANGER COUPLING	No Bid	No Bid
				74758-11 NL AYMC DONALD		
26	100	EA	40260	COUPLING PIPE/TUBING 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid
				C14-33Q CTS X F-IPT N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
				COMPRESSION		
27	140	EA	40261	COUPLING STRAIGHT 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid
				C84-33G CTS X M-IPT N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
28	200	EA	40265	COUPLING PIPE/TUBING 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid
				C44-33Q/EQUAL N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
29	20	EA	40268	COUPLING METER 2"	No Bid	No Bid
				FLANGED CF35-77/EQUAL N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
30	15	EA	40269	COUPLING METER 1 1/2"	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				FLANGED CF35-66/EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
				1 1/2" METER FLANGE BY					
				1 1/2" IRON PIPE PACK JOINT					
31	10	EA	40270	COUPLING METER 1 1/2"	\$67.05	No Bid	\$65.00	\$70.71	No Bid
				CT35-66 TAPPED FOR IP N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
32	5	EA	40271	COUPLING METER 2"	\$97.58	No Bid	\$93.63	\$102.90	No Bid
				CT35-77 TAPPED FOR IP N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
33	5	EA	40273	COUPLING METERS 5/8X3/4X3/4	\$18.56	\$20.81	\$17.80	\$19.57	\$19.35
				C32-23 FLARED COPPER N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
34	3	EA	40275	SADDLE 1X3/4CC CI/AC/PVC	No Bid	No Bid	\$12.89	\$15.21	\$19.70
				311-013907-131X139					
35	40	EA	40280	CURB STOP 1" C/FIP	\$88.38	\$102.80	\$84.80	\$93.20	\$100.80
				Z41-444G EQUAL N/L					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				FLANGED CF35-66/EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
				1 1/2" METER FLANGE BY					
				1 1/2" IRON PIPE PACK JOINT					
31	10	EA	40270	COUPLING METER 1 1/2"	\$66.35	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				CT35-66 TAPPED FOR IP N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
32	5	EA	40271	COUPLING METER 2"	\$96.56	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				CT35-77 TAPPED FOR IP N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
33	5	EA	40273	COUPLING METERS 5/8X3/4X3/4	\$18.36	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				C32-23 FLARED COPPER N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
34	3	EA	40275	SADDLE 1X3/4CC CI/AC/PVC	\$13.00	\$14.40	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				311-013907-131X139					
35	40	EA	40280	CURB STOP 1" C/FIP	\$87.45	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				Z41-444G EQUAL N/L					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				FLANGED CF35-66/EQUAL N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
				1 1/2" METER FLANGE BY		
				1 1/2" IRON PIPE PACK JOINT		
31	10	EA	40270	COUPLING METER 1 1/2"	No Bid	No Bid
				CT35-66 TAPPED FOR IP N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
32	5	EA	40271	COUPLING METER 2"	No Bid	No Bid
				CT35-77 TAPPED FOR IP N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
33	5	EA	40273	COUPLING METERS 5/8X3/4X3/4	No Bid	No Bid
				C32-23 FLARED COPPER N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
34	3	EA	40275	SADDLE 1X3/4CC CI/AC/PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				311-013907-131X139		
35	40	EA	40280	CURB STOP 1" C/FIP	No Bid	No Bid
				Z41-444G EQUAL N/L		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				This item to be no lead					
36	20	EA	40285	BEND CSC - 1" - 90	\$44.42	\$47.22	\$42.61	\$46.85	\$46.30
				L04-44SG/EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
37	5	EA	40300	TEE STRAIGHT 1"	\$51.21	\$54.39	\$49.14	\$54.00	\$53.35
				T444-444G COMPRESSION N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
38	15	PR	40305	ADAPTER METER 5/8 TO 1	\$26.94	\$28.67	\$25.84	\$28.41	\$28.15
				A-24 N/L					
				this ite to be no lead					
39	5	EA	40310	COUPLING METER 1"X 90	\$36.31	\$47.02	\$34.83	\$38.29	\$37.90
				L34-44G COMPRESSION N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
40	20	EA	40311	EXPANSION CONNECTION FOR	\$21.71	\$25.83	\$20.82	\$22.89	\$25.35
				5/8"X3/4" EC-23 N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
41	5	EA	40315	WYE BRANCH 1" X 1 1/2"	\$168.64	\$208.49	\$161.80	\$177.85	\$168.15

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				This item to be no lead					
36	20	EA	40285	BEND CSC - 1" - 90	\$43.95	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				L04-44SG/EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
37	5	EA	40300	TEE STRAIGHT 1"	\$50.67	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				T444-444G COMPRESSION N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
38	15	PR	40305	ADAPTER METER 5/8 TO 1	\$26.65	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				A-24 N/L					
				this ite to be no lead					
39	5	EA	40310	COUPLING METER 1"X 90	\$35.92	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				L34-44G COMPRESSION N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
40	20	EA	40311	EXPANSION CONNECTION FOR	\$21.47	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				5/8"X3/4" EC-23 N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
41	5	EA	40315	WYE BRANCH 1" X 1 1/2"	\$166.88	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				This item to be no lead		
36	20	EA	40285	BEND CSC - 1" - 90	No Bid	No Bid
				L04-44SG/EQUAL N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
37	5	EA	40300	TEE STRAIGHT 1"	No Bid	No Bid
				T444-444G COMPRESSION N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
38	15	PR	40305	ADAPTER METER 5/8 TO 1	No Bid	No Bid
				A-24 N/L		
				this ite to be no lead		
39	5	EA	40310	COUPLING METER 1"X 90	No Bid	No Bid
				L34-44G COMPRESSION N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
40	20	EA	40311	EXPANSION CONNECTION FOR	No Bid	No Bid
				5/8"X3/4" EC-23 N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
41	5	EA	40315	WYE BRANCH 1" X 1 1/2"	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				Y28-346 3 C N/L					
				this item to be no lead					
42	5	EA	40320	CURB STOP 3/4" C/FIP	\$50.34	\$53.47	\$48.29	\$53.08	\$52.45
				Z21-333/EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
43	60	EA	40321	CURB STOP 3/4" CTSXFIP	\$65.25	\$69.33	\$62.60	\$68.81	\$68.00
				B41-333-WG/EQUAL N/L					
				#WTR-012					
				This item to be no lead					
44	325	EA	40325	CORPORATION STOP 3/4" C/C	\$35.42	\$35.49	\$33.97	\$37.35	\$35.50
				F-1000-3-G EQUAL N/L					
				#WTR-009					
				This item to be no lead					
45	20	EA	40327	CORPORATION STOP 3/4"C/IP	\$35.42	\$35.49	\$33.97	\$37.35	\$35.50
				F1100-3G COMPRESSION N/L					
				This item to be no leas					
				#WTR-010					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				Y28-346 3 C N/L					
				this item to be no lead					
42	5	EA	40320	CURB STOP 3/4" C/FIP	\$49.81	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				Z21-333/EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
43	60	EA	40321	CURB STOP 3/4" CTSXFIP	\$64.57	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				B41-333-WG/EQUAL N/L					
				#WTR-012					
				This item to be no lead					
44	325	EA	40325	CORPORATION STOP 3/4" C/C	\$35.05	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				F-1000-3-G EQUAL N/L					
				#WTR-009					
				This item to be no lead					
45	20	EA	40327	CORPORATION STOP 3/4"C/IP	\$35.05	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				F1100-3G COMPRESSION N/L					
				This item to be no leas					
				#WTR-010					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				Y28-346 3 C N/L		
				this item to be no lead		
42	5	EA	40320	CURB STOP 3/4" C/FIP	No Bid	No Bid
				Z21-333/EQUAL N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
43	60	EA	40321	CURB STOP 3/4" CTSXFIP	No Bid	No Bid
				B41-333-WG/EQUAL N/L		
				#WTR-012		
				This item to be no lead		
44	325	EA	40325	CORPORATION STOP 3/4" C/C	No Bid	No Bid
				F-1000-3-G EQUAL N/L		
				#WTR-009		
				This item to be no lead		
45	20	EA	40327	CORPORATION STOP 3/4"C/IP	No Bid	No Bid
				F1100-3G COMPRESSION N/L		
				This item to be no leas		
				#WTR-010		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
46	50	EA	40328	CORPORATION STOP2"CC/MIPT	\$253.16	\$258.91	\$242.91	\$266.90	\$253.90
				FB400-7TA/EQUAL N/L					
				#WTR-008					
				This item to be no lead					
47	5	EA	40330	BEND CSC - 3/4" - 45	\$21.34	\$27.58	\$20.47	\$22.50	\$22.25
				LA 04-33G COMPRESSION N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
48	24	EA	40331	NUT TUBE 3/4"	No Bid	\$4.51	No Bid	\$4.33	\$4.20
				COPPER, FORD N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
49	24	EA	40332	WEDDING RING BRASS 3/4"	\$3.19	\$5.05	\$3.10	\$3.37	\$4.08
				FORD #WR-3 OR EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
50	24	EA	40333	WEDDING RING BRASS 1"	\$3.71	\$5.84	\$3.57	\$3.91	\$4.71
				FORD #WR-4 OR EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
51	10	EA	40335	COUPLING ANGLE METER	\$22.92	\$29.69	\$21.97	\$24.17	\$23.95

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
46	50	EA	40328	CORPORATION STOP2"CC/MIPT	\$250.52	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FB400-7TA/EQUAL N/L					
				#WTR-008					
				This item to be no lead					
47	5	EA	40330	BEND CSC - 3/4" - 45	\$21.11	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				LA 04-33G COMPRESSION N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
48	24	EA	40331	NUT TUBE 3/4"	\$4.06	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				COPPER, FORD N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
49	24	EA	40332	WEDDING RING BRASS 3/4"	\$3.15	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FORD #WR-3 OR EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
50	24	EA	40333	WEDDING RING BRASS 1"	\$3.66	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FORD #WR-4 OR EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
51	10	EA	40335	COUPLING ANGLE METER	\$22.67	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
46	50	EA	40328	CORPORATION STOP2"CC/MIPT	No Bid	No Bid
				FB400-7TA/EQUAL N/L		
				#WTR-008		
				This item to be no lead		
47	5	EA	40330	BEND CSC - 3/4" - 45	No Bid	No Bid
				LA 04-33G COMPRESSION N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
48	24	EA	40331	NUT TUBE 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid
				COPPER, FORD N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
49	24	EA	40332	WEDDING RING BRASS 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid
				FORD #WR-3 OR EQUAL N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
50	24	EA	40333	WEDDING RING BRASS 1"	No Bid	No Bid
				FORD #WR-4 OR EQUAL N/L		
				This item to be bo lead		
51	10	EA	40335	COUPLING ANGLE METER	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				5/8X3/4 #L34-23G N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
52	20	EA	40337	FEMALE COPPER FLARE X CTS	\$12.41	\$23.89	\$17.01	\$28.71	\$19.27
				COMPRESSION COUPLING 3/4					
53	20	EA	40338	FEMALE COPPER FLAREXCTS	\$76.72	\$35.10	\$26.88	\$46.46	\$28.31
				COMPRESSION COUPLING 1"					
54	15	EA	40340	PLUG BRASS 1" CC THREADS	\$41.44	\$15.65	\$11.90	\$13.10	\$12.62
				CSP-4A SQ. WRENCH HEAD					
55	15	EA	40365	CURB STOP 1" FIP	\$53.57	\$81.52	\$73.61	\$89.90	\$79.95
				Z11-444/EQUAL N/L					
				#WTR-014					
				Item to be no lead					
56	5	EA	40370	BEND CSC - 1"-45 SWIVEL	\$41.44	\$53.61	\$39.77	\$43.71	\$43.24
				LA04-44S-G COMP. N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
57	15	EA	40371	NUT TUBE 1"	No Bid	\$10.72	No Bid	\$7.17	\$8.65
				COPPER, FORD N/L					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				5/8X3/4 #L34-23G N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
52	20	EA	40337	FEMALE COPPER FLARE X CTS	\$18.27	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				COMPRESSION COUPLING 3/4					
53	20	EA	40338	FEMALE COPPER FLAREXCTS	\$26.87	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				COMPRESSION COUPLING 1"					
54	15	EA	40340	PLUG BRASS 1" CC THREADS	\$12.28	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				CSP-4A SQ. WRENCH HEAD					
55	15	EA	40365	CURB STOP 1" FIP	\$75.91	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				Z11-444/EQUAL N/L					
				#WTR-014					
				Item to be no lead					
56	5	EA	40370	BEND CSC - 1"-45 SWIVEL	\$41.40	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				LA04-44S-G COMP. N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
57	15	EA	40371	NUT TUBE 1"	\$6.72	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				COPPER, FORD N/L					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				5/8X3/4 #L34-23G N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
52	20	EA	40337	FEMALE COPPER FLARE X CTS	No Bid	No Bid
				COMPRESSION COUPLING 3/4		
53	20	EA	40338	FEMALE COPPER FLAREXCTS	No Bid	No Bid
				COMPRESSION COUPLING 1"		
54	15	EA	40340	PLUG BRASS 1" CC THREADS	No Bid	No Bid
				CSP-4A SQ. WRENCH HEAD		
55	15	EA	40365	CURB STOP 1" FIP	No Bid	No Bid
				Z11-444/EQUAL N/L		
				#WTR-014		
				Item to be no lead		
56	5	EA	40370	BEND CSC - 1"-45 SWIVEL	No Bid	No Bid
				LA04-44S-G COMP. N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
57	15	EA	40371	NUT TUBE 1"	No Bid	No Bid
				COPPER, FORD N/L		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				This item to be no lead					
58	20	EA	40375	CORPORATION STOP 1" C/G	\$53.57	\$54.78	\$51.40	\$56.50	\$53.70
				F-1100-4NLG COMP N/L (EQ)					
				This item to be no lead					
59	15	EA	40380	COUPLING STRAIGHT 1"	\$16.23	\$17.26	\$15.57	\$17.12	\$16.93
				METER C38-44-2.625 N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
60	10	EA	40381	COUPLING STRAIGHT 1"	\$15.78	\$20.40	\$15.14	\$16.64	\$16.45
				METER C38-44-2 N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
61	4	EA	40398	LINE SETTER-1.5"FORD 7080	\$1,076.44	\$1,100.00	\$1,032.93	\$1,135.11	\$1,078.70
				VBHH768612B1166NL OR EQ					
62	4	EA	40399	LINE SETTER- 2"FORD 7080	\$1,134.43	\$1,160.32	\$1,088.59	\$1,196.26	\$1,137.86
				VBHH778712B1177NL OR EQ					
63	20	RL	40400	TUBING COPPER 3/4" X 100'	\$623.53	No Bid	\$540.00	\$6.20	\$620.00
				TYPE K					
64	300	EA	40401	LINE SETTER 5/8" X 3/4"	\$176.08	\$167.45	\$168.95	\$185.68	\$176.50

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				This item to be no lead					
58	20	EA	40375	CORPORATION STOP 1" C/G	\$53.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				F-1100-4NLG COMP N/L (EQ)					
				This item to be no lead					
59	15	EA	40380	COUPLING STRAIGHT 1"	\$16.06	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				METER C38-44-2.625 N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
60	10	EA	40381	COUPLING STRAIGHT 1"	\$15.61	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				METER C38-44-2 N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
61	4	EA	40398	LINE SETTER-1.5"FORD 7080	\$1,065.22	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				VBHH768612B1166NL OR EQ					
62	4	EA	40399	LINE SETTER- 2"FORD 7080	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				VBHH778712B1177NL OR EQ					
63	20	RL	40400	TUBING COPPER 3/4" X 100'	\$559.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				TYPE K					
64	300	EA	40401	LINE SETTER 5/8" X 3/4"	\$174.25	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				This item to be no lead		
58	20	EA	40375	CORPORATION STOP 1" C/G	No Bid	No Bid
				F-1100-4NLG COMP N/L (EQ)		
				This item to be no lead		
59	15	EA	40380	COUPLING STRAIGHT 1"	No Bid	No Bid
				METER C38-44-2.625 N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
60	10	EA	40381	COUPLING STRAIGHT 1"	No Bid	No Bid
				METER C38-44-2 N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
61	4	EA	40398	LINE SETTER-1.5"FORD 7080	No Bid	No Bid
				VBHH768612B1166NL OR EQ		
62	4	EA	40399	LINE SETTER- 2"FORD 7080	No Bid	No Bid
				VBHH778712B1177NL OR EQ		
63	20	RL	40400	TUBING COPPER 3/4" X 100'	No Bid	No Bid
				TYPE K		
64	300	EA	40401	LINE SETTER 5/8" X 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				LSVHH41-233W-G/ EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
65	80	EA	40403	LINE SETTER 1"	\$263.60	\$228.10	\$252.93	\$278.00	\$240.42
				LSVHH41-444W-G/ EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
66	5	EA	40404	LINE SETTER 1 1/2"	\$1,076.44	\$1,056.00	\$1,032.94	\$1,035.11	\$1,078.70
				VBHH76-12B-11-66/EQUA N/L					
				Tis item to be nolead					
67	30	EA	40405	DUAL CHECK 5/8X3/4X3/4	\$68.31	No Bid	\$65.54	\$72.03	No Bid
				ANGLE HHA31-323 N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
68	8	EA	40406	VALVE DUAL CHECK 2" FIP	\$255.80	No Bid	\$245.46	\$269.75	No Bid
				HHS11777NL OR EQUAL					
				This item to be no lead					
69	4	EA	40407	LINE SETTER 2"	\$1,134.43	\$1,113.90	\$1,088.58	\$1,196.26	\$1,137.86
				VBHH77-12B-11-77/EQUA N/L					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				LSVHH41-233W-G/ EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
65	80	EA	40403	LINE SETTER 1"	\$260.85	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				LSVHH41-444W-G/ EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
66	5	EA	40404	LINE SETTER 1 1/2"	\$1,065.22	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				VBHH76-12B-11-66/EQUA N/L					
				Tis item to be nolead					
67	30	EA	40405	DUAL CHECK 5/8X3/4X3/4	\$67.59	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ANGLE HHA31-323 N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
68	8	EA	40406	VALVE DUAL CHECK 2" FIP	\$253.13	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				HHS11777NL OR EQUAL					
				This item to be no lead					
69	4	EA	40407	LINE SETTER 2"	\$1,122.61	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				VBHH77-12B-11-77/EQUA N/L					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				LSVHH41-233W-G/ EQUAL N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
65	80	EA	40403	LINE SETTER 1"	No Bid	No Bid
				LSVHH41-444W-G/ EQUAL N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
66	5	EA	40404	LINE SETTER 1 1/2"	No Bid	No Bid
				VBHH76-12B-11-66/EQUA N/L		
				Tis item to be nolead		
67	30	EA	40405	DUAL CHECK 5/8X3/4X3/4	No Bid	No Bid
				ANGLE HHA31-323 N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
68	8	EA	40406	VALVE DUAL CHECK 2" FIP	No Bid	No Bid
				HHS11777NL OR EQUAL		
				This item to be no lead		
69	4	EA	40407	LINE SETTER 2"	No Bid	No Bid
				VBHH77-12B-11-77/EQUA N/L		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				This ite to be no lead					
70	12	EA	40408	VALVE DUAL CHECK 1"	\$131.02	No Bid	\$125.72	\$138.16	\$175.64
				STRGHT HHC31-444 EQUALN/L					
71	100	EA	40409	COUPLING METER 5/8X3/4	\$10.55	\$11.20	\$10.12	\$11.12	\$11.00
				STR C38-23-2.25 N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
72	100	EA	40410	COUPLING METER 5/8X3/4	\$10.55	\$11.20	\$10.12	\$11.12	\$11.00
				STR C38-23-2.5 N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
73	40	EA	40411	LINE SETTER 5/8"X3/4"(EQ)	\$173.18	No Bid	\$166.18	\$182.62	No Bid
				VERT UP-VHH72824133-NL-G					
74	12	EA	40412	LINE SETTER 1" VERTICAL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				VHC74-84 OR EQUAL					
75	15	EA	40413	VALVE BALL FIPT 1/2"	\$20.91	No Bid	\$15.75	No Bid	No Bid
				125WSP200WOG DOMESTIC N/L					
				this item to be no lead					
				Brass or SS Sch40 NSF61					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				This ite to be no lead					
70	12	EA	40408	VALVE DUAL CHECK 1"	\$129.65	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				STRGHT HHC31-444 EQUALN/L					
71	100	EA	40409	COUPLING METER 5/8X3/4	\$10.43	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				STR C38-23-2.25 N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
72	100	EA	40410	COUPLING METER 5/8X3/4	\$10.43	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				STR C38-23-2.5 N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
73	40	EA	40411	LINE SETTER 5/8"X3/4"(EQ)	\$171.37	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				VERT UP-VHH72824133-NL-G					
74	12	EA	40412	LINE SETTER 1" VERTICAL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				VHC74-84 OR EQUAL					
75	15	EA	40413	VALVE BALL FIPT 1/2"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				125WSP200WOG DOMESTIC N/L					
				this item to be no lead					
				Brass or SS Sch40 NSF61					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				This ite to be no lead		
70	12	EA	40408	VALVE DUAL CHECK 1"	No Bid	No Bid
				STRGHT HHC31-444 EQUALN/L		
71	100	EA	40409	COUPLING METER 5/8X3/4	No Bid	No Bid
				STR C38-23-2.25 N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
72	100	EA	40410	COUPLING METER 5/8X3/4	No Bid	No Bid
				STR C38-23-2.5 N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
73	40	EA	40411	LINE SETTER 5/8"X3/4"(EQ)	No Bid	No Bid
				VERT UP-VHH72824133-NL-G		
74	12	EA	40412	LINE SETTER 1" VERTICAL	No Bid	No Bid
				VHC74-84 OR EQUAL		
75	15	EA	40413	VALVE BALL FIPT 1/2"	No Bid	No Bid
				125WSP200WOG DOMESTIC N/L		
				this item to be no lead		
				Brass or SS Sch40 NSF61		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
76	36	EA	40414	VALVE DOUBLE CHECK 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$248.24
				WILKINS 950XLT DCA N/L					
77	100	EA	40415	VALVE DUAL CHECK 5/8X3/4	\$70.23	\$74.67	\$67.39	\$74.06	\$73.23
				STRGHT HHC31-323 N/L					
				This item is to be no lead					
78	10	EA	40416	VALVE BALL 1/4" FIPT	\$20.91	No Bid	\$16.02	No Bid	No Bid
				125WSP200WOG DOMESTIC N/L					
				This item is to be no lead					
				Brass or SS Sch40 NSF61					
79	6	EA	40417	VALVE BALL 3/8"FIPT	\$20.91	No Bid	\$16.75	No Bid	No Bid
				125WSP200WOG DOMESTIS N/L					
				This item is to be no lead Brass or SS					
				Sch40 NSF61					
80	20	EA	40418	VALVE BALL 3/4"FIPT	\$34.36	No Bid	\$15.75	No Bid	No Bid
				125WSP200WOG DOMESTIC N/L					
				This item is to be no lead Brass or SS					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
76	36	EA	40414	VALVE DOUBLE CHECK 3/4"	\$202.10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				WILKINS 950XLT DCA N/L					
77	100	EA	40415	VALVE DUAL CHECK 5/8X3/4	\$69.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				STRGHT HHC31-323 N/L					
				This item is to be no lead					
78	10	EA	40416	VALVE BALL 1/4" FIPT	\$17.16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				125WSP200WOG DOMESTIC N/L					
				This item is to be no lead					
				Brass or SS Sch40 NSF61					
79	6	EA	40417	VALVE BALL 3/8"FIPT	\$17.16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				125WSP200WOG DOMESTIS N/L					
				This item is to be no lead Brass or SS					
				Sch40 NSF61					
80	20	EA	40418	VALVE BALL 3/4"FIPT	\$27.95	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				125WSP200WOG DOMESTIC N/L					
				This item is to be no lead Brass or SS					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
76	36	EA	40414	VALVE DOUBLE CHECK 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid
				WILKINS 950XLT DCA N/L		
77	100	EA	40415	VALVE DUAL CHECK 5/8X3/4	No Bid	No Bid
				STRGHT HHC31-323 N/L		
				This item is to be no lead		
78	10	EA	40416	VALVE BALL 1/4" FIPT	No Bid	No Bid
				125WSP200WOG DOMESTIC N/L		
				This item is to be no lead		
				Brass or SS Sch40 NSF61		
79	6	EA	40417	VALVE BALL 3/8"FIPT	No Bid	No Bid
				125WSP200WOG DOMESTIS N/L		
				This item is to be no lead Brass or SS		
				Sch40 NSF61		
80	20	EA	40418	VALVE BALL 3/4"FIPT	No Bid	No Bid
				125WSP200WOG DOMESTIC N/L		
				This item is to be no lead Brass or SS		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				Sch40 NSF61					
81	10	EA	40419	CLAMP REPAIR 12" D/BAND	\$249.43	No Bid	\$333.40	\$392.25	\$553.62
				RGE 1365-1445, 227 136515					
82	12	EA	40420	VALVE DOUBLE CHECK ASSEMB	\$4,485.44	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FEBCO 850					
83	15	EA	40421	VALVE BALL 1" FIPT	\$38.32	No Bid	\$17.80	No Bid	No Bid
				150WSP300WOG DOMESTIC N/L					
				This item is to be No Lead Brass or SS					
				Sch40 NSF61					
84	10	EA	40422	VALVE BALL 11/4" FIP	\$111.98	No Bid	\$33.01	No Bid	No Bid
				150WSP300WOG DOMESTIC N/L					
				This item is to be No Lead Brass or SS					
				Sch40 NSF61					
85	30	EA	40423	VALVE BALL 11/2" FIP	\$144.09	No Bid	\$37.80	No Bid	No Bid
				150WSP300WOG DOMESTIC N/L					
				This item to be no lead Brass or SS					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				Sch40 NSF61					
81	10	EA	40419	CLAMP REPAIR 12" D/BAND	No Bid	\$371.45	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 1365-1445, 227 136515					
82	12	EA	40420	VALVE DOUBLE CHECK ASSEMB	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FEBCO 850					
83	15	EA	40421	VALVE BALL 1" FIPT	\$35.33	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				150WSP300WOG DOMESTIC N/L					
				This item is to be No Lead Brass or SS					
				Sch40 NSF61					
84	10	EA	40422	VALVE BALL 1 1/4" FIP	\$82.45	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				150WSP300WOG DOMESTIC N/L					
				This item is to be No Lead Brass or SS					
				Sch40 NSF61					
85	30	EA	40423	VALVE BALL 1 1/2" FIP	\$109.38	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				150WSP300WOG DOMESTIC N/L					
				This item to be no lead Brass or SS					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				Sch40 NSF61		
81	10	EA	40419	CLAMP REPAIR 12" D/BAND	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 1365-1445, 227 136515		
82	12	EA	40420	VALVE DOUBLE CHECK ASSEMB	No Bid	No Bid
				FEBCO 850		
83	15	EA	40421	VALVE BALL 1" FIPT	No Bid	No Bid
				150WSP300WOG DOMESTIC N/L		
				This item is to be No Lead Brass or SS		
				Sch40 NSF61		
84	10	EA	40422	VALVE BALL 1 1/4" FIP	No Bid	No Bid
				150WSP300WOG DOMESTIC N/L		
				This item is to be No Lead Brass or SS		
				Sch40 NSF61		
85	30	EA	40423	VALVE BALL 1 1/2" FIP	No Bid	No Bid
				150WSP300WOG DOMESTIC N/L		
				This item to be no lead Brass or SS		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				Sch40 NSF61					
86	6	EA	40424	CLAMP REPAIR 12" S/BAND	No Bid	No Bid	\$165.50	\$194.71	\$284.77
				RGE 1310-1350, 226 132010					
87	4	EA	40425	CLAMP REPAIR 12" S/BAND	No Bid	No Bid	\$158.49	\$186.45	\$284.77
				RGE 1262-1302, 226 127510					
88	48	EA	40426	VALVE BALL 2" FIPT	\$245.88	No Bid	\$51.02	No Bid	No Bid
				150WSP300WOG DOMESTIC N/L					
				This item to be no lead Brass or SS					
				Sch40 NSF61					
89	24	EA	40427	CLAMP REPAIR 2.5" S/BAND	No Bid	No Bid	\$76.44	\$89.93	\$118.60
				RGE 270-300, 226 0275010					
90	18	EA	40430	CLAMP REPAIR 3" S/BAND	No Bid	No Bid	\$111.25	\$130.87	\$164.10
				RGE 346-370,226 35015001					
				226 00035015-000					
91	18	EA	40431	CLAMP REPAIR 4" S/BAND	No Bid	No Bid	\$122.14	\$143.65	\$178.78
				RGE 445-473, 226 045015					
				226 00045015-000					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				Sch40 NSF61					
86	6	EA	40424	CLAMP REPAIR 12" S/BAND	\$185.97	\$184.39	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 1310-1350, 226 132010					
87	4	EA	40425	CLAMP REPAIR 12" S/BAND	\$178.07	\$176.86	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 1262-1302, 226 127510					
88	48	EA	40426	VALVE BALL 2" FIPT	\$163.30	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				150WSP300WOG DOMESTIC N/L					
				This item to be no lead Brass or SS					
				Sch40 NSF61					
89	24	EA	40427	CLAMP REPAIR 2.5" S/BAND	\$85.89	\$85.16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 270-300, 226 0275010					
90	18	EA	40430	CLAMP REPAIR 3" S/BAND	\$125.00	\$123.93	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 346-370,226 35015001					
				226 00035015-000					
91	18	EA	40431	CLAMP REPAIR 4" S/BAND	\$137.21	\$136.03	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 445-473, 226 045015					
				226 00045015-000					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				Sch40 NSF61		
86	6	EA	40424	CLAMP REPAIR 12" S/BAND	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 1310-1350, 226 132010		
87	4	EA	40425	CLAMP REPAIR 12" S/BAND	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 1262-1302, 226 127510		
88	48	EA	40426	VALVE BALL 2" FIPT	No Bid	No Bid
				150WSP300WOG DOMESTIC N/L		
				This item to be no lead Brass or SS		
				Sch40 NSF61		
89	24	EA	40427	CLAMP REPAIR 2.5" S/BAND	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 270-300, 226 0275010		
90	18	EA	40430	CLAMP REPAIR 3" S/BAND	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 346-370,226 35015001		
				226 00035015-000		
91	18	EA	40431	CLAMP REPAIR 4" S/BAND	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 445-473, 226 045015		
				226 00045015-000		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
92	4	EA	40432	SADDLE 8 X 3/4"CC DS	No Bid	No Bid	\$34.70	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 7.66 X 8.08					
93	4	EA	40434	SADDLE 8X3/4CC PVC DS	\$46.76	No Bid	\$44.86	\$49.42	No Bid
				F202-871XCC3 793X871					
94	20	EA	40437	SADDLE 8X2CC DI/PVC DS	No Bid	No Bid	\$45.95	\$54.09	No Bid
				313-101015 CC 854X1010					
95	6	EA	40438	SADDLE 10X2CC DI DS	\$115.65	No Bid	\$60.64	\$71.34	No Bid
				313-121215-02 1064-1212					
96	6	EA	40439	SADDLE 12X2CC DI DS	\$124.38	No Bid	\$72.68	\$85.50	No Bid
				313-143215-02 1262-1432					
97	8	EA	40440	CLAMP REPAIR 10" S/BAND	\$177.29	No Bid	\$216.07	\$254.10	\$340.97
				RGE 1104-1144, 226 111015					
				226 00111015-000					
98	3	EA	40441	SADDLE 16X2CC DI DS	No Bid	No Bid	\$131.95	\$155.21	\$258.78
				313-188815-02 1740-1888					
99	3	EA	40442	SADDLE 20" X 2CC DI DS	No Bid	No Bid	\$159.64	\$187.77	\$396.68
				313-00216015-0002CC					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
92	4	EA	40432	SADDLE 8 X 3/4"CC DS	\$39.00	\$38.68	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 7.66 X 8.08					
93	4	EA	40434	SADDLE 8X3/4CC PVC DS	\$46.27	\$38.68	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				F202-871XCC3 793X871					
94	20	EA	40437	SADDLE 8X2CC DI/PVC DS	\$51.65	\$51.22	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				313-101015 CC 854X1010					
95	6	EA	40438	SADDLE 10X2CC DI DS	\$68.14	\$67.56	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				313-121215-02 1064-1212					
96	6	EA	40439	SADDLE 12X2CC DI DS	\$81.68	\$80.98	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				313-143215-02 1262-1432					
97	8	EA	40440	CLAMP REPAIR 10" S/BAND	\$242.70	\$240.63	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 1104-1144, 226 111015					
				226 00111015-000					
98	3	EA	40441	SADDLE 16X2CC DI DS	\$148.25	\$146.98	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				313-188815-02 1740-1888					
99	3	EA	40442	SADDLE 20" X 2CC DI DS	\$179.35	\$177.81	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				313-00216015-0002CC					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
92	4	EA	40432	SADDLE 8 X 3/4"CC DS	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 7.66 X 8.08		
93	4	EA	40434	SADDLE 8X3/4CC PVC DS	No Bid	No Bid
				F202-871XCC3 793X871		
94	20	EA	40437	SADDLE 8X2CC DI/PVC DS	No Bid	No Bid
				313-101015 CC 854X1010		
95	6	EA	40438	SADDLE 10X2CC DI DS	No Bid	No Bid
				313-121215-02 1064-1212		
96	6	EA	40439	SADDLE 12X2CC DI DS	No Bid	No Bid
				313-143215-02 1262-1432		
97	8	EA	40440	CLAMP REPAIR 10" S/BAND	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 1104-1144, 226 111015		
				226 00111015-000		
98	3	EA	40441	SADDLE 16X2CC DI DS	No Bid	No Bid
				313-188815-02 1740-1888		
99	3	EA	40442	SADDLE 20" X 2CC DI DS	No Bid	No Bid
				313-00216015-0002CC		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
100	2	EA	40444	SADDLE 24" X 2CC DI DS	No Bid	No Bid	\$175.60	\$206.56	\$466.50
				313-00258015-0002CC					
101	6	EA	40445	CLAMP REPAIR 10" S/BAND	\$177.29	No Bid	\$214.80	\$252.72	\$340.96
				RGE 1064-1104, 226 107515					
				226 00107515-000					
102	30	EA	40449	RESETTER 1" X 10"	\$256.60	\$277.45	\$246.23	\$270.59	\$272.07
				VHH44-10W EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
103	10	EA	40450	RESETTER 1" X 18"	\$271.53	\$334.15	\$260.55	No Bid	\$310.44
				VHH44-18W EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
104	3	EA	40459	SADDLE 8X1CC CI/AC DS	\$46.76	No Bid	\$44.86	\$49.31	\$78.22
				F202-979XCC4 899X979					
105	80	EA	40460	SADDLE 8X3/4CC CI/AC DS	\$46.76	No Bid	\$44.86	\$49.31	\$78.22
				F202-979XCC3 899X979					
106	4	EA	40461	SADDLE 8X1CC PVC DS	\$46.76	No Bid	\$44.86	\$43.31	\$76.47
				F202-871XCC4 793X871					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
100	2	EA	40444	SADDLE 24" X 2CC DI DS	\$197.25	\$195.60	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				313-00258015-0002CC					
101	6	EA	40445	CLAMP REPAIR 10" S/BAND	\$241.39	\$239.32	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 1064-1104, 226 107515					
				226 00107515-000					
102	30	EA	40449	RESETTER 1" X 10"	\$253.92	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				VHH44-10W EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
103	10	EA	40450	RESETTER 1" X 18"	\$294.71	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				VHH44-18W EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
104	3	EA	40459	SADDLE 8X1CC CI/AC DS	\$46.27	\$41.06	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				F202-979XCC4 899X979					
105	80	EA	40460	SADDLE 8X3/4CC CI/AC DS	\$46.27	\$41.06	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				F202-979XCC3 899X979					
106	4	EA	40461	SADDLE 8X1CC PVC DS	\$46.27	\$38.68	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				F202-871XCC4 793X871					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
100	2	EA	40444	SADDLE 24" X 2CC DI DS	No Bid	No Bid
				313-00258015-0002CC		
101	6	EA	40445	CLAMP REPAIR 10" S/BAND	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 1064-1104, 226 107515		
				226 00107515-000		
102	30	EA	40449	RESETTER 1" X 10"	No Bid	No Bid
				VHH44-10W EQUAL N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
103	10	EA	40450	RESETTER 1" X 18"	No Bid	No Bid
				VHH44-18W EQUAL N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
104	3	EA	40459	SADDLE 8X1CC CI/AC DS	No Bid	No Bid
				F202-979XCC4 899X979		
105	80	EA	40460	SADDLE 8X3/4CC CI/AC DS	No Bid	No Bid
				F202-979XCC3 899X979		
106	4	EA	40461	SADDLE 8X1CC PVC DS	No Bid	No Bid
				F202-871XCC4 793X871		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
107	40	EA	40466	RESETTER 5/8"X 3/4" X 12"	\$170.17	\$187.88	\$163.29	\$179.44	\$194.72
				VHH42-12W EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
108	60	EA	40470	CLAMP REPAIR 2" S/BAND	\$114.20	No Bid	\$97.03	\$114.17	\$147.35
				RGE 235-263, 226 0238015					
				226 0238015-000					
109	40	EA	40471	CLAMP REPAIR 2" S/BAND	\$79.68	\$90.69	\$84.20	\$99.25	\$136.84
				RGE 235-263, 226-023812					
110	20	EA	40490	NIPPLE 1/2X3 1/2 STD,RHT	\$3.20	No Bid	\$2.10	\$3.80	\$3.76
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
				This item to be no lead					
111	20	EA	40495	NIPPLE 1/2" X 4" STD,RHT	\$3.60	No Bid	\$2.29	\$4.26	\$4.22
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
				Thi item to be no lead					
112	20	EA	40500	NIPPLE 1/2X4 1/2 STD,RHT	\$4.09	No Bid	\$2.60	\$4.86	\$4.80

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
107	40	EA	40466	RESETTER 5/8"X 3/4" X 12"	\$168.39	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				VHH42-12W EQUAL N/L					
				This item to be no lead					
108	60	EA	40470	CLAMP REPAIR 2" S/BAND	\$107.00	\$108.11	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 235-263, 226 0238015					
				226 0238015-000					
109	40	EA	40471	CLAMP REPAIR 2" S/BAND	\$94.80	\$93.99	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 235-263, 226-023812					
110	20	EA	40490	NIPPLE 1/2X3 1/2 STD,RHT	\$4.36	\$3.40	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
				This item to be no lead					
111	20	EA	40495	NIPPLE 1/2" X 4" STD,RHT	\$3.82	\$3.60	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
				Thi item to be no lead					
112	20	EA	40500	NIPPLE 1/2X4 1/2 STD,RHT	\$5.42	\$4.35	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
107	40	EA	40466	RESETTER 5/8"X 3/4" X 12"	No Bid	No Bid
				VHH42-12W EQUAL N/L		
				This item to be no lead		
108	60	EA	40470	CLAMP REPAIR 2" S/BAND	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 235-263, 226 0238015		
				226 0238015-000		
109	40	EA	40471	CLAMP REPAIR 2" S/BAND	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 235-263, 226-023812		
110	20	EA	40490	NIPPLE 1/2X3 1/2 STD,RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
				This item to be no lead		
111	20	EA	40495	NIPPLE 1/2" X 4" STD,RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
				Thi item to be no lead		
112	20	EA	40500	NIPPLE 1/2X4 1/2 STD,RHT	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
				This item to be no lead					
113	20	EA	40505	NIPPLE 1/2 X 5 STD, RHT	\$4.42	No Bid	\$2.67	\$5.24	\$5.18
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
114	20	EA	40510	NIPPLE 1/2X5 1/2 STD,RHT	\$4.89	No Bid	\$2.91	\$5.80	\$5.74
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
115	20	EA	40515	NIPPLE 1/2" X 6" STD, RHT	\$5.29	No Bid	\$3.29	\$6.28	\$6.22
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 613					
116	5	EA	40540	REDUCER 3" X 2" BRASS NL	\$50.43	No Bid	\$42.98	\$52.82	\$59.14
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
117	10	EA	40545	COUPLING 2 1/2" RHT BRASS	\$30.57	No Bid	\$26.57	\$33.41	\$35.85
				NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
118	10	EA	40550	NIPPLE 2 1/2" CLOSE RHT	\$23.82	No Bid	\$7.74	\$26.05	\$27.92
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
119	20	EA	40555	SADDLE 4" X 2" CC PVC	\$89.39	No Bid	No Bid	\$83.84	\$108.36
				SERVICE SADDLE 4.50					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
				This item to be no lead					
113	20	EA	40505	NIPPLE 1/2 X 5 STD, RHT	\$5.97	\$4.42	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
114	20	EA	40510	NIPPLE 1/2X5 1/2 STD,RHT	\$6.55	\$4.89	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
115	20	EA	40515	NIPPLE 1/2" X 6" STD, RHT	\$6.12	\$5.31	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 613					
116	5	EA	40540	REDUCER 3" X 2" BRASS NL	\$44.28	\$52.09	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
117	10	EA	40545	COUPLING 2 1/2" RHT BRASS	\$25.97	\$31.58	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
118	10	EA	40550	NIPPLE 2 1/2" CLOSE RHT	\$12.90	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
119	20	EA	40555	SADDLE 4" X 2" CC PVCP	\$36.93	\$38.33	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SERVICE SADDLE 4.50					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
				This item to be no lead		
113	20	EA	40505	NIPPLE 1/2 X 5 STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
114	20	EA	40510	NIPPLE 1/2X5 1/2 STD,RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
115	20	EA	40515	NIPPLE 1/2" X 6" STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 613		
116	5	EA	40540	REDUCER 3" X 2" BRASS NL	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		
117	10	EA	40545	COUPLING 2 1/2" RHT BRASS	No Bid	No Bid
				NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
118	10	EA	40550	NIPPLE 2 1/2" CLOSE RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
119	20	EA	40555	SADDLE 4" X 2" CC PVCP	No Bid	No Bid
				SERVICE SADDLE 4.50		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
120	8	EA	40556	SADDLE 4X3/4CC CI/DI/PVC	\$32.46	No Bid	\$32.00	\$34.25	\$58.77
				F202-473XCC3 426X473					
121	12	EA	40560	BEND 1" - 45 BRASS 150#NL	\$7.28	No Bid	\$4.28	No Bid	\$8.54
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
				This item to be no lead					
122	12	EA	40566	SADDLE SERVICE 3" X3/4"CC	\$30.99	\$31.99	\$44.82	\$32.68	\$31.38
				PVCP MUELLER S13425/EQUAL					
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED					
				S-13425/ OR EQUAL					
123	20	EA	40567	SADDLE SERVICE 4" X3/4"CC	\$36.47	\$37.66	\$52.71	\$41.58	\$36.94
				PVCP MUELLER S13428/EQUAL					
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED					
				S-13428 / or equal					
124	160	EA	40568	SADDLE SERVICE 2" X3/4"CC	\$23.49	\$28.38	\$33.96	\$24.78	\$27.84
				PVCP MUELLER S13420/EQUAL					
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED					
				S-13420/ or equal					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
120	8	EA	40556	SADDLE 4X3/4CC CI/DI/PVC	\$20.75	\$29.38	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				F202-473XCC3 426X473					
121	12	EA	40560	BEND 1" - 45 BRASS 150#NL	\$5.59	\$7.53	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
				This item to be no lead					
122	12	EA	40566	SADDLE SERVICE 3" X3/4"CC	\$32.97	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVCP MUELLER S13425/EQUAL					
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED					
				S-13425/ OR EQUAL					
123	20	EA	40567	SADDLE SERVICE 4" X3/4"CC	\$38.80	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVCP MUELLER S13428/EQUAL					
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED					
				S-13428 / or equal					
124	160	EA	40568	SADDLE SERVICE 2" X3/4"CC	\$31.52	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVCP MUELLER S13420/EQUAL					
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED					
				S-13420/ or equal					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
120	8	EA	40556	SADDLE 4X3/4CC CI/DI/PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				F202-473XCC3 426X473		
121	12	EA	40560	BEND 1" - 45 BRASS 150#NL	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		
				This item to be no lead		
122	12	EA	40566	SADDLE SERVICE 3" X3/4"CC	No Bid	No Bid
				PVCP MUELLER S13425/EQUAL		
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED		
				S-13425/ OR EQUAL		
123	20	EA	40567	SADDLE SERVICE 4" X3/4"CC	No Bid	No Bid
				PVCP MUELLER S13428/EQUAL		
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED		
				S-13428 / or equal		
124	160	EA	40568	SADDLE SERVICE 2" X3/4"CC	No Bid	No Bid
				PVCP MUELLER S13420/EQUAL		
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED		
				S-13420/ or equal		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
125	2	EA	40575	SADDLE 10X1CCCI/DI/PVC/AC 313-121209-00CC 1064X1212	\$111.81	No Bid	\$47.65	\$56.04	\$100.71
126	50	EA	40589	ADAPTER MALE DUCTILE 2" HARCO #(80170) OR EQUAL	\$45.18	\$53.75	\$40.40	No Bid	\$45.64
127	40	EA	40590	ADAPTER MALE PVC 2" #(131-020) B X MPT 200PSI	\$29.83	\$32.50	\$25.40	\$28.12	\$31.49
128	8	EA	40591	ADAPTER MALE PVC 3" #(131-030) B X MPT 200PSI	\$45.68	No Bid	\$39.00	\$44.00	\$48.22
129	2	EA	40593	CAP 3" BRASS 150#NL OR SS SCH40 NSF 61	\$47.60	No Bid	\$39.96	\$52.03	\$55.83
130	4	EA	40594	CAP 6" SOLID M.J. C153	\$42.17	\$44.00	\$39.70	No Bid	\$45.55
131	4	EA	40595	CAP 8" SOLID M.J. C153	\$69.00	\$72.00	\$65.15	No Bid	\$74.54
132	4	EA	40600	REDUCER 3" X 1" BRASS NL OR SS SCH40 NSF 61	No Bid	No Bid	\$47.32	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
125	2	EA	40575	SADDLE 10X1CCCI/DI/PVC/AC 313-121209-00CC 1064X1212	\$53.53	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
126	50	EA	40589	ADAPTER MALE DUCTILE 2" HARCO #(80170) OR EQUAL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
127	40	EA	40590	ADAPTER MALE PVC 2" #(131-020) B X MPT 200PSI	\$25.62	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
128	8	EA	40591	ADAPTER MALE PVC 3" #(131-030) B X MPT 200PSI	\$38.17	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
129	2	EA	40593	CAP 3" BRASS 150#NL OR SS SCH40 NSF 61	\$23.74	\$49.19	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
130	4	EA	40594	CAP 6" SOLID M.J. C153	\$40.76	\$44.98	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
131	4	EA	40595	CAP 8" SOLID M.J. C153	\$66.69	\$73.60	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
132	4	EA	40600	REDUCER 3" X 1" BRASS NL OR SS SCH40 NSF 61	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
125	2	EA	40575	SADDLE 10X1CCCI/DI/PVC/AC	No Bid	No Bid
				313-121209-00CC 1064X1212		
126	50	EA	40589	ADAPTER MALE DUCTILE 2"	No Bid	No Bid
				HARCO #(80170) OR EQUAL		
127	40	EA	40590	ADAPTER MALE PVC 2"	No Bid	No Bid
				#{131-020) B X MPT 200PSI		
128	8	EA	40591	ADAPTER MALE PVC 3"	No Bid	No Bid
				#{131-030) B X MPT 200PSI		
129	2	EA	40593	CAP 3" BRASS 150#NL	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		
130	4	EA	40594	CAP 6" SOLID	No Bid	No Bid
				M.J. C153		
131	4	EA	40595	CAP 8" SOLID	No Bid	No Bid
				M.J. C153		
132	4	EA	40600	REDUCER 3" X 1" BRASS NL	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				This item to be no lead					
133	4	EA	40605	COUPLING 3" RHT BRASS NL	\$51.21	No Bid	\$36.86	\$55.98	\$60.07
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
				This item to be no lead					
134	2	EA	40610	NIPPLE 3" X 4" STD, RHT	\$42.89	No Bid	\$17.00	\$46.90	\$50.27
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
135	4	EA	40615	BUSHING-2 1/2X3/4 OUTSIDE	\$0.00	No Bid	\$15.40	No Bid	\$23.03
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
				Item to be no lead					
136	4	EA	40629	PLUG FLAT 3"	\$34.98	\$37.31	\$33.04	No Bid	\$37.79
				MJ DI BODY					
137	6	EA	40630	PLUG FLAT 4"	\$29.71	\$31.68	\$28.04	No Bid	\$32.09
				MJ DI BODY					
138	5	EA	40631	PLUG FLAT 4" WITH 2" TAP	\$54.63	\$57.00	\$51.40	No Bid	\$59.01
				MJ DI BODY					
139	10	EA	40635	SADDLE SERVICE 6" X 1"CC	\$54.42	\$56.15	\$78.65	No Bid	\$55.07
				PVCP MUELLER S13431/EQUAL					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				This item to be no lead					
133	4	EA	40605	COUPLING 3" RHT BRASS NL	\$32.03	\$52.82	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
				This item to be no lead					
134	2	EA	40610	NIPPLE 3" X 4" STD, RHT	\$60.65	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
135	4	EA	40615	BUSHING-2 1/2X3/4 OUTSIDE	\$20.22	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
				Item to be no lead					
136	4	EA	40629	PLUG FLAT 3"	\$35.85	\$37.31	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
137	6	EA	40630	PLUG FLAT 4"	\$28.72	\$31.69	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
138	5	EA	40631	PLUG FLAT 4" WITH 2" TAP	\$55.73	\$58.27	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
139	10	EA	40635	SADDLE SERVICE 6" X 1"CC	\$57.89	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVCP MUELLER S13431/EQUAL					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				This item to be no lead		
133	4	EA	40605	COUPLING 3" RHT BRASS NL	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		
				This item to be no lead		
134	2	EA	40610	NIPPLE 3" X 4" STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
135	4	EA	40615	BUSHING-2 1/2X3/4 OUTSIDE	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
				Item to be no lead		
136	4	EA	40629	PLUG FLAT 3"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
137	6	EA	40630	PLUG FLAT 4"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
138	5	EA	40631	PLUG FLAT 4" WITH 2" TAP	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
139	10	EA	40635	SADDLE SERVICE 6" X 1"CC	No Bid	No Bid
				PVCP MUELLER S13431/EQUAL		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED					
				S-13431/ OR EQUAL					
140	36	EA	40640	SADDLE SERVICE 2" X 1"CC	\$23.49	\$28.38	\$34.10	\$24.78	\$27.84
				PVCP MUELLER S13420/EQUAL					
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED					
				S-13420/ or equal					
141	10	EA	40641	SADDLE SERVICE 3" X 1"CC	\$30.99	\$31.99	\$45.24	\$32.68	\$31.38
				PVCP MUELLER S13425/EQUAL					
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED					
				S-13425 OR EQUAL					
142	24	EA	40642	SADDLE SERVICE 4" X 1"CC	\$36.47	\$37.66	\$53.20	\$38.46	\$36.94
				PVCP MUELLER S13428/EQUAL					
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED					
				S-13428/or equal					
143	15	EA	40650	SADDLE SERVICE 6" X3/4"CC	\$54.42	\$56.15	\$79.45	\$57.39	\$55.07
				PVCP MUELLER S13431/EQUAL					
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED					
				S-13431/ OR EQUAL					
140	36	EA	40640	SADDLE SERVICE 2" X 1"CC	\$24.99	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVCP MUELLER S13420/EQUAL					
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED					
				S-13420/ or equal					
141	10	EA	40641	SADDLE SERVICE 3" X 1"CC	\$32.97	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVCP MUELLER S13425/EQUAL					
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED					
				S-13425 OR EQUAL					
142	24	EA	40642	SADDLE SERVICE 4" X 1"CC	\$38.80	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVCP MUELLER S13428/EQUAL					
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED					
				S-13428/or equal					
143	15	EA	40650	SADDLE SERVICE 6" X3/4"CC	\$57.89	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVCP MUELLER S13431/EQUAL					
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED		
				S-13431/ OR EQUAL		
140	36	EA	40640	SADDLE SERVICE 2" X 1"CC	No Bid	No Bid
				PVCP MUELLER S13420/EQUAL		
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED		
				S-13420/ or equal		
141	10	EA	40641	SADDLE SERVICE 3" X 1"CC	No Bid	No Bid
				PVCP MUELLER S13425/EQUAL		
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED		
				S-13425 OR EQUAL		
142	24	EA	40642	SADDLE SERVICE 4" X 1"CC	No Bid	No Bid
				PVCP MUELLER S13428/EQUAL		
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED		
				S-13428/or equal		
143	15	EA	40650	SADDLE SERVICE 6" X3/4"CC	No Bid	No Bid
				PVCP MUELLER S13431/EQUAL		
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				S-13431/ OR EQUAL					
144	6	EA	40651	SADDLE SERVICE 8" X3/4"CC	\$74.79	\$77.16	\$109.10	\$78.87	\$75.67
				PVCP MUELLER S13433/EQUAL					
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED					
				S-13433/ OR EQUAL					
145	2	EA	40652	SADDLE SERVICE 8" X 1"CC	\$74.79	\$77.16	\$109.10	\$78.87	\$75.67
				PVCP MUELLER S13433/EQUAL					
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED					
				S-13433/ OR EQUAL					
146	4	EA	40685	NIPPLE 3" CLOSE, RHT	\$32.39	No Bid	\$23.94	\$35.43	\$37.97
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
				Item is to be no lead					
147	18	EA	40690	CLAMP SNAP 3" X 3"	\$11.85	No Bid	\$15.00	\$12.97	\$18.59
				FSC-350X3					
148	20	EA	40710	DUC-LUG 3/4" X 1"	\$4.06	No Bid	\$2.90	No Bid	\$5.94
				P-581					
149	20	EA	40711	COUPLING ROD 3/4"	\$4.69	No Bid	\$1.44	No Bid	\$2.71

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				S-13431/ OR EQUAL					
144	6	EA	40651	SADDLE SERVICE 8" X3/4"CC	\$79.57	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVCP MUELLER S13433/EQUAL					
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED					
				S-13433/ OR EQUAL					
145	2	EA	40652	SADDLE SERVICE 8" X 1"CC	\$79.57	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVCP MUELLER S13433/EQUAL					
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED					
				S-13433/ OR EQUAL					
146	4	EA	40685	NIPPLE 3" CLOSE, RHT	\$38.17	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
				Item is to be no lead					
147	18	EA	40690	CLAMP SNAP 3" X 3"	No Bid	\$11.99	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FSC-350X3					
148	20	EA	40710	DUC-LUG 3/4" X 1"	No Bid	\$3.54	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				P-581					
149	20	EA	40711	COUPLING ROD 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				S-13431/ OR EQUAL		
144	6	EA	40651	SADDLE SERVICE 8" X3/4"CC	No Bid	No Bid
				PVCP MUELLER S13433/EQUAL		
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED		
				S-13433/ OR EQUAL		
145	2	EA	40652	SADDLE SERVICE 8" X 1"CC	No Bid	No Bid
				PVCP MUELLER S13433/EQUAL		
				MUELLER BRASS SERV. SADDLE HINGED		
				S-13433/ OR EQUAL		
146	4	EA	40685	NIPPLE 3" CLOSE, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
				Item is to be no lead		
147	18	EA	40690	CLAMP SNAP 3" X 3"	No Bid	No Bid
				FSC-350X3		
148	20	EA	40710	DUC-LUG 3/4" X 1"	No Bid	No Bid
				P-581		
149	20	EA	40711	COUPLING ROD 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				FOR ALL-THREAD ROD					
150	36	EA	40714	COUPLING PHILMAC UTC 2"	\$92.56	No Bid	\$74.30	\$84.65	\$84.40
				HARCO PT# 75-608GG ONLY					
151	40	EA	40740	COUPLING REPAIR PVC 3"	\$31.78	No Bid	\$27.01	\$30.60	\$33.55
				W/GASKET HARCO #109-030					
152	24	EA	40741	COUPLING REPAIR PVC 4"	\$57.16	No Bid	\$48.70	\$55.04	\$60.35
				W/GASKET HARCO #109-040					
153	2	EA	40750	BEND 3" - 90 BRASS 150NL	\$64.24	No Bid	\$56.04	\$70.22	\$75.33
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
154	8	EA	40764	TEE STRAIGHT 2"	\$56.81	No Bid	\$48.69	No Bid	\$59.97
				PVC-SDR21 GASKETED (LONG)					
155	5	EA	40765	TEE STRAIGHT 2 1/2"	\$57.47	No Bid	\$50.14	\$62.82	\$67.40
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
156	5	EA	40766	TEE STRAIGHT 3"	\$66.73	No Bid	\$56.71	No Bid	\$70.45
				PVC-SDR21 GASKETED (LONG)					
157	5	EA	40767	TEE STRAIGHT 4"	\$104.74	No Bid	\$89.02	No Bid	\$110.58
				PVC-SDR21 GASKETED (LONG)					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				FOR ALL-THREAD ROD					
150	36	EA	40714	COUPLING PHILMAC UTC 2"	No Bid	\$81.52	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				HARCO PT# 75-608GG ONLY					
151	40	EA	40740	COUPLING REPAIR PVC 3"	\$27.31	\$30.52	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/GASKET HARCO #109-030					
152	24	EA	40741	COUPLING REPAIR PVC 4"	\$49.09	\$54.87	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/GASKET HARCO #109-040					
153	2	EA	40750	BEND 3" - 90 BRASS 150NL	\$41.87	\$66.36	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
154	8	EA	40764	TEE STRAIGHT 2"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC-SDR21 GASKETED (LONG)					
155	5	EA	40765	TEE STRAIGHT 2 1/2"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
156	5	EA	40766	TEE STRAIGHT 3"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC-SDR21 GASKETED (LONG)					
157	5	EA	40767	TEE STRAIGHT 4"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC-SDR21 GASKETED (LONG)					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				FOR ALL-THREAD ROD		
150	36	EA	40714	COUPLING PHILMAC UTC 2"	No Bid	No Bid
				HARCO PT# 75-608GG ONLY		
151	40	EA	40740	COUPLING REPAIR PVC 3"	No Bid	No Bid
				W/GASKET HARCO #109-030		
152	24	EA	40741	COUPLING REPAIR PVC 4"	No Bid	No Bid
				W/GASKET HARCO #109-040		
153	2	EA	40750	BEND 3" - 90 BRASS 150NL	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		
154	8	EA	40764	TEE STRAIGHT 2"	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC-SDR21 GASKETED (LONG)		
155	5	EA	40765	TEE STRAIGHT 2 1/2"	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
156	5	EA	40766	TEE STRAIGHT 3"	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC-SDR21 GASKETED (LONG)		
157	5	EA	40767	TEE STRAIGHT 4"	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC-SDR21 GASKETED (LONG)		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
158	4	EA	40780	SLEEVE TAP FAB.12X 6 MJ	\$572.06	\$469.00	\$431.40	\$507.50	\$1,229.43
				622-13200600031-1313X1360					
159	4	EA	40781	SLEEVE TAP FAB.12X 8 MJ	\$794.59	\$606.12	\$560.00	\$654.61	\$1,505.40
				622-1320080-031 1313X1360					
160	4	EA	40782	SLEEVE TAP FAB.16X 8 MJ	\$907.24	\$591.00	\$560.00	\$639.20	\$1,623.95
				622-1740080-003 1733X1787					
161	4	EA	40783	SLEEVE TAP FAB.16 X 6 MJ	\$668.94	\$480.16	\$560.00	\$518.52	\$1,330.10
				622-1740060-003 1733X1787					
162	10	EA	40785	SADDLE 4 X 3/4"CC DS	\$32.46	No Bid	\$29.40	\$34.23	\$60.49
				RGE 4.74 - 5.26					
163	12	EA	40786	SADDLE 4X3/4CC CI/AC DS	No Bid	\$31.61	\$29.40	\$32.25	No Bid
				313-056307-000 474X563					
164	4	EA	40789	SLEEVE TAP FAB. 6X 4 MJ	\$604.73	\$355.00	\$334.00	\$383.85	\$1,063.71
				622-06900400-031 690X720					
165	10	EA	40790	SLEEVE TAP FAB. 8X 6 MJ	\$568.40	\$422.61	\$393.00	\$456.42	\$1,112.40
				622-09050600-031 905X940					
166	6	EA	40791	SLEEVE TAP FAB. 8X 8 MJ	\$757.77	\$486.00	\$460.00	\$525.00	\$1,242.26

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
158	4	EA	40780	SLEEVE TAP FAB.12X 6 MJ	No Bid	\$480.58	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				622-13200600031-1313X1360					
159	4	EA	40781	SLEEVE TAP FAB.12X 8 MJ	No Bid	\$619.90	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				622-1320080-031 1313X1360					
160	4	EA	40782	SLEEVE TAP FAB.16X 8 MJ	No Bid	\$605.30	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				622-1740080-003 1733X1787					
161	4	EA	40783	SLEEVE TAP FAB.16 X 6 MJ	No Bid	\$491.08	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				622-1740060-003 1733X1787					
162	10	EA	40785	SADDLE 4 X 3/4"CC DS	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 4.74 - 5.26					
163	12	EA	40786	SADDLE 4X3/4CC CI/AC DS	No Bid	\$30.53	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				313-056307-000 474X563					
164	4	EA	40789	SLEEVE TAP FAB. 6X 4 MJ	No Bid	\$363.49	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				622-06900400-031 690X720					
165	10	EA	40790	SLEEVE TAP FAB. 8X 6 MJ	No Bid	\$432.22	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				622-09050600-031 905X940					
166	6	EA	40791	SLEEVE TAP FAB. 8X 8 MJ	No Bid	\$497.15	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
158	4	EA	40780	SLEEVE TAP FAB.12X 6 MJ	No Bid	No Bid
				622-13200600031-1313X1360		
159	4	EA	40781	SLEEVE TAP FAB.12X 8 MJ	No Bid	No Bid
				622-1320080-031 1313X1360		
160	4	EA	40782	SLEEVE TAP FAB.16X 8 MJ	No Bid	No Bid
				622-1740080-003 1733X1787		
161	4	EA	40783	SLEEVE TAP FAB.16 X 6 MJ	No Bid	No Bid
				622-1740060-003 1733X1787		
162	10	EA	40785	SADDLE 4 X 3/4"CC DS	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 4.74 - 5.26		
163	12	EA	40786	SADDLE 4X3/4CC CI/AC DS	No Bid	No Bid
				313-056307-000 474X563		
164	4	EA	40789	SLEEVE TAP FAB. 6X 4 MJ	No Bid	No Bid
				622-06900400-031 690X720		
165	10	EA	40790	SLEEVE TAP FAB. 8X 6 MJ	No Bid	No Bid
				622-09050600-031 905X940		
166	6	EA	40791	SLEEVE TAP FAB. 8X 8 MJ	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				622-09050800-203 905X940		
167	8	EA	40792	SLEEVE TAP FAB. 6X 6 MJ	No Bid	No Bid
				622-06900600-231 690 RANG		
168	3	EA	40794	SLEEVE TAPPING 10X 6 MJ	No Bid	No Bid
				CI/DI/AC/PVC H615AWWAC900		
169	3	EA	40795	SLEEVE TAP FAB.10X 8 MJ	No Bid	No Bid
				622-1110080031 1103X1147		
170	10	EA	40797	SLEEVE TAP FAB. 6X 6 MJ	No Bid	No Bid
				622-0663060-203 657-673		
171	4	EA	40798	SLEEVE TAP FAB. 8X 4 MJ	No Bid	No Bid
				622-090504-003 905X940		
172	4	EA	40799	SLEEVE TAP FAB.10X 6 MJ	No Bid	No Bid
				622-1110060031 1103X1147		
173	10	EA	40800	CLAMP REPAIR 12" D/BAND	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE1365-1445 227001365150		
				22700136515000		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
174	24	EA	40806	MJ RESTRAINT-4"DI ROMAC	\$38.13	\$59.36	\$62.40	\$59.00	\$58.28
				4"GRAP-DI/EQUAL					
175	24	EA	40807	MJ RESTRAINT-4"IP/PVC	\$41.31	\$65.00	\$71.40	\$67.43	\$66.63
				ROMAC 4"GRAP-IP/EQUAL					
176	24	EA	40808	MJ RESTRAINT 6"DI ROMAC	\$48.18	\$69.02	\$72.20	\$68.57	\$67.76
				6"GRAP-DI/EQUAL					
177	24	EA	40809	MJ RESTRAINT-6"IP/PVC	\$53.07	\$78.00	\$86.14	\$81.85	\$80.88
				ROMAC 6"GRAP-IP/EQUAL					
178	24	EA	40810	MJ RESTRAINT-8"DI ROMAC	\$67.29	\$98.40	\$102.80	\$97.76	\$96.60
				8"GRAP-DI/EQUAL					
179	24	EA	40811	MJ RESTRAINT-8"IP/PVC	\$72.40	\$109.00	\$120.84	\$114.85	\$113.50
				ROMAC 8"GRAP-IP/EQUAL					
180	12	EA	40812	MJ RESTRAINT-10"DI ROMAC	\$87.56	\$133.00	\$147.30	\$140.00	\$138.40
				10"GRAP-DI/EQUAL					
181	12	EA	40813	MJ RESTRAINT-12"DI ROMAC	\$106.19	\$193.00	\$201.15	\$191.34	\$190.00
				12"GRAP-DI/EQUAL					
182	24	EA	40814	JT REST 4"MJ SPLIT WEDGE	\$76.91	No Bid	\$84.00	No Bid	\$85.06

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
174	24	EA	40806	MJ RESTRAINT-4"DI ROMAC	\$67.59	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				4"GRAP-DI/EQUAL					
175	24	EA	40807	MJ RESTRAINT-4"IP/PVC	\$77.27	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ROMAC 4"GRAP-IP/EQUAL					
176	24	EA	40808	MJ RESTRAINT 6"DI ROMAC	\$78.59	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				6"GRAP-DI/EQUAL					
177	24	EA	40809	MJ RESTRAINT-6"IP/PVC	\$93.80	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ROMAC 6"GRAP-IP/EQUAL					
178	24	EA	40810	MJ RESTRAINT-8"DI ROMAC	\$112.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				8"GRAP-DI/EQUAL					
179	24	EA	40811	MJ RESTRAINT-8"IP/PVC	\$131.59	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ROMAC 8"GRAP-IP/EQUAL					
180	12	EA	40812	MJ RESTRAINT-10"DI ROMAC	\$160.49	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				10"GRAP-DI/EQUAL					
181	12	EA	40813	MJ RESTRAINT-12"DI ROMAC	\$244.54	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				12"GRAP-DI/EQUAL					
182	24	EA	40814	JT REST 4"MJ SPLIT WEDGE	No Bid	\$66.98	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
174	24	EA	40806	MJ RESTRAINT-4"DI ROMAC	No Bid	No Bid
				4"GRAP-DI/EQUAL		
175	24	EA	40807	MJ RESTRAINT-4"IP/PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				ROMAC 4"GRAP-IP/EQUAL		
176	24	EA	40808	MJ RESTRAINT 6"DI ROMAC	No Bid	No Bid
				6"GRAP-DI/EQUAL		
177	24	EA	40809	MJ RESTRAINT-6"IP/PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				ROMAC 6"GRAP-IP/EQUAL		
178	24	EA	40810	MJ RESTRAINT-8"DI ROMAC	No Bid	No Bid
				8"GRAP-DI/EQUAL		
179	24	EA	40811	MJ RESTRAINT-8"IP/PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				ROMAC 8"GRAP-IP/EQUAL		
180	12	EA	40812	MJ RESTRAINT-10"DI ROMAC	No Bid	No Bid
				10"GRAP-DI/EQUAL		
181	12	EA	40813	MJ RESTRAINT-12"DI ROMAC	No Bid	No Bid
				12"GRAP-DI/EQUAL		
182	24	EA	40814	JT REST 4"MJ SPLIT WEDGE	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				4.8"OD SIGMA SSLD4/EQUAL					
183	24	EA	40815	JT REST 6" MJ SPLIT WEDGE	\$108.57	No Bid	\$114.00	No Bid	\$120.07
				6.9"OD SIGMA SSLD6/EQUAL					
184	24	EA	40816	JT REST 8" MJ SPLIT WEDGE	\$133.69	No Bid	\$144.00	No Bid	\$147.85
				9.05"OD SIGMA SSLD8/EQUAL					
185	20	EA	40817	JT REST 10" SPLIT WEDGE	\$166.91	No Bid	\$174.00	No Bid	\$184.60
				11.10"OD SIGMA SSLD10/EQ					
186	20	EA	40818	JT REST 12" SPLIT WEDGE	\$207.32	No Bid	\$222.00	No Bid	\$229.30
				13.20"OD SIGMA SSLD12/EQ					
187	20	EA	40819	JT REST 16" SPLIT WEDGE	\$507.96	No Bid	\$555.00	No Bid	\$561.75
				17.40"OD SIGMA SSLD16/EQ					
188	4	EA	40826	COUPLING 12" UNIV ROMAC	\$615.21	\$665.85	\$645.00	No Bid	\$643.17
				MACRO HP 13.80 OR EQUAL					
				top bolt coupling only					
189	4	EA	40831	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 24"	\$490.74	No Bid	\$470.71	No Bid	\$564.42
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC					
190	4	EA	40832	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 20"	\$362.17	No Bid	\$347.38	No Bid	\$416.54

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				4.8"OD SIGMA SSLD4/EQUAL					
183	24	EA	40815	JT REST 6" MJ SPLIT WEDGE	No Bid	\$94.87	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				6.9"OD SIGMA SSLD6/EQUAL					
184	24	EA	40816	JT REST 8" MJ SPLIT WEDGE	No Bid	\$116.69	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				9.05"OD SIGMA SSLD8/EQUAL					
185	20	EA	40817	JT REST 10" SPLIT WEDGE	No Bid	\$157.15	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				11.10"OD SIGMA SSLD10/EQ					
186	20	EA	40818	JT REST 12" SPLIT WEDGE	No Bid	\$242.10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				13.20"OD SIGMA SSLD12/EQ					
187	20	EA	40819	JT REST 16" SPLIT WEDGE	No Bid	\$597.83	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				17.40"OD SIGMA SSLD16/EQ					
188	4	EA	40826	COUPLING 12" UNIV ROMAC	\$627.51	\$527.32	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MACRO HP 13.80 OR EQUAL					
				top bolt coupling only					
189	4	EA	40831	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 24"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC					
190	4	EA	40832	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 20"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				4.8"OD SIGMA SSLD4/EQUAL		
183	24	EA	40815	JT REST 6" MJ SPLIT WEDGE	No Bid	No Bid
				6.9"OD SIGMA SSLD6/EQUAL		
184	24	EA	40816	JT REST 8" MJ SPLIT WEDGE	No Bid	No Bid
				9.05"OD SIGMA SSLD8/EQUAL		
185	20	EA	40817	JT REST 10" SPLIT WEDGE	No Bid	No Bid
				11.10"OD SIGMA SSLD10/EQ		
186	20	EA	40818	JT REST 12" SPLIT WEDGE	No Bid	No Bid
				13.20"OD SIGMA SSLD12/EQ		
187	20	EA	40819	JT REST 16" SPLIT WEDGE	No Bid	No Bid
				17.40"OD SIGMA SSLD16/EQ		
188	4	EA	40826	COUPLING 12" UNIV ROMAC	No Bid	No Bid
				MACRO HP 13.80 OR EQUAL		
				top bolt coupling only		
189	4	EA	40831	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 24"	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC		
190	4	EA	40832	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 20"	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC					
191	40	EA	40833	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 3"	\$34.93	No Bid	\$33.50	No Bid	\$40.20
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC					
192	80	EA	40834	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 4"	\$38.02	No Bid	\$36.46	No Bid	\$43.75
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC					
				#WTR-001					
193	80	EA	40835	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 8"	\$64.00	No Bid	\$61.35	No Bid	\$73.60
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC					
				#WTR-001					
194	8	EA	40836	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 10"	\$206.38	No Bid	\$87.17	No Bid	\$104.67
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC					
				#WTR-001					
195	4	EA	40837	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 12"	\$122.32	No Bid	\$117.28	No Bid	\$140.67
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC					
				#WTR-001					
196	4	EA	40838	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 16"	\$219.48	No Bid	\$210.48	No Bid	\$252.42
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC					
191	40	EA	40833	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 3"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC					
192	80	EA	40834	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 4"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC					
				#WTR-001					
193	80	EA	40835	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 8"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC					
				#WTR-001					
194	8	EA	40836	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 10"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC					
				#WTR-001					
195	4	EA	40837	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 12"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC					
				#WTR-001					
196	4	EA	40838	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 16"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC		
191	40	EA	40833	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 3"	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC		
192	80	EA	40834	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 4"	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC		
				#WTR-001		
193	80	EA	40835	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 8"	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC		
				#WTR-001		
194	8	EA	40836	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 10"	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC		
				#WTR-001		
195	4	EA	40837	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 12"	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC		
				#WTR-001		
196	4	EA	40838	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 16"	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				#WTR-001					
197	2	EA	40839	UNI FLANGE 10" W/GASKET	\$97.19	No Bid	\$128.72	No Bid	No Bid
				150#CLASS FOR DI DOMESTIC					
198	2	EA	40840	UNI FLANGE 12" W/GASKET	\$114.00	No Bid	\$150.14	No Bid	No Bid
				150#CLASS FOR DI DOMESTIC					
199	4	EA	40841	UNI FLANGE 4" W/GASKET	\$42.31	No Bid	\$47.91	No Bid	No Bid
				250#CLASS FOR DI DOMESTIC					
200	2	EA	40842	UNI FLANGE 3" W/GASKET	\$40.34	No Bid	\$35.44	No Bid	No Bid
				250#CLASS FOR DI DOMESTIC					
201	2	EA	40843	UNI FLANGE 6" W/GASKET	\$52.00	No Bid	\$51.61	No Bid	No Bid
				250#CLASS FOR DI DOMESTIC					
202	2	EA	40844	UNI FLANGE 8" W/GASKET	\$64.62	No Bid	\$72.00	No Bid	No Bid
				250#CLASS FOR DI DOMESTIC					
203	100	EA	40845	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 6"	\$46.97	No Bid	\$45.03	No Bid	\$54.00
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC					
				#WTR-001					
204	20	EA	40846	HARNESS JOINT 4"DI ROMAC	\$63.67	\$70.29	\$60.96	\$68.75	\$67.90

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				#WTR-001					
197	2	EA	40839	UNI FLANGE 10" W/GASKET	No Bid	\$112.43	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				150#CLASS FOR DI DOMESTIC					
198	2	EA	40840	UNI FLANGE 12" W/GASKET	No Bid	\$131.12	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				150#CLASS FOR DI DOMESTIC					
199	4	EA	40841	UNI FLANGE 4" W/GASKET	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				250#CLASS FOR DI DOMESTIC					
200	2	EA	40842	UNI FLANGE 3" W/GASKET	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				250#CLASS FOR DI DOMESTIC					
201	2	EA	40843	UNI FLANGE 6" W/GASKET	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				250#CLASS FOR DI DOMESTIC					
202	2	EA	40844	UNI FLANGE 8" W/GASKET	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				250#CLASS FOR DI DOMESTIC					
203	100	EA	40845	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 6"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC					
				#WTR-001					
204	20	EA	40846	HARNESS JOINT 4"DI ROMAC	No Bid	\$57.18	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				#WTR-001		
197	2	EA	40839	UNI FLANGE 10" W/GASKET	No Bid	No Bid
				150#CLASS FOR DI DOMESTIC		
198	2	EA	40840	UNI FLANGE 12" W/GASKET	No Bid	No Bid
				150#CLASS FOR DI DOMESTIC		
199	4	EA	40841	UNI FLANGE 4" W/GASKET	No Bid	No Bid
				250#CLASS FOR DI DOMESTIC		
200	2	EA	40842	UNI FLANGE 3" W/GASKET	No Bid	No Bid
				250#CLASS FOR DI DOMESTIC		
201	2	EA	40843	UNI FLANGE 6" W/GASKET	No Bid	No Bid
				250#CLASS FOR DI DOMESTIC		
202	2	EA	40844	UNI FLANGE 8" W/GASKET	No Bid	No Bid
				250#CLASS FOR DI DOMESTIC		
203	100	EA	40845	JOINT RESTRAINT KIT - 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR DI PIPE/SEE CITY SPEC		
				#WTR-001		
204	20	EA	40846	HARNESS JOINT 4"DI ROMAC	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				611-4.80/EQUAL					
205	20	EA	40847	HARNESS JOINT 6"DI ROMAC	\$84.42	\$93.20	\$81.67	\$91.10	\$90.00
				611-6.90/EQUAL					
206	20	EA	40848	HARNESS JOINT 8"DI ROMAC	\$136.79	\$151.02	\$138.63	\$147.65	\$145.90
				611-9.05/EQUAL					
207	10	EA	40849	HARNESS JOINT 10"DI ROMAC	\$238.46	\$279.71	\$198.71	\$257.35	\$254.30
				611-11.10/EQUAL					
208	10	EA	40851	HARNESS JOINT 12"DI ROMAC	\$260.89	\$288.02	\$283.11	\$281.55	\$278.20
				611-13.20/EQUAL					
209	20	EA	40852	HARNESS JOINT 4"IP PVC	\$63.67	No Bid	\$64.00	\$68.75	\$67.90
				ROMAC 611-4.50/EQUAL					
210	20	EA	40853	HARNESS JOINT 6"IP PVC	\$84.42	No Bid	\$85.00	\$91.10	\$90.00
				ROMAC 611-6.63/EQUAL					
211	20	EA	40854	HARNESS JOINT 8" IP PVC	\$136.79	No Bid	\$135.00	\$147.65	\$145.90
				ROMAC 611-8.63/EQUAL					
212	60	EA	40855	NIPPLE 1/2" CLOSE, RHT	\$1.54	No Bid	\$1.00	\$1.85	\$1.80

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				611-4.80/EQUAL					
205	20	EA	40847	HARNESS JOINT 6"DI ROMAC	No Bid	\$75.67	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				611-6.90/EQUAL					
206	20	EA	40848	HARNESS JOINT 8"DI ROMAC	No Bid	\$123.09	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				611-9.05/EQUAL					
207	10	EA	40849	HARNESS JOINT 10"DI ROMAC	No Bid	\$218.81	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				611-11.10/EQUAL					
208	10	EA	40851	HARNESS JOINT 12"DI ROMAC	No Bid	\$235.34	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				611-13.20/EQUAL					
209	20	EA	40852	HARNESS JOINT 4"IP PVC	No Bid	\$52.71	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ROMAC 611-4.50/EQUAL					
210	20	EA	40853	HARNESS JOINT 6"IP PVC	No Bid	\$76.03	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ROMAC 611-6.63/EQUAL					
211	20	EA	40854	HARNESS JOINT 8" IP PVC	No Bid	\$123.29	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ROMAC 611-8.63/EQUAL					
212	60	EA	40855	NIPPLE 1/2" CLOSE, RHT	No Bid	\$1.54	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				611-4.80/EQUAL		
205	20	EA	40847	HARNESS JOINT 6"DI ROMAC	No Bid	No Bid
				611-6.90/EQUAL		
206	20	EA	40848	HARNESS JOINT 8"DI ROMAC	No Bid	No Bid
				611-9.05/EQUAL		
207	10	EA	40849	HARNESS JOINT 10"DI ROMAC	No Bid	No Bid
				611-11.10/EQUAL		
208	10	EA	40851	HARNESS JOINT 12"DI ROMAC	No Bid	No Bid
				611-13.20/EQUAL		
209	20	EA	40852	HARNESS JOINT 4"IP PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				ROMAC 611-4.50/EQUAL		
210	20	EA	40853	HARNESS JOINT 6"IP PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				ROMAC 611-6.63/EQUAL		
211	20	EA	40854	HARNESS JOINT 8" IP PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				ROMAC 611-8.63/EQUAL		
212	60	EA	40855	NIPPLE 1/2" CLOSE, RHT	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
213	16	EA	40856	JT REST 4"IP PVC SPLIT	\$66.71	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$94.30
				WEDGE TYLERUNION537052/EQ					
214	20	EA	40857	JT REST 6"IP PVC SPLIT	\$85.71	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$121.12
				WEDGE TYLERUNION537069/EQ					
215	20	EA	40858	JT REST 8" IP PVC SPLIT	\$0.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$159.22
				WEDGE TYLERUNION537096/EQ					
216	40	EA	40860	NIPPLE 1/2 X 3 STD, RHT	\$2.80	No Bid	\$1.78	\$3.35	\$3.30
				BRASS NL/ SS SCH40 NSF 61					
217	20	EA	40861	MJ RESTRAINT 4"PVC SPLIT	\$0.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$87.92
				EBAA65MJ04/EQUAL					
218	20	EA	40862	MJ RESTRAINT 6"PVC SPLIT	\$0.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$124.05
				EBAA 65MJ06/EQUAL					
219	20	EA	40863	MJ RESTRAINT 8"PVC SPLIT	\$0.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$157.00
				EBAA 65MJ08/EQUAL					
220	30	EA	40865	NIPPLE 1/2 X 2 STD,RHT	\$2.05	No Bid	\$1.29	\$2.45	\$2.40
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
213	16	EA	40856	JT REST 4"IP PVC SPLIT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				WEDGE TYLERUNION537052/EQ					
214	20	EA	40857	JT REST 6"IP PVC SPLIT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				WEDGE TYLERUNION537069/EQ					
215	20	EA	40858	JT REST 8" IP PVC SPLIT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				WEDGE TYLERUNION537096/EQ					
216	40	EA	40860	NIPPLE 1/2 X 3 STD, RHT	No Bid	\$2.81	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/ SS SCH40 NSF 61					
217	20	EA	40861	MJ RESTRAINT 4"PVC SPLIT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				EBAA65MJ04/EQUAL					
218	20	EA	40862	MJ RESTRAINT 6"PVC SPLIT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				EBAA 65MJ06/EQUAL					
219	20	EA	40863	MJ RESTRAINT 8"PVC SPLIT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				EBAA 65MJ08/EQUAL					
220	30	EA	40865	NIPPLE 1/2 X 2 STD,RHT	No Bid	\$2.05	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
213	16	EA	40856	JT REST 4"IP PVC SPLIT	No Bid	No Bid
				WEDGE TYLERUNION537052/EQ		
214	20	EA	40857	JT REST 6"IP PVC SPLIT	No Bid	No Bid
				WEDGE TYLERUNION537069/EQ		
215	20	EA	40858	JT REST 8" IP PVC SPLIT	No Bid	No Bid
				WEDGE TYLERUNION537096/EQ		
216	40	EA	40860	NIPPLE 1/2 X 3 STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/ SS SCH40 NSF 61		
217	20	EA	40861	MJ RESTRAINT 4"PVC SPLIT	No Bid	No Bid
				EBAA65MJ04/EQUAL		
218	20	EA	40862	MJ RESTRAINT 6"PVC SPLIT	No Bid	No Bid
				EBAA 65MJ06/EQUAL		
219	20	EA	40863	MJ RESTRAINT 8"PVC SPLIT	No Bid	No Bid
				EBAA 65MJ08/EQUAL		
220	30	EA	40865	NIPPLE 1/2 X 2 STD,RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
221	20	EA	40870	UNION 1/2" BRASS 150#NL	\$8.12	No Bid	\$5.60	\$9.62	\$9.53
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
				This item to be no lead					
222	20	EA	40875	BEND 1/2" - 90 BRASS 150#	\$3.12	No Bid	\$2.79	\$3.71	\$3.67
				OR SCH40 SS NSF 61					
223	30	EA	40882	COUPLING 1/2"BRASS 150#NL	\$2.58	No Bid	\$2.43	\$3.06	\$3.01
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
224	100	EA	40885	NIPPLE 3/4" CLOSE, RHT	\$2.22	No Bid	\$1.30	\$2.65	\$2.62
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
225	80	EA	40890	NIPPLE 3/4 X 2 STD, RHT	\$2.81	No Bid	\$1.54	\$3.35	\$3.30
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
226	60	EA	40895	NIPPLE 3/4X2 1/2 STD,RHT	\$3.26	No Bid	\$1.89	\$3.87	\$3.83
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
227	60	EA	40900	NIPPLE 3/4 X 3 STD, RHT	\$3.75	No Bid	\$2.28	\$4.46	\$4.41
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
228	80	EA	40903	COUPLING 3/4"BRASS 150#NL	\$3.41	No Bid	\$3.13	\$4.05	\$4.00

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
221	20	EA	40870	UNION 1/2" BRASS 150#NL	No Bid	\$8.40	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
				This item to be no lead					
222	20	EA	40875	BEND 1/2" - 90 BRASS 150#	No Bid	\$3.24	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SCH40 SS NSF 61					
223	30	EA	40882	COUPLING 1/2"BRASS 150#NL	No Bid	\$2.67	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
224	100	EA	40885	NIPPLE 3/4" CLOSE, RHT	No Bid	\$2.24	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
225	80	EA	40890	NIPPLE 3/4 X 2 STD, RHT	No Bid	\$2.81	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
226	60	EA	40895	NIPPLE 3/4X2 1/2 STD,RHT	No Bid	\$3.26	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
227	60	EA	40900	NIPPLE 3/4 X 3 STD, RHT	No Bid	\$3.76	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
228	80	EA	40903	COUPLING 3/4"BRASS 150#NL	No Bid	\$3.52	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
221	20	EA	40870	UNION 1/2" BRASS 150#NL	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		
				This item to be no lead		
222	20	EA	40875	BEND 1/2" - 90 BRASS 150#	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SCH40 SS NSF 61		
223	30	EA	40882	COUPLING 1/2"BRASS 150#NL	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		
224	100	EA	40885	NIPPLE 3/4" CLOSE, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
225	80	EA	40890	NIPPLE 3/4 X 2 STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
226	60	EA	40895	NIPPLE 3/4X2 1/2 STD,RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
227	60	EA	40900	NIPPLE 3/4 X 3 STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
228	80	EA	40903	COUPLING 3/4"BRASS 150#NL	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				SS SCH40 NSF 61					
229	40	EA	40905	REDUCER 3/4 X 1/2 BRASSNL	\$4.09	No Bid	\$2.47	\$4.86	\$4.81
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
230	40	EA	40910	BUSHING-3/4"C1/2"OUTSIDE	\$2.25	No Bid	\$2.40	\$2.67	\$2.64
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
231	40	EA	40914	PLUG SQ HEAD SOLID 3/4"CC	\$8.52	No Bid	\$8.25	\$9.00	No Bid
				BRASS CSP-3-A FORD N/L					
232	40	EA	40915	PLUG SQ HEAD SOLID 3/4"	\$3.52	No Bid	\$1.90	\$4.17	\$2.90
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
233	20	EA	40920	CAP 3/4" NPT BRASS 150#NL	\$2.88	No Bid	\$1.59	\$3.42	\$3.38
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
234	40	EA	40925	NIPPLE 1" CLOSE RHT	\$3.29	No Bid	\$1.57	\$3.90	\$3.86
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
235	24	EA	40926	NIPPLE 1 1/2" CLOSE RHT	\$6.35	No Bid	\$2.65	\$7.53	\$7.45
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
236	24	EA	40935	NIPPLE 1 X 2 1/2 STD, RHT	\$4.66	No Bid	\$2.40	\$5.53	\$5.46
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				SS SCH40 NSF 61					
229	40	EA	40905	REDUCER 3/4 X 1/2 BRASSNL	No Bid	\$4.24	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
230	40	EA	40910	BUSHING-3/4"C1/2"OUTSIDE	No Bid	\$2.33	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
231	40	EA	40914	PLUG SQ HEAD SOLID 3/4"CC	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS CSP-3-A FORD N/L					
232	40	EA	40915	PLUG SQ HEAD SOLID 3/4"	No Bid	\$3.65	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
233	20	EA	40920	CAP 3/4" NPT BRASS 150#NL	No Bid	\$2.98	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
234	40	EA	40925	NIPPLE 1" CLOSE RHT	No Bid	\$3.29	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
235	24	EA	40926	NIPPLE 1 1/2" CLOSE RHT	No Bid	\$6.35	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
236	24	EA	40935	NIPPLE 1 X 2 1/2 STD, RHT	No Bid	\$4.66	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				SS SCH40 NSF 61		
229	40	EA	40905	REDUCER 3/4 X 1/2 BRASSNL	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		
230	40	EA	40910	BUSHING-3/4"C1/2"OUTSIDE	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
231	40	EA	40914	PLUG SQ HEAD SOLID 3/4"CC	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS CSP-3-A FORD N/L		
232	40	EA	40915	PLUG SQ HEAD SOLID 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
233	20	EA	40920	CAP 3/4" NPT BRASS 150#NL	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		
234	40	EA	40925	NIPPLE 1" CLOSE RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
235	24	EA	40926	NIPPLE 1 1/2" CLOSE RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
236	24	EA	40935	NIPPLE 1 X 2 1/2 STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
237	20	EA	40940	PLUG SQ HEAD CORED 1"	\$3.25	No Bid	\$2.25	\$3.87	\$3.81
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
238	40	EA	40944	BUSHING-1/2"X1/4" OUTSIDE	\$1.63	No Bid	\$1.32	\$2.00	\$1.92
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
239	30	EA	40945	BUSHING- 1"X1/2" OUTSIDE	\$3.56	No Bid	\$2.70	\$4.25	\$4.18
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
240	30	EA	40946	BUSHING-3/4"X1/4" OUTSIDE	\$2.72	No Bid	\$2.47	\$3.25	\$3.19
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
241	40	EA	40950	BUSHING- 1"X3/4" OUTSIDE	\$3.41	No Bid	\$2.67	\$4.05	\$4.00
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
242	20	EA	40955	BEND 3/4" X 1" BRASS 150#	\$8.38	No Bid	\$7.25	\$9.95	\$9.83
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
243	40	EA	40960	NIPPLE 1 1/4"X4" STD,RHT,	\$9.84	No Bid	\$4.56	\$11.65	\$11.53
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61					
244	20	EA	40965	NIPPL 1 1/2"X4 1/2 STD,RH	\$12.85	No Bid	\$9.59	\$15.25	\$15.06
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61					
245	20	EA	40970	NIPPLE 1 1/2X5 STD, RHT	\$14.21	No Bid	\$6.34	\$16.88	\$16.67

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
237	20	EA	40940	PLUG SQ HEAD CORED 1"	No Bid	\$3.35	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
238	40	EA	40944	BUSHING-1/2"X1/4" OUTSIDE	No Bid	\$1.69	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
239	30	EA	40945	BUSHING- 1"X1/2" OUTSIDE	No Bid	\$3.68	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
240	30	EA	40946	BUSHING-3/4"X1/4" OUTSIDE	No Bid	\$2.81	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
241	40	EA	40950	BUSHING- 1"X3/4" OUTSIDE	No Bid	\$3.52	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
242	20	EA	40955	BEND 3/4" X 1" BRASS 150#	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
243	40	EA	40960	NIPPLE 1 1/4"X4" STD,RHT,	No Bid	\$9.84	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61					
244	20	EA	40965	NIPPL 1 1/2"X4 1/2 STD,RH	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61					
245	20	EA	40970	NIPPLE 1 1/2X5 STD, RHT	No Bid	\$14.22	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
237	20	EA	40940	PLUG SQ HEAD CORED 1"	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
238	40	EA	40944	BUSHING-1/2"X1/4" OUTSIDE	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
239	30	EA	40945	BUSHING- 1"X1/2" OUTSIDE	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
240	30	EA	40946	BUSHING-3/4"X1/4" OUTSIDE	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
241	40	EA	40950	BUSHING- 1"X3/4" OUTSIDE	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
242	20	EA	40955	BEND 3/4" X 1" BRASS 150#	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		
243	40	EA	40960	NIPPLE 1 1/4"X4" STD,RHT,	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61		
244	20	EA	40965	NIPPL 1 1/2"X4 1/2 STD,RH	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61		
245	20	EA	40970	NIPPLE 1 1/2X5 STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61					
246	20	EA	40975	NIPPL 1 1/2X5 1/2 STD,RHT	\$15.56	No Bid	\$6.65	\$18.45	\$18.23
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61					
247	30	EA	40980	NIPPLE 1 1/2X6 STD, RHT	\$16.90	No Bid	\$7.59	\$20.02	\$19.80
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61					
248	50	EA	40985	NIPPLE 2" CLOSE, RHT	\$9.67	No Bid	\$6.67	\$11.47	\$11.34
				BRASS,ONLY					
249	50	EA	40990	NIPPLE 2X2 1/2 STD, RHT	\$0.00	No Bid	\$7.21	No Bid	\$12.25
				BRASS, ONLY					
250	40	EA	40995	NIPPLE 2" X 3", STD, RHT	\$11.25	No Bid	\$8.32	\$13.33	\$13.18
				BRASS, ONLY					
251	40	EA	41000	BUSHING-2"X1 1/2" OUTSIDE	\$10.99	No Bid	\$9.80	\$13.03	\$12.90
				BRASS ONLY					
252	60	EA	41005	PLUG SQ HEAD CORED 2"	\$9.73	No Bid	\$8.68	\$11.52	\$11.41
				BRASS ONLY					
253	60	EA	41010	CAP 2" BRASS ONLY 150#	\$15.14	No Bid	\$13.16	\$17.94	\$17.76
254	20	EA	41015	TEE REDUCING 2" X 3/4"	\$37.66	No Bid	\$31.85	\$44.59	\$44.17

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61					
246	20	EA	40975	NIPPL 1 1/2X5 1/2 STD,RHT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61					
247	30	EA	40980	NIPPLE 1 1/2X6 STD, RHT	No Bid	\$16.89	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61					
248	50	EA	40985	NIPPLE 2" CLOSE, RHT	No Bid	\$9.67	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS,ONLY					
249	50	EA	40990	NIPPLE 2X2 1/2 STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS, ONLY					
250	40	EA	40995	NIPPLE 2" X 3", STD, RHT	No Bid	\$11.25	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS, ONLY					
251	40	EA	41000	BUSHING-2"X1 1/2" OUTSIDE	No Bid	\$11.36	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY					
252	60	EA	41005	PLUG SQ HEAD CORED 2"	No Bid	\$10.05	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY					
253	60	EA	41010	CAP 2" BRASS ONLY 150#	No Bid	\$15.65	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
254	20	EA	41015	TEE REDUCING 2" X 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61		
246	20	EA	40975	NIPPL 1 1/2X5 1/2 STD,RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61		
247	30	EA	40980	NIPPLE 1 1/2X6 STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61		
248	50	EA	40985	NIPPLE 2" CLOSE, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS,ONLY		
249	50	EA	40990	NIPPLE 2X2 1/2 STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS, ONLY		
250	40	EA	40995	NIPPLE 2" X 3", STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS, ONLY		
251	40	EA	41000	BUSHING-2"X1 1/2" OUTSIDE	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY		
252	60	EA	41005	PLUG SQ HEAD CORED 2"	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY		
253	60	EA	41010	CAP 2" BRASS ONLY 150#	No Bid	No Bid
254	20	EA	41015	TEE REDUCING 2" X 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				BRASS ONLY					
255	20	EA	41020	COUPLING COMPRESSION 1/2"	\$8.09	No Bid	\$12.03	No Bid	\$30.55
				1/2 X 41/4 GALV LONG BODY					
256	10	EA	41024	PLUG SQ HEAD CORED 1/4"	\$1.22	No Bid	\$1.23	\$1.47	\$1.45
				BRASS NL/SS SCH 40 NSF 61					
257	15	EA	41025	PLUG SQ HEAD SOLID 1/2"	\$2.69	No Bid	\$1.44	\$3.20	\$3.16
				BRASS NL/SS SCH 40 NSF 61					
258	15	EA	41030	CLAMP SNAP 1/2" X 3"	\$6.97	No Bid	\$6.79	\$7.35	\$35.27
				FSC-084X3					
259	20	EA	41035	TEE STRAIGHT 1/2" BRASS	\$3.60	No Bid	\$3.22	\$4.28	\$4.22
				150# NL/ SS SCH 40 NSF 61					
260	20	EA	41040	NIPPLE 3/4X3 1/2 STD,RHT	\$4.14	No Bid	\$2.80	\$4.93	\$4.87
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61					
261	20	EA	41045	NIPPLE 3/4 X 4 STD, RHT	\$4.83	No Bid	\$2.76	\$5.72	\$5.66
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61					
262	20	EA	41050	NIPPLE 3/4X4 1/2 STD, RHT	\$5.25	No Bid	\$2.94	\$5.22	\$6.15
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				BRASS ONLY					
255	20	EA	41020	COUPLING COMPRESSION 1/2"	\$9.49	\$17.43	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				1/2 X 41/4 GALV LONG BODY					
256	10	EA	41024	PLUG SQ HEAD CORED 1/4"	No Bid	\$1.27	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH 40 NSF 61					
257	15	EA	41025	PLUG SQ HEAD SOLID 1/2"	No Bid	\$2.79	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH 40 NSF 61					
258	15	EA	41030	CLAMP SNAP 1/2" X 3"	No Bid	\$6.81	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FSC-084X3					
259	20	EA	41035	TEE STRAIGHT 1/2" BRASS	No Bid	\$3.72	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				150# NL/ SS SCH 40 NSF 61					
260	20	EA	41040	NIPPLE 3/4X3 1/2 STD,RHT	No Bid	\$4.41	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61					
261	20	EA	41045	NIPPLE 3/4 X 4 STD, RHT	No Bid	\$4.82	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61					
262	20	EA	41050	NIPPLE 3/4X4 1/2 STD, RHT	No Bid	\$5.25	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				BRASS ONLY		
255	20	EA	41020	COUPLING COMPRESSION 1/2"	No Bid	No Bid
				1/2 X 4 1/4 GALV LONG BODY		
256	10	EA	41024	PLUG SQ HEAD CORED 1/4"	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH 40 NSF 61		
257	15	EA	41025	PLUG SQ HEAD SOLID 1/2"	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH 40 NSF 61		
258	15	EA	41030	CLAMP SNAP 1/2" X 3"	No Bid	No Bid
				FSC-084X3		
259	20	EA	41035	TEE STRAIGHT 1/2" BRASS	No Bid	No Bid
				150# NL/ SS SCH 40 NSF 61		
260	20	EA	41040	NIPPLE 3/4X3 1/2 STD,RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61		
261	20	EA	41045	NIPPLE 3/4 X 4 STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61		
262	20	EA	41050	NIPPLE 3/4X4 1/2 STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS, SS SCH 40 NSF 61		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
263	15	EA	41055	UNION 3/4"DOMESTIC NL	\$11.26	No Bid	\$8.04	\$13.34	\$13.20
				BRASS 150#/SS SCH40 NSF61					
264	24	EA	41060	COUPLING PHILMAC UTC 3/4"	\$42.30	No Bid	\$33.80	\$42.62	\$38.57
				HARCO PT# 75-608CC					
265	24	EA	41063	PHILMAC CB REDUCER HARCO	\$41.69	No Bid	\$67.00	\$42.00	\$38.01
				PART#75-617CB 1X3/4					
266	30	EA	41065	NIPPLE 1" X 3" STD, RHT	\$5.37	No Bid	\$2.74	\$6.37	\$6.30
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
267	20	EA	41070	NIPPLE 1X3 1/2 STD, RHT	\$6.21	No Bid	\$3.27	\$7.36	\$7.28
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
268	20	EA	41075	NIPPLE 1" X 4" STD, RHT	\$6.99	No Bid	\$3.54	\$8.28	\$8.19
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
269	30	EA	41080	REDUCER 1" X 3/4" STD,RHT	\$6.81	No Bid	\$3.39	\$8.08	\$7.99
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
270	60	EA	41085	BEND 1"- 90 BRASS 150#NL	\$6.50	No Bid	\$3.95	\$7.71	\$7.63
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
263	15	EA	41055	UNION 3/4"DOMESTIC NL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS 150#/SS SCH40 NSF61					
264	24	EA	41060	COUPLING PHILMAC UTC 3/4"	\$45.54	\$37.26	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				HARCO PT# 75-608CC					
265	24	EA	41063	PHILMAC CB REDUCER HARCO	\$35.90	\$36.72	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PART#75-617CB 1X3/4					
266	30	EA	41065	NIPPLE 1" X 3" STD, RHT	No Bid	\$5.36	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
267	20	EA	41070	NIPPLE 1X3 1/2 STD, RHT	No Bid	\$6.21	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
268	20	EA	41075	NIPPLE 1" X 4" STD, RHT	No Bid	\$6.99	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
269	30	EA	41080	REDUCER 1" X 3/4" STD,RHT	No Bid	\$7.05	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
270	60	EA	41085	BEND 1"- 90 BRASS 150#NL	No Bid	\$6.72	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
263	15	EA	41055	UNION 3/4"DOMESTIC NL	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS 150#/SS SCH40 NSF61		
264	24	EA	41060	COUPLING PHILMAC UTC 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid
				HARCO PT# 75-608CC		
265	24	EA	41063	PHILMAC CB REDUCER HARCO	No Bid	No Bid
				PART#75-617CB 1X3/4		
266	30	EA	41065	NIPPLE 1" X 3" STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
267	20	EA	41070	NIPPLE 1X3 1/2 STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
268	20	EA	41075	NIPPLE 1" X 4" STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
269	30	EA	41080	REDUCER 1" X 3/4" STD,RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
270	60	EA	41085	BEND 1"- 90 BRASS 150#NL	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
271	40	EA	41090	CLAMP SNAP 1"	\$7.57	No Bid	\$7.33	\$7.98	\$37.93
				FSC-132X3					
272	40	EA	41095	NIPPLE 1 1/4" CLOSE RHT	\$4.89	No Bid	\$2.03	\$5.79	\$5.73
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
273	40	EA	41100	NIPPLE 1 1/4 X 2 STD,RHT	\$5.58	No Bid	\$2.60	\$6.62	\$6.54
				BRASS NL/SS SCH 40 NSF 61					
274	40	EA	41105	NIPPLE 1 1/4 X 3 STD, RHT	\$7.46	No Bid	\$3.60	\$8.86	\$8.75
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
275	40	EA	41110	COUPLING 1 1/4" RHT	\$4.84	No Bid	\$7.24	\$9.58	\$9.50
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
276	24	EA	41115	COUPL PHILMAC UTC 1-1/4"	\$48.41	No Bid	\$38.73	\$44.28	\$44.14
				HARCO PT# 75-608EE					
277	30	EA	41120	PLUG SQ HEAD CORED 1 1/4"	\$8.09	No Bid	\$130.29	\$5.25	\$5.67
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
278	5	EA	41125	UNION 1 1/2" DOM BRASSNL	\$25.69	No Bid	\$24.60	\$30.42	\$30.12
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
279	5	EA	41130	TEE REDUCING 1 1/2"X 3/4	\$23.31	No Bid	\$19.69	\$27.60	\$27.34

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
271	40	EA	41090	CLAMP SNAP 1"	No Bid	\$7.59	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FSC-132X3					
272	40	EA	41095	NIPPLE 1 1/4" CLOSE RHT	No Bid	\$4.88	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
273	40	EA	41100	NIPPLE 1 1/4 X 2 STD,RHT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH 40 NSF 61					
274	40	EA	41105	NIPPLE 1 1/4 X 3 STD, RHT	No Bid	\$7.47	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
275	40	EA	41110	COUPLING 1 1/4" RHT	No Bid	\$8.36	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
276	24	EA	41115	COUPL PHILMAC UTC 1-1/4"	\$33.34	\$42.64	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				HARCO PT# 75-608EE					
277	30	EA	41120	PLUG SQ HEAD CORED 1 1/4"	No Bid	\$11.34	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
278	5	EA	41125	UNION 1 1/2" DOM BRASSNL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
279	5	EA	41130	TEE REDUCING 1 1/2"X 3/4	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
271	40	EA	41090	CLAMP SNAP 1"	No Bid	No Bid
				FSC-132X3		
272	40	EA	41095	NIPPLE 1 1/4" CLOSE RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
273	40	EA	41100	NIPPLE 1 1/4 X 2 STD,RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH 40 NSF 61		
274	40	EA	41105	NIPPLE 1 1/4 X 3 STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
275	40	EA	41110	COUPLING 1 1/4" RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
276	24	EA	41115	COUPL PHILMAC UTC 1-1/4"	No Bid	No Bid
				HARCO PT# 75-608EE		
277	30	EA	41120	PLUG SQ HEAD CORED 1 1/4"	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
278	5	EA	41125	UNION 1 1/2" DOM BRASSNL	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		
279	5	EA	41130	TEE REDUCING 1 1/2"X 3/4	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
280	5	EA	41135	TEE REDUCING 1 1/2"X 1"	\$22.86	No Bid	\$19.69	\$27.08	\$26.82
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
281	30	EA	41140	NIPPLE 2 X 3 1/2 STD, RHT	\$12.95	No Bid	\$9.67	\$15.35	\$15.18
				BRASS ONLY					
282	50	EA	41145	NIPPLE 2" X 4" STD, RHT	\$14.71	No Bid	\$10.95	\$17.44	\$17.25
				BRASS ONLY					
283	30	EA	41150	NIPPLE 2 X 4 1/2 STD, RHT	\$16.40	No Bid	\$12.24	\$19.44	\$19.23
				BRASS ONLY					
284	20	EA	41160	TEE REDUCING 2" X 1"	\$37.08	No Bid	\$31.85	\$43.92	\$43.50
				BRASS ONLY					
285	20	EA	41165	VALVE GATE BRONZE 2"	\$329.55	No Bid	\$41.00	No Bid	No Bid
				150WSP300WOG DOMECTIC N/L					
286	4	EA	41166	VALVE GATE BRONZE 3"	\$0.00	No Bid	\$201.10	No Bid	No Bid
				150WSP300WOG DOMESTIC N/L					
287	12	EA	41170	CLAMP REPAIR 8" D/BAND	No Bid	No Bid	\$149.35	\$175.67	\$262.26
				RGE 899-979, 227 090510					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
280	5	EA	41135	TEE REDUCING 1 1/2"X 1"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
281	30	EA	41140	NIPPLE 2 X 3 1/2 STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY					
282	50	EA	41145	NIPPLE 2" X 4" STD, RHT	No Bid	\$14.72	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY					
283	30	EA	41150	NIPPLE 2 X 4 1/2 STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY					
284	20	EA	41160	TEE REDUCING 2" X 1"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY					
285	20	EA	41165	VALVE GATE BRONZE 2"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				150WSP300WOG DOMECTIC N/L					
286	4	EA	41166	VALVE GATE BRONZE 3"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				150WSP300WOG DOMESTIC N/L					
287	12	EA	41170	CLAMP REPAIR 8" D/BAND	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 899-979, 227 090510					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
280	5	EA	41135	TEE REDUCING 1 1/2" X 1"	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
281	30	EA	41140	NIPPLE 2 X 3 1/2 STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY		
282	50	EA	41145	NIPPLE 2" X 4" STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY		
283	30	EA	41150	NIPPLE 2 X 4 1/2 STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY		
284	20	EA	41160	TEE REDUCING 2" X 1"	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY		
285	20	EA	41165	VALVE GATE BRONZE 2"	No Bid	No Bid
				150WSP300WOG DOMECTIC N/L		
286	4	EA	41166	VALVE GATE BRONZE 3"	No Bid	No Bid
				150WSP300WOG DOMESTIC N/L		
287	12	EA	41170	CLAMP REPAIR 8" D/BAND	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 899-979, 227 090510		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
288	10	EA	41175	VALVE GATE BRONZE 1/2"	\$92.05	No Bid	\$15.80	No Bid	No Bid
				125WSP200WOG DOMESTIC N/L					
289	20	EA	41185	NIPPLE 3/4" X 5" STD, RHT	\$5.79	No Bid	\$3.88	\$6.87	\$6.80
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
290	20	EA	41190	NIPPL 3/4 X 5 1/2 STD/RHT	\$6.33	No Bid	\$5.33	\$7.50	\$7.42
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
291	60	EA	41200	CLAMP SNAP 3/4" X 3"	\$7.22	No Bid	\$6.95	\$7.62	\$35.67
				FSC-105X3					
292	10	EA	41205	NIPPLE 1 X 4 1/2 STD,RHT	\$7.79	No Bid	\$3.72	\$9.25	\$9.14
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
293	20	EA	41210	NIPPLE 1" X 5" STD, RHT	\$8.61	No Bid	\$4.40	\$10.22	\$10.10
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
294	10	EA	41215	NIPPLE 1 X 5 1/2 STD, RHT	\$9.44	No Bid	\$4.50	\$11.18	\$11.07
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
295	10	EA	41220	UNION 1" DOMESTIC N/L	\$14.86	No Bid	\$13.80	\$17.59	\$17.94
				BRASS 150#/SS SCH40 NSF61					
296	24	EA	41225	COUPLING PHILMAC UTC 1"	\$53.34	No Bid	\$42.70	\$48.78	\$48.64

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
288	10	EA	41175	VALVE GATE BRONZE 1/2"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				125WSP200WOG DOMESTIC N/L					
289	20	EA	41185	NIPPLE 3/4" X 5" STD, RHT	No Bid	\$5.80	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
290	20	EA	41190	NIPPL 3/4 X 5 1/2 STD/RHT	No Bid	\$6.33	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
291	60	EA	41200	CLAMP SNAP 3/4" X 3"	No Bid	\$6.94	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FSC-105X3					
292	10	EA	41205	NIPPLE 1 X 4 1/2 STD,RHT	No Bid	\$7.80	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
293	20	EA	41210	NIPPLE 1" X 5" STD, RHT	No Bid	\$8.62	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
294	10	EA	41215	NIPPLE 1 X 5 1/2 STD, RHT	No Bid	\$9.44	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
295	10	EA	41220	UNION 1" DOMESTIC N/L	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS 150#/SS SCH40 NSF61					
296	24	EA	41225	COUPLING PHILMAC UTC 1"	\$33.07	\$46.99	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
288	10	EA	41175	VALVE GATE BRONZE 1/2"	No Bid	No Bid
				125WSP200WOG DOMESTIC N/L		
289	20	EA	41185	NIPPLE 3/4" X 5" STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
290	20	EA	41190	NIPPL 3/4 X 5 1/2 STD/RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
291	60	EA	41200	CLAMP SNAP 3/4" X 3"	No Bid	No Bid
				FSC-105X3		
292	10	EA	41205	NIPPLE 1 X 4 1/2 STD,RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
293	20	EA	41210	NIPPLE 1" X 5" STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
294	10	EA	41215	NIPPLE 1 X 5 1/2 STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
295	10	EA	41220	UNION 1" DOMESTIC N/L	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS 150#/SS SCH40 NSF61		
296	24	EA	41225	COUPLING PHILMAC UTC 1"	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				HARCO PT# 75-608DD					
297	20	EA	41230	BUSHING-1 1/4"X1" OUTSIDE	\$5.80	No Bid	\$4.82	\$6.88	\$6.82
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
298	10	EA	41235	BUSHING-1 1/4"X3/4"OUTSID	\$6.02	No Bid	\$4.82	\$7.15	\$7.06
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
299	10	EA	41240	CAP 1 1/4" BRASS 150#NL	\$6.94	No Bid	\$4.49	\$8.23	\$8.14
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
300	5	EA	41245	TEE REDUCING 1 1/4"X 3/4	\$16.92	No Bid	\$17.03	\$20.05	\$19.85
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
301	10	EA	41250	TEE STRAIGHT 1 1/4"	\$12.91	No Bid	\$10.53	\$15.30	\$15.14
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
302	10	EA	41255	CLAMP SNAP 1 1/4" X 3"	\$8.03	No Bid	\$10.00	\$8.47	\$39.09
				FSC-166X3					
303	10	EA	41260	UNION 1 1/4" DOM BRASSNL	\$21.75	No Bid	\$22.03	\$25.77	\$25.52
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
304	10	EA	41265	BUSHING-1 1/2X1 1/4OUTSID	\$7.42	No Bid	\$5.72	\$8.80	\$8.71
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				HARCO PT# 75-608DD					
297	20	EA	41230	BUSHING-1 1/4"X1" OUTSIDE	No Bid	\$6.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
298	10	EA	41235	BUSHING-1 1/4"X3/4"OUTSID	No Bid	\$6.22	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
299	10	EA	41240	CAP 1 1/4" BRASS 150#NL	No Bid	\$7.18	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
300	5	EA	41245	TEE REDUCING 1 1/4"X 3/4	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
301	10	EA	41250	TEE STRAIGHT 1 1/4"	No Bid	\$13.34	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
302	10	EA	41255	CLAMP SNAP 1 1/4" X 3"	No Bid	\$7.80	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FSC-166X3					
303	10	EA	41260	UNION 1 1/4" DOM BRASSNL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
304	10	EA	41265	BUSHING-1 1/2X1 1/4OUTSID	No Bid	\$7.67	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				HARCO PT# 75-608DD		
297	20	EA	41230	BUSHING-1 1/4"X1" OUTSIDE	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
298	10	EA	41235	BUSHING-1 1/4"X3/4"OUTSID	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
299	10	EA	41240	CAP 1 1/4" BRASS 150#NL	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		
300	5	EA	41245	TEE REDUCING 1 1/4"X 3/4	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
301	10	EA	41250	TEE STRAIGHT 1 1/4"	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
302	10	EA	41255	CLAMP SNAP 1 1/4" X 3"	No Bid	No Bid
				FSC-166X3		
303	10	EA	41260	UNION 1 1/4" DOM BRASSNL	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		
304	10	EA	41265	BUSHING-1 1/2X1 1/4OUTSID	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
305	20	EA	41270	BUSHING-1 1/2"X1" OUTSIDE	\$7.42	No Bid	\$5.72	\$8.80	\$8.71
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
306	5	EA	41275	CAP 1 1/2" BRASS 150# NL	\$9.34	No Bid	\$5.78	\$10.86	\$10.75
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
307	5	EA	41280	TEE STRAIGHT 1 1/2"	\$17.75	No Bid	\$13.05	\$21.02	\$20.82
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
308	60	EA	41285	NIPPLE 2" X 5" STD, RHT	\$18.19	No Bid	\$13.44	\$21.55	\$21.32
				BRASS ONLY					
309	60	EA	41290	NIPPLE 2 X 5 1/2 STD,RHT	\$19.94	No Bid	\$14.47	\$23.64	\$23.36
				BRASS ONLY					
310	100	EA	41295	NIPPLE 2" X 6" STD, RHT	\$21.72	No Bid	\$16.05	\$25.73	\$25.46
				BRASS ONLY					
311	100	EA	41296	NIPPLE 2" X 12" STD, RHT	\$42.80	No Bid	\$31.60	\$50.70	\$50.17
				BRASS ONLY					
312	20	EA	41297	NIPPLE 1 1/2 X 24 STD,RHT	\$69.63	No Bid	\$57.97	\$82.42	\$81.61
				BRASS ONLY					
313	80	EA	41298	NIPPLE 2"X 24" STD, RHT	\$89.89	No Bid	74..84	\$106.47	\$105.36

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
305	20	EA	41270	BUSHING-1 1/2"X1" OUTSIDE	No Bid	\$7.67	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
306	5	EA	41275	CAP 1 1/2" BRASS 150# NL	No Bid	\$9.47	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
307	5	EA	41280	TEE STRAIGHT 1 1/2"	No Bid	\$18.34	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
308	60	EA	41285	NIPPLE 2" X 5" STD, RHT	No Bid	\$18.19	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY					
309	60	EA	41290	NIPPLE 2 X 5 1/2 STD,RHT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY					
310	100	EA	41295	NIPPLE 2" X 6" STD, RHT	No Bid	\$21.73	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY					
311	100	EA	41296	NIPPLE 2" X 12" STD, RHT	No Bid	\$42.80	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY					
312	20	EA	41297	NIPPLE 1 1/2 X 24 STD,RHT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY					
313	80	EA	41298	NIPPLE 2"X 24" STD, RHT	No Bid	\$89.89	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
305	20	EA	41270	BUSHING-1 1/2"X1" OUTSIDE	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
306	5	EA	41275	CAP 1 1/2" BRASS 150# NL	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		
307	5	EA	41280	TEE STRAIGHT 1 1/2"	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
308	60	EA	41285	NIPPLE 2" X 5" STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY		
309	60	EA	41290	NIPPLE 2 X 5 1/2 STD,RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY		
310	100	EA	41295	NIPPLE 2" X 6" STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY		
311	100	EA	41296	NIPPLE 2" X 12" STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY		
312	20	EA	41297	NIPPLE 1 1/2 X 24 STD,RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY		
313	80	EA	41298	NIPPLE 2"X 24" STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				BRASS ONLY					
314	100	EA	41300	COUPLING 2" RHT,BRASS NL	\$18.11	No Bid	\$16.05	\$21.44	\$21.24
315	60	EA	41305	BEND 2"- 45 BRASS 150#NL	\$23.11	No Bid	\$20.48	\$27.32	\$27.10
316	100	EA	41310	TEE STRAIGHT 2" BRASS NL	\$29.09	No Bid	\$25.79	\$34.45	\$34.12
317	20	EA	41315	UNION 2" DOM BRASS 150NL	\$39.38	No Bid	\$37.04	\$46.46	\$46.18
318	24	EA	41334	ADAPTER MALE 3/4"	\$0.44	No Bid	\$0.30	No Bid	\$0.40
				PVC SCH 40					
319	10	EA	41335	BEND 3/4"- 45 BRASS 150#	\$4.34	No Bid	\$3.58	\$5.15	\$5.09
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
320	10	EA	41336	BEND 3/4"- 45	\$1.11	No Bid	\$0.75	No Bid	\$1.04
				PVC SCH 40					
321	15	EA	41337	BEND 3/4"- 90	\$0.40	No Bid	\$0.40	No Bid	\$0.45
				PVC SCH 40					
322	20	EA	41338	BUSHING - PVC	\$0.49	No Bid	\$0.35	No Bid	\$1.07
				1/2" X 3/4" SCH 40					
323	20	EA	41339	ADAPTER FEMALE 3/4"	\$0.63	No Bid	\$0.45	No Bid	\$0.57
				PVC SCH 40					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				BRASS ONLY					
314	100	EA	41300	COUPLING 2" RHT,BRASS NL	No Bid	\$18.71	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
315	60	EA	41305	BEND 2"- 45 BRASS 150#NL	No Bid	\$23.88	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
316	100	EA	41310	TEE STRAIGHT 2" BRASS NL	No Bid	\$30.06	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
317	20	EA	41315	UNION 2" DOM BRASS 150NL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
318	24	EA	41334	ADAPTER MALE 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC SCH 40					
319	10	EA	41335	BEND 3/4"- 45 BRASS 150#	No Bid	\$4.48	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
320	10	EA	41336	BEND 3/4"- 45	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC SCH 40					
321	15	EA	41337	BEND 3/4"- 90	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC SCH 40					
322	20	EA	41338	BUSHING - PVC	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				1/2" X 3/4" SCH 40					
323	20	EA	41339	ADAPTER FEMALE 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC SCH 40					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				BRASS ONLY		
314	100	EA	41300	COUPLING 2" RHT,BRASS NL	No Bid	No Bid
315	60	EA	41305	BEND 2"- 45 BRASS 150#NL	No Bid	No Bid
316	100	EA	41310	TEE STRAIGHT 2" BRASS NL	No Bid	No Bid
317	20	EA	41315	UNION 2" DOM BRASS 150NL	No Bid	No Bid
318	24	EA	41334	ADAPTER MALE 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC SCH 40		
319	10	EA	41335	BEND 3/4"- 45 BRASS 150#	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		
320	10	EA	41336	BEND 3/4"- 45	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC SCH 40		
321	15	EA	41337	BEND 3/4"- 90	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC SCH 40		
322	20	EA	41338	BUSHING - PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				1/2" X 3/4" SCH 40		
323	20	EA	41339	ADAPTER FEMALE 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC SCH 40		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
324	80	EA	41340	BEND 3/4" - 90 BRASS 150#	\$4.21	No Bid	\$2.73	\$5.00	\$4.94
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
325	15	EA	41341	COUPLING 3/4"	\$0.49	No Bid	\$0.32	No Bid	\$0.42
				PVC SCH 40					
326	5	EA	41345	BEND 3/4" X 1/2" BRS 150#	\$4.81	No Bid	\$4.10	\$5.71	\$5.65
				NL OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
327	20	EA	41350	TEE STRAIGHT 3/4" BRASSNL	\$5.18	No Bid	\$4.11	\$6.14	\$6.07
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
328	5	EA	41355	TEE REDUCING 3/4" X 1"	\$13.38	No Bid	\$10.95	\$15.85	\$13.61
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
329	40	EA	41360	NIPPLE 1" X 6" STD, RHT	\$10.28	No Bid	\$5.07	\$12.20	\$12.06
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
330	40	EA	41365	NIPPLE 3/4" X 6" STD, RHT	\$7.05	No Bid	\$3.96	\$8.36	\$8.26
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
331	15	EA	41370	TEE REDUCING 1" X 3/4"	\$11.60	No Bid	\$10.94	\$13.74	\$13.61
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
324	80	EA	41340	BEND 3/4" - 90 BRASS 150#	No Bid	\$4.35	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
325	15	EA	41341	COUPLING 3/4"	\$0.43	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC SCH 40					
326	5	EA	41345	BEND 3/4" X 1/2" BRS 150#	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NL OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
327	20	EA	41350	TEE STRAIGHT 3/4" BRASSNL	No Bid	\$5.35	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
328	5	EA	41355	TEE REDUCING 3/4" X 1"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
329	40	EA	41360	NIPPLE 1" X 6" STD, RHT	No Bid	\$10.29	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
330	40	EA	41365	NIPPLE 3/4" X 6" STD, RHT	No Bid	\$7.05	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
331	15	EA	41370	TEE REDUCING 1" X 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
324	80	EA	41340	BEND 3/4" - 90 BRASS 150#	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		
325	15	EA	41341	COUPLING 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC SCH 40		
326	5	EA	41345	BEND 3/4" X 1/2" BRS 150#	No Bid	No Bid
				NL OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		
327	20	EA	41350	TEE STRAIGHT 3/4" BRASSNL	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		
328	5	EA	41355	TEE REDUCING 3/4" X 1"	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
329	40	EA	41360	NIPPLE 1" X 6" STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
330	40	EA	41365	NIPPLE 3/4" X 6" STD, RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
331	15	EA	41370	TEE REDUCING 1" X 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
332	30	EA	41375	TEE STRAIGHT 1" STD	\$9.19	No Bid	\$5.20	\$10.90	\$10.79
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
333	60	EA	41380	COUPLING 1" RHT, BRASSNL	\$5.18	No Bid	\$4.60	\$6.15	\$6.07
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
334	20	EA	41385	VALVE GATE 1 1/2"	\$252.27	No Bid	\$41.01	No Bid	No Bid
				150WSP300WOG DOMESTIC N/L					
				or SS Sch40 NSF61					
335	20	EA	41390	BEND 1 1/4"-90 BRS 150#NL	\$10.33	No Bid	\$6.86	\$12.25	\$12.12
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
336	5	EA	41395	TEE REDUCING 1 1/4"X 1"	\$16.60	No Bid	\$14.15	\$19.66	\$19.50
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
337	15	EA	41400	PLUG SQ HEAD CORED 1 1/2"	\$6.15	No Bid	\$5.25	\$7.31	\$7.23
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
338	15	EA	41405	CLAMP SNAP 1 1/2" X 3"	\$8.18	No Bid	\$7.93	\$8.63	\$39.75
				FSC-190X3					
339	10	EA	41410	NIPPLE 1 1/2 X 2 STD,RHT	\$6.84	No Bid	\$2.92	\$8.10	\$8.01
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
332	30	EA	41375	TEE STRAIGHT 1" STD	No Bid	\$9.51	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
333	60	EA	41380	COUPLING 1" RHT, BRASSNL	No Bid	\$5.35	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
334	20	EA	41385	VALVE GATE 1 1/2"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				150WSP300WOG DOMESTIC N/L					
				or SS Sch40 NSF61					
335	20	EA	41390	BEND 1 1/4"-90 BRS 150#NL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
336	5	EA	41395	TEE REDUCING 1 1/4"X 1"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
337	15	EA	41400	PLUG SQ HEAD CORED 1 1/2"	No Bid	\$6.36	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
338	15	EA	41405	CLAMP SNAP 1 1/2" X 3"	No Bid	\$8.38	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FSC-190X3					
339	10	EA	41410	NIPPLE 1 1/2 X 2 STD,RHT	No Bid	\$6.35	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
332	30	EA	41375	TEE STRAIGHT 1" STD	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
333	60	EA	41380	COUPLING 1" RHT, BRASSNL	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		
334	20	EA	41385	VALVE GATE 1 1/2"	No Bid	No Bid
				150WSP300WOG DOMESTIC N/L		
				or SS Sch40 NSF61		
335	20	EA	41390	BEND 1 1/4"-90 BRS 150#NL	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		
336	5	EA	41395	TEE REDUCING 1 1/4"X 1"	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
337	15	EA	41400	PLUG SQ HEAD CORED 1 1/2"	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
338	15	EA	41405	CLAMP SNAP 1 1/2" X 3"	No Bid	No Bid
				FSC-190X3		
339	10	EA	41410	NIPPLE 1 1/2 X 2 STD,RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
340	10	EA	41415	NIPPL 1 1/2X2 1/2 STD/RHT	\$8.19	No Bid	\$3.54	\$9.70	\$9.60
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
341	10	EA	41420	NIPPLE 1 1/2 X 3 STD,RHT	\$9.41	No Bid	\$4.09	\$11.56	\$11.03
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
342	10	EA	41425	NIPPL 1 1/2X3 1/2 STD,RHT	\$10.08	No Bid	\$4.38	\$11.95	\$11.82
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
343	10	EA	41430	NIPPLE 1 1/2 X 4 STD,RHT	\$11.44	No Bid	\$5.17	\$13.55	\$13.41
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61.					
344	30	EA	41435	COUPL PHILMAC UTC 1-1/2"	\$74.57	No Bid	\$53.50	\$68.20	\$67.99
				HARCO PT# 75-608FF ONLY					
345	20	EA	41440	COUPLING 1 1/2"BRASS 150	\$10.99	No Bid	\$9.10	\$13.03	\$12.90
				NL OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
346	30	EA	41445	BEND 1 1/2"-90 BRS 150#NL	\$17.96	No Bid	\$8.96	\$17.37	\$21.06
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
347	10	EA	41450	BEND 1 1/2"-45 BRS 150#NL	\$14.53	No Bid	\$8.14	\$17.25	\$17.05
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
348	30	EA	41455	BUSHING-2 X 3/4 OUTSIDE	\$13.24	No Bid	\$11.74	\$15.68	\$15.53

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
340	10	EA	41415	NIPPL 1 1/2X2 1/2 STD/RHT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
341	10	EA	41420	NIPPLE 1 1/2 X 3 STD,RHT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
342	10	EA	41425	NIPPL 1 1/2X3 1/2 STD,RHT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
343	10	EA	41430	NIPPLE 1 1/2 X 4 STD,RHT	No Bid	\$11.44	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61.					
344	30	EA	41435	COUPL PHILMAC UTC 1-1/2"	\$51.36	\$65.68	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				HARCO PT# 75-608FF ONLY					
345	20	EA	41440	COUPLING 1 1/2"BRASS 150	No Bid	\$11.36	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NL OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
346	30	EA	41445	BEND 1 1/2"-90 BRS 150#NL	No Bid	\$18.55	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
347	10	EA	41450	BEND 1 1/2"-45 BRS 150#NL	No Bid	\$15.02	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61					
348	30	EA	41455	BUSHING-2 X 3/4 OUTSIDE	No Bid	\$13.68	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
340	10	EA	41415	NIPPL 1 1/2X2 1/2 STD/RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
341	10	EA	41420	NIPPLE 1 1/2 X 3 STD,RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
342	10	EA	41425	NIPPL 1 1/2X3 1/2 STD,RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
343	10	EA	41430	NIPPLE 1 1/2 X 4 STD,RHT	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61.		
344	30	EA	41435	COUPL PHILMAC UTC 1-1/2"	No Bid	No Bid
				HARCO PT# 75-608FF ONLY		
345	20	EA	41440	COUPLING 1 1/2"BRASS 150	No Bid	No Bid
				NL OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		
346	30	EA	41445	BEND 1 1/2"-90 BRS 150#NL	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		
347	10	EA	41450	BEND 1 1/2"-45 BRS 150#NL	No Bid	No Bid
				OR SS SCH40 NSF 61		
348	30	EA	41455	BUSHING-2 X 3/4 OUTSIDE	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				BRASS ONLY					
349	20	EA	41460	BUSHING- 2 X 1 OUTSIDE	\$13.25	No Bid	\$11.74	\$15.68	\$15.53
				BRASS ONLY					
350	20	EA	41465	BUSHING-2 X 1 1/4 OUTSIDE	\$11.39	No Bid	\$9.56	\$13.50	\$13.63
				BRASS ONLY					
351	120	EA	41475	CLAMP SNAP 2" X 3"	\$11.18	\$10.60	\$8.20	\$9.68	\$43.63
				SB#245-00023803-000					
352	15	EA	41476	CLAMP SNAP 2 1/2" X 3"	\$11.46	No Bid	\$11.00	\$12.09	\$16.91
				FSC-288X3					
353	5	EA	41480	BUSHING- 3 X 1 OUTSIDE	\$0.00	\$10.95	\$23.86	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
354	5	EA	41485	BUSHING- 3X2 OUTSIDE	\$34.06	No Bid	\$23.86	\$40.33	\$39.94
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
355	5	EA	41490	PLUG SQ HEAD CORED 3"	\$27.94	No Bid	\$15.20	\$33.10	\$32.78
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
356	2	EA	41493	CLAMP BELL JOINT 16" PIPE	No Bid	No Bid	\$408.00	\$479.95	\$2,717.09

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				BRASS ONLY					
349	20	EA	41460	BUSHING- 2 X 1 OUTSIDE	No Bid	\$13.68	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY					
350	20	EA	41465	BUSHING-2 X 1 1/4 OUTSIDE	No Bid	\$11.78	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY					
351	120	EA	41475	CLAMP SNAP 2" X 3"	No Bid	\$9.16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SB#245-00023803-000					
352	15	EA	41476	CLAMP SNAP 2 1/2" X 3"	No Bid	\$11.47	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FSC-288X3					
353	5	EA	41480	BUSHING- 3 X 1 OUTSIDE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
354	5	EA	41485	BUSHING- 3X2 OUTSIDE	No Bid	\$35.19	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
355	5	EA	41490	PLUG SQ HEAD CORED 3"	No Bid	\$28.87	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61					
356	2	EA	41493	CLAMP BELL JOINT 16" PIPE	No Bid	\$454.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				BRASS ONLY		
349	20	EA	41460	BUSHING- 2 X 1 OUTSIDE	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY		
350	20	EA	41465	BUSHING-2 X 1 1/4 OUTSIDE	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS ONLY		
351	120	EA	41475	CLAMP SNAP 2" X 3"	No Bid	No Bid
				SB#245-00023803-000		
352	15	EA	41476	CLAMP SNAP 2 1/2" X 3"	No Bid	No Bid
				FSC-288X3		
353	5	EA	41480	BUSHING- 3 X 1 OUTSIDE	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
354	5	EA	41485	BUSHING- 3X2 OUTSIDE	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
355	5	EA	41490	PLUG SQ HEAD CORED 3"	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS NL/SS SCH40 NSF 61		
356	2	EA	41493	CLAMP BELL JOINT 16" PIPE	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				274-1740-000 1740-1780					
357	2	EA	41495	CLAMP BELL JOINT 24" PIPE	No Bid	No Bid	\$749.25	\$882.10	\$3,280.88
				274-2580-000 2580-2632					
358	2	EA	41500	CLAMP BELL JOINT 6" PIPE	No Bid	No Bid	\$139.10	\$163.68	\$257.80
				274-0690-000 690-710					
359	30	EA	41505	CLAMP REPAIR 6" D/BAND	\$152.75	No Bid	\$134.40	\$158.15	\$236.22
				RGE 684-764, 227 0690010					
360	30	EA	41510	CLAMP REPAIR 6" S/BAND	\$167.11	\$138.00	\$134.47	\$158.16	\$213.32
				RGE 656-696, 226 066315					
				226 00066315-000					
361	2	EA	41512	CLAMP BELL JOINT 20" PIPE	No Bid	No Bid	\$658.61	\$774.55	\$3,015.56
				274-2160-000 2160-2206					
362	60	EA	41515	CLAMP REPAIR 6" S/BAND	\$123.35	\$145.00	\$153.44	\$165.70	\$213.32
				RGE 684-724, 226 069015					
				226 00069015-000					
363	5	EA	41517	CLAMP REPAIR 6"X10"X2"CC	\$124.39	No Bid	\$119.37	\$131.17	\$244.36
				S/BAND F1-696-10-CC7					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				274-1740-000 1740-1780					
357	2	EA	41495	CLAMP BELL JOINT 24" PIPE	No Bid	\$835.32	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				274-2580-000 2580-2632					
358	2	EA	41500	CLAMP BELL JOINT 6" PIPE	No Bid	\$155.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				274-0690-000 690-710					
359	30	EA	41505	CLAMP REPAIR 6" D/BAND	No Bid	\$149.75	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 684-764, 227 0690010					
360	30	EA	41510	CLAMP REPAIR 6" S/BAND	No Bid	\$149.76	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 656-696, 226 066315					
				226 00066315-000					
361	2	EA	41512	CLAMP BELL JOINT 20" PIPE	\$740.00	\$733.45	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				274-2160-000 2160-2206					
362	60	EA	41515	CLAMP REPAIR 6" S/BAND	\$158.26	\$156.91	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 684-724, 226 069015					
				226 00069015-000					
363	5	EA	41517	CLAMP REPAIR 6"X10"X2"CC	No Bid	\$170.89	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				S/BAND F1-696-10-CC7					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				274-1740-000 1740-1780		
357	2	EA	41495	CLAMP BELL JOINT 24" PIPE	No Bid	No Bid
				274-2580-000 2580-2632		
358	2	EA	41500	CLAMP BELL JOINT 6" PIPE	No Bid	No Bid
				274-0690-000 690-710		
359	30	EA	41505	CLAMP REPAIR 6" D/BAND	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 684-764, 227 0690010		
360	30	EA	41510	CLAMP REPAIR 6" S/BAND	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 656-696, 226 066315		
				226 00066315-000		
361	2	EA	41512	CLAMP BELL JOINT 20" PIPE	No Bid	No Bid
				274-2160-000 2160-2206		
362	60	EA	41515	CLAMP REPAIR 6" S/BAND	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 684-724, 226 069015		
				226 00069015-000		
363	5	EA	41517	CLAMP REPAIR 6"X10"X2"CC	No Bid	No Bid
				S/BAND F1-696-10-CC7		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
364	30	EA	41530	CLAMP REPAIR 4" D/BAND	\$139.15	No Bid	\$119.15	\$140.13	\$209.78
				RGE 474-557, 227 048010					
365	30	EA	41545	CLAMP REPAIR 3" S/BAND	\$66.72	No Bid	\$82.74	\$97.31	\$164.10
				RGE 373-400, 226 0375010					
366	6	EA	41549	CLAMP REPAIR 4"X10"X2"CC	\$105.82	No Bid	\$101.60	\$111.59	\$218.18
				S/BAND F1-473-10-CC7					
367	2	EA	41550	SADDLE 12X3/4CC CI/AC	\$57.23	No Bid	\$54.92	\$60.35	\$120.47
				F202-1438CC3 DS 1275X1438					
368	2	EA	41551	SADDLE 12X3/4CC CI/AC	\$57.23	No Bid	\$54.92	\$60.35	\$120.47
				F202-1438CC3 DS 1320X1438					
369	2	EA	41554	SADDLE 8X3/4C CI/DI/PVC	No Bid	No Bid	\$36.86	\$43.36	\$78.22
				313-101006-00 DS 854X1010					
370	8	EA	41555	SADDLE 6X1CCCI/DI/PVC/AC	\$40.94	No Bid	\$33.74	\$39.71	\$75.71
				313-076009-0CC DS 684X760					
371	8	EA	41556	SADDLE 6X2CC PVC DS	\$52.03	No Bid	\$36.60	\$43.25	\$77.40
				313-066315 CC 594X670					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
364	30	EA	41530	CLAMP REPAIR 4" D/BAND RGE 474-557, 227 048010	No Bid	\$132.69	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
365	30	EA	41545	CLAMP REPAIR 3" S/BAND RGE 373-400, 226 0375010	No Bid	\$92.15	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
366	6	EA	41549	CLAMP REPAIR 4"X10"X2"CC S/BAND F1-473-10-CC7	No Bid	\$152.68	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
367	2	EA	41550	SADDLE 12X3/4CC CI/AC F202-1438CC3 DS 1275X1438	No Bid	\$63.66	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
368	2	EA	41551	SADDLE 12X3/4CC CI/AC F202-1438CC3 DS 1320X1438	No Bid	\$63.66	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
369	2	EA	41554	SADDLE 8X3/4C CI/DI/PVC 313-101006-00 DS 854X1010	\$41.41	\$41.06	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
370	8	EA	41555	SADDLE 6X1CCCI/DI/PVC/AC 313-076009-0CC DS 684X760	\$37.93	\$37.60	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
371	8	EA	41556	SADDLE 6X2CC PVC DS 313-066315 CC 594X670	No Bid	\$40.93	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
364	30	EA	41530	CLAMP REPAIR 4" D/BAND	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 474-557, 227 048010		
365	30	EA	41545	CLAMP REPAIR 3" S/BAND	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 373-400, 226 0375010		
366	6	EA	41549	CLAMP REPAIR 4"X10"X2"CC	No Bid	No Bid
				S/BAND F1-473-10-CC7		
367	2	EA	41550	SADDLE 12X3/4CC CI/AC	No Bid	No Bid
				F202-1438CC3 DS 1275X1438		
368	2	EA	41551	SADDLE 12X3/4CC CI/AC	No Bid	No Bid
				F202-1438CC3 DS 1320X1438		
369	2	EA	41554	SADDLE 8X3/4C CI/DI/PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				313-101006-00 DS 854X1010		
370	8	EA	41555	SADDLE 6X1CCCI/DI/PVC/AC	No Bid	No Bid
				313-076009-0CC DS 684X760		
371	8	EA	41556	SADDLE 6X2CC PVC DS	No Bid	No Bid
				313-066315 CC 594X670		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
372	20	EA	41557	SADDLE 6X2CC DI/AC DS	No Bid	No Bid
				313-076015 CC 684X760		
373	10	EA	41558	SADDLE 4X2CC DI/AC DS	No Bid	No Bid
				313-056315 CC 474X563		
374	6	EA	41570	SADDLE 4X1CC CI/AC DS	No Bid	No Bid
				313-056309-000 CC 474X563		
375	12	EA	41572	SADDLE 6X3/4CC CI/AC DS	No Bid	No Bid
				F202-760XCC3 684X760		
376	2	EA	41573	SADDLE 4X1CC DI DS	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 4.26 - 4.73		
377	2	EA	41585	SADDLE 2.5X3/4C CI/GALV	No Bid	No Bid
				311-029107-000 CC 244X291		
378	3	EA	41590	SADDLE 2X1CC CI/PVC DS	No Bid	No Bid
				313-02560900CC 235X256		
379	4	EA	41591	SADDLE 3X3/4CC PVC DS	No Bid	No Bid
				313-041307-000 374X413		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
380	5	EA	41592	SADDLE 3X1CC PVC DS 313-041309-000 374X413	No Bid	No Bid	\$24.00	\$28.56	\$56.73
381	60	EA	41600	CLAMP REPAIR 8" S/BAND RGE 899-939, 226 090515 226 00090515-000	\$102.35	\$176.00	\$173.03	\$203.50	\$260.31
382	6	EA	41601	CLAMP REPAIR 8" S/BAND RGE 854-894, 226 0863010	\$150.51	\$120.00	\$117.00	\$150.77	\$188.00
383	6	EA	41602	CLAMP REPAIR 8" S/BAND RGE 854-894, 226 086310	\$102.35	\$120.00	\$117.00	\$150.77	\$188.00
384	10	EA	41605	GASKET TRANS 8" M.J.	\$17.41	No Bid	\$9.12	No Bid	\$13.14
385	3	EA	41606	CLAMP REPAIR 16" D/BAND FOR DI PIPE,228-171515-00	\$596.64	\$527.00	No Bid	\$606.50	\$990.10
386	10	EA	41608	GASKET TRANS 3" M.J.	\$10.45	No Bid	\$5.52	No Bid	\$7.89
387	10	EA	41609	GASKET TRANS 4" M.J.	\$11.32	No Bid	\$5.97	No Bid	\$8.54
388	15	EA	41610	GASKET TRANS 6" M.J.	\$12.19	No Bid	\$6.43	No Bid	\$9.20
389	8	EA	41611	GASKET TRANS 10" MJ	\$20.02	No Bid	\$8.39	No Bid	\$15.11
390	2	EA	41612	CLAMP BELL JOINT 8" PIPE	\$123.20	\$235.00	\$193.00	\$226.15	\$356.22

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
380	5	EA	41592	SADDLE 3X1CC PVC DS 313-041309-000 374X413	\$27.27	\$27.05	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
381	60	EA	41600	CLAMP REPAIR 8" S/BAND RGE 899-939, 226 090515 226 00090515-000	\$194.37	\$192.69	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
382	6	EA	41601	CLAMP REPAIR 8" S/BAND RGE 854-894, 226 0863010	\$134.77	\$131.80	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
383	6	EA	41602	CLAMP REPAIR 8" S/BAND RGE 854-894, 226 086310	\$132.92	\$131.80	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
384	10	EA	41605	GASKET TRANS 8" M.J.	\$12.15	\$10.22	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
385	3	EA	41606	CLAMP REPAIR 16" D/BAND FOR DI PIPE,228-171515-00	\$580.52	\$575.56	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
386	10	EA	41608	GASKET TRANS 3" M.J.	\$5.47	\$6.13	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
387	10	EA	41609	GASKET TRANS 4" M.J.	\$6.42	\$6.64	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
388	15	EA	41610	GASKET TRANS 6" M.J.	\$6.84	\$7.16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
389	8	EA	41611	GASKET TRANS 10" MJ	\$10.94	\$11.76	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
390	2	EA	41612	CLAMP BELL JOINT 8" PIPE	\$216.00	\$214.16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
380	5	EA	41592	SADDLE 3X1CC PVC DS	No Bid	No Bid
				313-041309-000 374X413		
381	60	EA	41600	CLAMP REPAIR 8" S/BAND	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 899-939, 226 090515		
				226 00090515-000		
382	6	EA	41601	CLAMP REPAIR 8" S/BAND	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 854-894, 226 0863010		
383	6	EA	41602	CLAMP REPAIR 8" S/BAND	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 854-894, 226 086310		
384	10	EA	41605	GASKET TRANS 8" M.J.	No Bid	No Bid
385	3	EA	41606	CLAMP REPAIR 16" D/BAND	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR DI PIPE,228-171515-00		
386	10	EA	41608	GASKET TRANS 3" M.J.	No Bid	No Bid
387	10	EA	41609	GASKET TRANS 4" M.J.	No Bid	No Bid
388	15	EA	41610	GASKET TRANS 6" M.J.	No Bid	No Bid
389	8	EA	41611	GASKET TRANS 10" MJ	No Bid	No Bid
390	2	EA	41612	CLAMP BELL JOINT 8" PIPE	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				274-0905-000 905-930				\$284.17	
391	2	EA	41613	CLAMP BELL JOINT 10" PIPE	\$171.29	\$296.01	\$238.00	\$307.57	\$447.55
				274-1110-000 1110-1140					
392	2	EA	41614	CLAMP BELL JOINT 12" PIPE	\$176.67	\$320.18	\$259.00	No Bid	\$484.11
				274-1320-000 1320-1350					
393	2	EA	41615	CLAMP BELL JOINT 4" PIPE	No Bid	\$154.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$225.03
				0001-0052-999 STYLE 160					
394	2	EA	41620	CLAMP REPAIR 20" D/BAND	\$386.36	No Bid	\$673.00	No Bid	\$1,143.82
				RGE 2152-2227,F2 -2227-15					
395	8	EA	41634	REDUCER 8" X 6"	\$87.69	\$91.00	\$83.00	No Bid	\$99.04
				MJ DI BODY					
396	4	EA	41635	REDUCER 8" X 4"	\$81.94	\$85.50	\$76.80	\$175.11	\$92.54
				MJ DI BODY					
397	8	EA	41640	REDUCER 6" X 4"	\$60.38	\$63.00	\$56.57	\$150.55	\$68.19
				MJ DI BODY					
398	2	EA	41650	REDUCER 10" X 8"	\$123.63	\$129.00	\$115.84	\$303.18	\$139.62

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				274-0905-000 905-930					
391	2	EA	41613	CLAMP BELL JOINT 10" PIPE	\$271.43	\$269.10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				274-1110-000 1110-1140					
392	2	EA	41614	CLAMP BELL JOINT 12" PIPE	\$293.58	\$291.07	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				274-1320-000 1320-1350					
393	2	EA	41615	CLAMP BELL JOINT 4" PIPE	\$141.96	\$140.74	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				0001-0052-999 STYLE 160					
394	2	EA	41620	CLAMP REPAIR 20" D/BAND	\$648.44	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 2152-2227,F2 -2227-15					
395	8	EA	41634	REDUCER 8" X 6"	\$89.47	\$93.53	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
396	4	EA	41635	REDUCER 8" X 4"	\$83.60	\$87.40	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
397	8	EA	41640	REDUCER 6" X 4"	\$61.60	\$64.40	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
398	2	EA	41650	REDUCER 10" X 8"	\$126.13	\$131.87	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				274-0905-000 905-930		
391	2	EA	41613	CLAMP BELL JOINT 10" PIPE	No Bid	No Bid
				274-1110-000 1110-1140		
392	2	EA	41614	CLAMP BELL JOINT 12" PIPE	No Bid	No Bid
				274-1320-000 1320-1350		
393	2	EA	41615	CLAMP BELL JOINT 4" PIPE	No Bid	No Bid
				0001-0052-999 STYLE 160		
394	2	EA	41620	CLAMP REPAIR 20" D/BAND	No Bid	No Bid
				RGE 2152-2227,F2 -2227-15		
395	8	EA	41634	REDUCER 8" X 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
396	4	EA	41635	REDUCER 8" X 4"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
397	8	EA	41640	REDUCER 6" X 4"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
398	2	EA	41650	REDUCER 10" X 8"	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				MJ DI BODY					
399	2	EA	41655	REDUCER 10" X 6"	\$112.13	\$117.00	\$105.06	\$259.27	\$126.64
				MJ DI BODY					
400	2	JT	41758	PIPE M.J. DI CLASS 350	\$1,657.87	\$1,377.18	\$1,350.00	No Bid	No Bid
				10" X 18'					
				cement/lined					
401	3	JT	41759	PIPE M.J. DI CLASS 350	\$1,052.99	\$874.80	\$857.70	No Bid	No Bid
				4" X 18'					
				4" X 18'					
				Cement/Line					
402	4	JT	41760	PIPE M.J. DI CLASS 350	\$936.04	\$664.20	\$762.12	No Bid	No Bid
				6" X 18'					
				Cement/Lined					
403	4	JT	41765	PIPE M.J. DI CLASS 350	\$1,278.58	\$1,062.36	\$1,040.76	No Bid	No Bid
				8"X 18'					
				cement/lined					
404	2	EA	41785	PLUG FLAT 10"	\$142.79	No Bid	\$133.80	\$155.77	\$161.27

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				MJ DI BODY					
399	2	EA	41655	REDUCER 10" X 6"	\$113.39	\$119.60	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
400	2	JT	41758	PIPE M.J. DI CLASS 350	\$1,522.46	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				10" X 18'					
				cement/lined					
401	3	JT	41759	PIPE M.J. DI CLASS 350	\$966.76	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				4" X 18'					
				4" X 18'					
				Cement/Line					
402	4	JT	41760	PIPE M.J. DI CLASS 350	\$859.69	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				6" X 18'					
				Cement/Lined					
403	4	JT	41765	PIPE M.J. DI CLASS 350	\$1,174.35	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				8"X 18'					
				cement/lined					
404	2	EA	41785	PLUG FLAT 10"	\$145.68	\$152.31	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				MJ DI BODY		
399	2	EA	41655	REDUCER 10" X 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
400	2	JT	41758	PIPE M.J. DI CLASS 350	No Bid	No Bid
				10" X 18'		
				cement/lined		
401	3	JT	41759	PIPE M.J. DI CLASS 350	No Bid	No Bid
				4" X 18'		
				4" X 18'		
				Cement/Line		
402	4	JT	41760	PIPE M.J. DI CLASS 350	No Bid	No Bid
				6" X 18'		
				Cement/Lined		
403	4	JT	41765	PIPE M.J. DI CLASS 350	No Bid	No Bid
				8"X 18'		
				cement/lined		
404	2	EA	41785	PLUG FLAT 10"	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				MJ DI BODY					
405	2	EA	41790	PLUG FLAT 12"	\$140.88	No Bid	\$132.00	\$153.68	\$159.12
				MJ DI BODY					
406	2	EA	41792	PLUG FLAT 16"	\$374.78	No Bid	\$350.00	No Bid	\$418.87
				MJ DI BODY					
407	6	EA	41794	PLUG FLAT 8" WITH 2" TAP	\$106.85	No Bid	\$100.12	\$116.57	\$120.68
				MJ DI BODY					
408	6	EA	41795	PLUG FLAT 8"	\$81.94	No Bid	\$76.78	\$89.40	\$92.54
				MJ DI BODY					
409	120	JT	41810	PIPE DUCT IRON 6" X 18'	\$496.85	\$463.50	\$444.60	\$27.81	\$509.80
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE					
410	2	JT	41815	PIPE DUCT IRON 20" X 18'	\$4,006.29	\$3,327.95	\$3,260.70	No Bid	No Bid
				M.J. CLASS 350 CEM/LINE					
411	2	JT	41822	PIPE DUCT IRON 24" X 18'	\$3,039.19	\$2,776.45	\$2,720.34	\$170.11	\$3,118.60
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE					
412	1	JT	41825	PIPE DUCT IRON 24" X 18'	\$5,041.83	\$4,187.70	\$4,103.10	No Bid	No Bid
				M.J. CLASS 350 CEM/LINE					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				MJ DI BODY					
405	2	EA	41790	PLUG FLAT 12"	\$145.15	\$150.27	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
406	2	EA	41792	PLUG FLAT 16"	\$83.60	\$395.60	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
407	6	EA	41794	PLUG FLAT 8" WITH 2" TAP	\$109.00	\$113.98	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
408	6	EA	41795	PLUG FLAT 8"	\$83.60	\$87.40	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
409	120	JT	41810	PIPE DUCT IRON 6" X 18'	\$499.20	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE					
410	2	JT	41815	PIPE DUCT IRON 20" X 18'	\$2,284.60	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				M.J. CLASS 350 CEM/LINE					
411	2	JT	41822	PIPE DUCT IRON 24" X 18'	\$3,086.20	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE					
412	1	JT	41825	PIPE DUCT IRON 24" X 18'	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				M.J. CLASS 350 CEM/LINE					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				MJ DI BODY		
405	2	EA	41790	PLUG FLAT 12"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
406	2	EA	41792	PLUG FLAT 16"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
407	6	EA	41794	PLUG FLAT 8" WITH 2" TAP	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
408	6	EA	41795	PLUG FLAT 8"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
409	120	JT	41810	PIPE DUCT IRON 6" X 18'	No Bid	No Bid
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE		
410	2	JT	41815	PIPE DUCT IRON 20" X 18'	No Bid	No Bid
				M.J. CLASS 350 CEM/LINE		
411	2	JT	41822	PIPE DUCT IRON 24" X 18'	No Bid	No Bid
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE		
412	1	JT	41825	PIPE DUCT IRON 24" X 18'	No Bid	No Bid
				M.J. CLASS 350 CEM/LINE		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
413	80	EA	41827	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	\$21.56	\$17.88	\$20.20	\$24.35	\$24.35
				4"					
414	80	EA	41828	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	\$29.71	\$20.44	\$27.84	\$33.55	\$33.55
				6"					
415	80	EA	41829	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	\$32.58	\$23.00	\$30.53	\$36.80	\$36.80
				8"					
416	40	EA	41831	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	\$46.96	\$30.66	\$35.47	\$53.05	\$53.04
				10"					
417	10	EA	41832	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	\$48.40	\$31.68	\$45.34	\$54.66	\$54.70
				12"					
418	10	EA	41833	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	\$79.06	\$50.08	\$74.08	\$89.30	\$89.30
				16"					
419	10	EA	41834	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	\$140.88	\$58.26	\$138.00	\$159.11	\$159.11
				20"					
420	60	JT	41835	PIPE PVC 3" X 20'	\$58.12	No Bid	\$56.00	No Bid	\$54.00
				SDR 21, 200 PSI					
421	6	EA	41836	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	\$196.46	\$210.00	\$194.11	No Bid	\$221.88

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
413	80	EA	41827	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	\$22.20	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				4"					
414	80	EA	41828	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	\$30.31	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				6"					
415	80	EA	41829	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	\$33.24	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				8"					
416	40	EA	41831	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	\$47.98	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				10"					
417	10	EA	41832	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	\$49.84	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				12"					
418	10	EA	41833	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	\$80.67	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				16"					
419	10	EA	41834	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	\$116.84	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				20"					
420	60	JT	41835	PIPE PVC 3" X 20'	\$56.60	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SDR 21, 200 PSI					
421	6	EA	41836	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	\$162.80	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
413	80	EA	41827	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	No Bid	No Bid
				4"		
414	80	EA	41828	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	No Bid	No Bid
				6"		
415	80	EA	41829	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	No Bid	No Bid
				8"		
416	40	EA	41831	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	No Bid	No Bid
				10"		
417	10	EA	41832	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	No Bid	No Bid
				12"		
418	10	EA	41833	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	No Bid	No Bid
				16"		
419	10	EA	41834	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	No Bid	No Bid
				20"		
420	60	JT	41835	PIPE PVC 3" X 20'	No Bid	No Bid
				SDR 21, 200 PSI		
421	6	EA	41836	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				24"					
422	60	EA	41837	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 4"	\$0.00	No Bid	\$10.00	\$13.55	\$12.25
				150# CLASS					
423	60	EA	41838	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 6"	\$0.00	No Bid	\$15.33	\$14.68	\$16.81
				150# CLASS					
424	20	EA	41839	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 8"	\$0.00	No Bid	\$17.10	\$17.65	\$19.33
				150# CLASS					
425	40	JT	41840	PIPE PVC 6" X 20'	\$203.76	No Bid	\$196.00	No Bid	\$184.20
				SDR 21, 200 PSI					
426	2	EA	41841	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 10"	\$0.00	No Bid	\$33.05	\$30.53	\$38.00
				150# CLASS					
427	4	EA	41842	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 12"	\$0.00	No Bid	\$35.01	\$37.12	\$37.74
				150# CLASS					
428	2	JT	41843	PIPE DUCT IRON 30" X 18'	\$5,164.47	\$4,817.94	\$4,623.30	\$288.76	\$4,767.84
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE					
429	10	EA	41844	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 3"	No Bid	No Bid	\$6.27	No Bid	\$16.19

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				24"					
422	60	EA	41837	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 4"	\$11.18	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				150# CLASS					
423	60	EA	41838	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 6"	\$17.82	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				150# CLASS					
424	20	EA	41839	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 8"	\$19.52	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				150# CLASS					
425	40	JT	41840	PIPE PVC 6" X 20'	\$196.40	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SDR 21, 200 PSI					
426	2	EA	41841	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 10"	\$36.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				150# CLASS					
427	4	EA	41842	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 12"	\$40.55	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				150# CLASS					
428	2	JT	41843	PIPE DUCT IRON 30" X 18'	\$5,216.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE					
429	10	EA	41844	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 3"	\$7.05	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				24"		
422	60	EA	41837	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 4"	No Bid	No Bid
				150# CLASS		
423	60	EA	41838	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				150# CLASS		
424	20	EA	41839	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 8"	No Bid	No Bid
				150# CLASS		
425	40	JT	41840	PIPE PVC 6" X 20'	No Bid	No Bid
				SDR 21, 200 PSI		
426	2	EA	41841	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 10"	No Bid	No Bid
				150# CLASS		
427	4	EA	41842	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 12"	No Bid	No Bid
				150# CLASS		
428	2	JT	41843	PIPE DUCT IRON 30" X 18'	No Bid	No Bid
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE		
429	10	EA	41844	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 3"	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				250# CLASS					
430	200	JT	41845	PIPE PVC 2" X 20'	\$28.71	No Bid	\$27.80	No Bid	\$27.00
				SDR 21, 200 PSI					
431	6	EA	41846	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 6"	No Bid	No Bid	\$23.00	No Bid	\$33.31
				250# CLASS					
432	6	EA	41847	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 4"	No Bid	No Bid	\$19.60	No Bid	\$21.06
				250# CLASS					
433	6	EA	41848	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 8"	No Bid	No Bid	\$39.00	No Bid	\$52.35
				250# CLASS					
434	2	JT	41850	PIPE DUCT IRON 20" X 18'	\$2,250.56	\$2,056.08	\$2,014.20	No Bid	\$2,077.74
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE					
435	10	EA	41851	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI 3"	\$0.00	No Bid	\$15.60	\$18.49	\$18.94
436	12	EA	41852	REST CPLG 4" ROMAC ALPHA-	\$338.49	\$368.62	\$355.00	\$358.13	\$353.88
				A-4.90/EQ 2 BOLT ONLY					
437	30	EA	41853	REST CPLG 6" ROMAC ALPHA-	\$466.20	\$507.70	\$485.22	\$493.25	\$487.40
				A-7.00/EQ 2-BOLT ONLY					
438	6	EA	41856	PIPE DUCT IRON 3" X 4'	\$641.94	\$646.80	\$600.00	\$723.88	\$786.83

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				250# CLASS					
430	200	JT	41845	PIPE PVC 2" X 20'	\$30.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SDR 21, 200 PSI					
431	6	EA	41846	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 6"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				250# CLASS					
432	6	EA	41847	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 4"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				250# CLASS					
433	6	EA	41848	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 8"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				250# CLASS					
434	2	JT	41850	PIPE DUCT IRON 20" X 18'	\$660.80	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE					
435	10	EA	41851	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI 3"	\$17.27	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
436	12	EA	41852	REST CPLG 4" ROMAC ALPHA-	\$383.61	\$301.30	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				A-4.90/EQ 2 BOLT ONLY					
437	30	EA	41853	REST CPLG 6" ROMAC ALPHA-	\$544.20	\$414.99	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				A-7.00/EQ 2-BOLT ONLY					
438	6	EA	41856	PIPE DUCT IRON 3" X 4'	\$413.33	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				250# CLASS		
430	200	JT	41845	PIPE PVC 2" X 20'	No Bid	No Bid
				SDR 21, 200 PSI		
431	6	EA	41846	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				250# CLASS		
432	6	EA	41847	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 4"	No Bid	No Bid
				250# CLASS		
433	6	EA	41848	ACCESSORY KIT FLANGE 8"	No Bid	No Bid
				250# CLASS		
434	2	JT	41850	PIPE DUCT IRON 20" X 18'	No Bid	No Bid
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE		
435	10	EA	41851	ACCESSORY KIT M.J. DI 3"	No Bid	No Bid
436	12	EA	41852	REST CPLG 4" ROMAC ALPHA-	No Bid	No Bid
				A-4.90/EQ 2 BOLT ONLY		
437	30	EA	41853	REST CPLG 6" ROMAC ALPHA-	No Bid	No Bid
				A-7.00/EQ 2-BOLT ONLY		
438	6	EA	41856	PIPE DUCT IRON 3" X 4'	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				FLANGE X FLANGE CLASS 50					
439	8	EA	41857	PIPE DUCT IRON 4" X 4'	\$420.43	\$430.36	\$390.46	\$473.58	\$514.80
				FLANGE X FLANGE CLASS 50					
440	10	EA	41858	PIPE DUCT IRON 6" X 6'	\$651.61	\$639.00	\$606.00	\$735.10	\$799.00
				FLANGE X FLANGE CLASS 50					
441	6	JT	41859	PIPE DUCT IRON 3" X 20'	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,620.00	\$72.77	\$1,353.60
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE					
442	10	JT	41860	PIPE DUCT IRON 4" X 18'	\$726.90	\$664.33	\$651.06	\$40.23	\$673.56
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE					
443	6	EA	41861	PIPE DUCT IRON 8" X 6'	\$933.33	\$937.20	\$869.50	\$1,052.63	\$1,144.16
				FLANGE X FLANGE CLASS 50					
444	2	EA	41862	PIPE DUCT IRON 10" X 6'	\$1,208.60	\$1,150.00	\$1,138.00	\$1,362.10	\$1,480.38
				FLANGE X FLANGE CLASS 50					
445	20	EA	41863	REST CPLG 8" ROMAC ALPHA- A-9.10/EQ 2 BOLT ONLY	\$602.13	\$641.15	\$626.70	\$637.05	\$629.50
446	60	JT	41864	PIPE DUCT IRON 8" X 18'	\$654.42	\$610.56	\$585.54	\$36.09	\$671.26
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				FLANGE X FLANGE CLASS 50					
439	8	EA	41857	PIPE DUCT IRON 4" X 4'	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FLANGE X FLANGE CLASS 50					
440	10	EA	41858	PIPE DUCT IRON 6" X 6'	\$710.25	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FLANGE X FLANGE CLASS 50					
441	6	JT	41859	PIPE DUCT IRON 3" X 20'	\$1,199.44	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE					
442	10	JT	41860	PIPE DUCT IRON 4" X 18'	\$736.82	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE					
443	6	EA	41861	PIPE DUCT IRON 8" X 6'	\$1,017.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FLANGE X FLANGE CLASS 50					
444	2	EA	41862	PIPE DUCT IRON 10" X 6'	\$1,316.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FLANGE X FLANGE CLASS 50					
445	20	EA	41863	REST CPLG 8" ROMAC ALPHA- A-9.10/EQ 2 BOLT ONLY	\$632.59	\$535.98	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
446	60	JT	41864	PIPE DUCT IRON 8" X 18'	\$660.92	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				FLANGE X FLANGE CLASS 50		
439	8	EA	41857	PIPE DUCT IRON 4" X 4'	No Bid	No Bid
				FLANGE X FLANGE CLASS 50		
440	10	EA	41858	PIPE DUCT IRON 6" X 6'	No Bid	No Bid
				FLANGE X FLANGE CLASS 50		
441	6	JT	41859	PIPE DUCT IRON 3" X 20'	No Bid	No Bid
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE		
442	10	JT	41860	PIPE DUCT IRON 4" X 18'	No Bid	No Bid
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE		
443	6	EA	41861	PIPE DUCT IRON 8" X 6'	No Bid	No Bid
				FLANGE X FLANGE CLASS 50		
444	2	EA	41862	PIPE DUCT IRON 10" X 6'	No Bid	No Bid
				FLANGE X FLANGE CLASS 50		
445	20	EA	41863	REST CPLG 8" ROMAC ALPHA-	No Bid	No Bid
				A-9.10/EQ 2 BOLT ONLY		
446	60	JT	41864	PIPE DUCT IRON 8" X 18'	No Bid	No Bid
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
447	2	JT	41865	PIPE PUSH ON DI CLASS 350	\$780.71	\$713.32	\$698.94	\$43.07	\$801.04
				10" X 18' Cement/Lined					
448	10	EA	41866	REST CPLG 10" ROMAC ALPHA	\$764.33	\$861.75	\$795.52	\$808.66	\$799.07
				-A-11.2/EQ 2-BOLT ONLY					
449	6	EA	41867	REST CPLG 12" ROMAC ALPHA	\$899.86	\$958.18	\$934.36	\$952.06	\$940.76
				-A-13.30/EQ 2-BOLT ONLY					
450	2	EA	41868	CAP 4" REST ROMAC ALPHA-	\$240.25	\$261.61	\$250.03	\$276.27	\$251.15
				EC-4.90/EQ 1 BOLT ONLY					
				with 2" threaded tap					
451	4	EA	41869	CAP 6" REST ROMAC ALPHA-E	\$308.25	\$335.68	\$320.84	\$326.13	\$322.26
				C-7.00/EQ 1 BOLT ONLY					
				with 2" threaded tap					
452	3	EA	41871	CAP 8" REST ROMAC ALPHA-E	\$431.09	\$469.46	\$447.80	\$456.09	\$450.68
				C-9.10/EQ 1 BOLT ONLY					
				ITEM 41871 Extended Description:					
				with 2" threaded tap					
453	2	EA	41872	CAP REST 10" ROMAC ALPHA	\$673.88	\$731.50	\$687.36	\$713.00	\$704.51

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
447	2	JT	41865	PIPE PUSH ON DI CLASS 350	\$788.60	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				10" X 18' Cement/Lined					
448	10	EA	41866	REST CPLG 10" ROMAC ALPHA	\$866.23	\$680.36	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				-A-11.2/EQ 2-BOLT ONLY					
449	6	EA	41867	REST CPLG 12" ROMAC ALPHA	\$1,019.83	\$801.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				-A-13.30/EQ 2-BOLT ONLY					
450	2	EA	41868	CAP 4" REST ROMAC ALPHA-	\$272.24	\$213.83	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				EC-4.90/EQ 1 BOLT ONLY					
				with 2" threaded tap					
451	4	EA	41869	CAP 6" REST ROMAC ALPHA-E	\$349.34	\$274.39	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				C-7.00/EQ 1 BOLT ONLY					
				with 2" threaded tap					
452	3	EA	41871	CAP 8" REST ROMAC ALPHA-E	\$488.55	\$383.73	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				C-9.10/EQ 1 BOLT ONLY					
				ITEM 41871 Extended Description:					
				with 2" threaded tap					
453	2	EA	41872	CAP REST 10" ROMAC ALPHA	\$687.36	\$599.84	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
447	2	JT	41865	PIPE PUSH ON DI CLASS 350	No Bid	No Bid
				10" X 18' Cement/Lined		
448	10	EA	41866	REST CPLG 10" ROMAC ALPHA	No Bid	No Bid
				-A-11.2/EQ 2-BOLT ONLY		
449	6	EA	41867	REST CPLG 12" ROMAC ALPHA	No Bid	No Bid
				-A-13.30/EQ 2-BOLT ONLY		
450	2	EA	41868	CAP 4" REST ROMAC ALPHA-	No Bid	No Bid
				EC-4.90/EQ 1 BOLT ONLY		
				with 2" threaded tap		
451	4	EA	41869	CAP 6" REST ROMAC ALPHA-E	No Bid	No Bid
				C-7.00/EQ 1 BOLT ONLY		
				with 2" threaded tap		
452	3	EA	41871	CAP 8" REST ROMAC ALPHA-E	No Bid	No Bid
				C-9.10/EQ 1 BOLT ONLY		
				ITEM 41871 Extended Description:		
				with 2" threaded tap		
453	2	EA	41872	CAP REST 10" ROMAC ALPHA	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				EC-11.20/EQ 1 BOLT ONLY					
				with 2" threaded tap					
454	2	EA	41873	CAP REST 12" ROMAC ALPHA	\$753.60	\$820.68	\$773.00	\$797.36	\$787.85
				EC-13.30/EQ 1 BOLT ONLY					
				with 2" threaded tap					
455	4	JT	41875	PIPE DUCT IRON 12" X 18'	\$1,002.84	\$935.28	\$897.66	\$55.29	\$1,028.60
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE					
456	2	JT	41876	PIPE DUCT IRON 12" X 18'	\$2,099.90	\$1,744.32	\$1,709.10	No Bid	No Bid
				M.J. CLASS350 CEM/LINE					
457	1	JT	41880	PIPE DUCT IRON 16" X 18'	\$1,622.74	\$1,482.68	\$1,452.78	No Bid	\$1,664.38
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE					
458	8	EA	41950	PLUG FLAT 6"	\$56.17	No Bid	\$52.10	\$60.64	\$62.78
				MJ DI BODY					
459	6	EA	41951	PLUG FLAT 6" WITH 2" TAP	\$80.86	No Bid	\$74.97	\$87.30	\$90.40
				MJ DI BODY					
460	2	EA	42008	TEE ANCHOR 12" X 12" X 6"	\$311.35	No Bid	\$288.70	\$336.11	\$348.00
				MJ DI BODY					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				EC-11.20/EQ 1 BOLT ONLY					
				with 2" threaded tap					
454	2	EA	41873	CAP REST 12" ROMAC ALPHA	\$768.66	\$670.80	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				EC-13.30/EQ 1 BOLT ONLY					
				with 2" threaded tap					
455	4	JT	41875	PIPE DUCT IRON 12" X 18'	\$1,012.60	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE					
456	2	JT	41876	PIPE DUCT IRON 12" X 18'	\$1,928.20	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				M.J. CLASS350 CEM/LINE					
457	1	JT	41880	PIPE DUCT IRON 16" X 18'	\$1,638.60	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE					
458	8	EA	41950	PLUG FLAT 6"	\$56.71	\$59.29	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
459	6	EA	41951	PLUG FLAT 6" WITH 2" TAP	\$81.64	\$85.36	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
460	2	EA	42008	TEE ANCHOR 12" X 12" X 6"	\$314.35	\$328.64	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				EC-11.20/EQ 1 BOLT ONLY		
				with 2" threaded tap		
454	2	EA	41873	CAP REST 12" ROMAC ALPHA	No Bid	No Bid
				EC-13.30/EQ 1 BOLT ONLY		
				with 2" threaded tap		
455	4	JT	41875	PIPE DUCT IRON 12" X 18'	No Bid	No Bid
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE		
456	2	JT	41876	PIPE DUCT IRON 12" X 18'	No Bid	No Bid
				M.J. CLASS350 CEM/LINE		
457	1	JT	41880	PIPE DUCT IRON 16" X 18'	No Bid	No Bid
				PUSH-ON CLASS350 CEM/LINE		
458	8	EA	41950	PLUG FLAT 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
459	6	EA	41951	PLUG FLAT 6" WITH 2" TAP	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
460	2	EA	42008	TEE ANCHOR 12" X 12" X 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
461	8	EA	42010	TEE MJ 4" X 2" 2"- NOT TAPED DI	\$355.24	No Bid	\$116.28	\$135.39	\$140.17
462	8	EA	42013	TEE MJ 6" X 4" MJ DI BODY	\$139.45	No Bid	\$129.31	\$150.55	\$155.86
463	8	EA	42014	TEE MJ 6" X 6" MJ DI BODY	\$150.11	No Bid	\$139.18	\$162.05	\$167.77
464	8	EA	42015	TEE MJ 8" X 6" MJ DI BODY	\$1,238.57	No Bid	\$172.45	\$200.73	\$207.81
465	2	EA	42020	TEE MJ 12" X 6" MJ DI BODY	\$303.60	No Bid	\$281.52	\$327.75	\$339.32
466	2	EA	42021	TEE MJ 12" X 8" MJ DI BODY	\$349.12	No Bid	\$323.72	\$376.90	\$390.19
467	8	EA	42036	TEE MJ 4" X 4" MJ DI BODY	\$83.77	No Bid	\$77.67	\$90.43	\$93.62
468	1	EA	42095	TEE MJ 10" X 8" MJ DI BODY	\$280.84	No Bid	\$260.41	\$303.18	\$313.88
469	10	EA	42100	TEE MJ 8" X 8"	\$224.67	No Bid	\$208.32	\$242.55	\$251.11

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
461	8	EA	42010	TEE MJ 4" X 2" 2"- NOT TAPED DI	\$126.62	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
462	8	EA	42013	TEE MJ 6" X 4" MJ DI BODY	\$140.80	\$147.20	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
463	8	EA	42014	TEE MJ 6" X 6" MJ DI BODY	\$151.56	\$158.44	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
464	8	EA	42015	TEE MJ 8" X 6" MJ DI BODY	\$187.73	\$196.27	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
465	2	EA	42020	TEE MJ 12" X 6" MJ DI BODY	\$306.53	\$320.47	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
466	2	EA	42021	TEE MJ 12" X 8" MJ DI BODY	\$355.91	\$368.51	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
467	8	EA	42036	TEE MJ 4" X 4" MJ DI BODY	\$84.58	\$88.42	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
468	1	EA	42095	TEE MJ 10" X 8" MJ DI BODY	\$286.06	\$296.44	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
469	10	EA	42100	TEE MJ 8" X 8"	\$226.84	\$237.16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
461	8	EA	42010	TEE MJ 4" X 2"	No Bid	No Bid
				2"- NOT TAPED DI		
462	8	EA	42013	TEE MJ 6" X 4"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
463	8	EA	42014	TEE MJ 6" X 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
464	8	EA	42015	TEE MJ 8" X 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
465	2	EA	42020	TEE MJ 12" X 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
466	2	EA	42021	TEE MJ 12" X 8"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
467	8	EA	42036	TEE MJ 4" X 4"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
468	1	EA	42095	TEE MJ 10" X 8"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
469	10	EA	42100	TEE MJ 8" X 8"	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				MJ DI BODY					
470	8	EA	42105	FIRE HYD 4.5 VO 2'6"BURY	\$3,062.83	\$2,609.87	\$2,690.00	\$2,677.73	No Bid
				M&H#129 RED NO CAP N/L					
471	8	EA	42110	FIRE HYD 4.5 VO 3'0"BURY	\$3,073.99	\$2,634.11	\$2,708.00	\$2,731.05	No Bid
				M&H#129 RED NO CAP N/L					
472	8	EA	42115	FIRE HYD 4.5 VO 3'6"BURY	\$3,133.60	\$2,603.50	\$2,780.00	\$2,783.70	No Bid
				M&H#129 RED NO CAP N/L					
473	8	EA	42120	FIRE HYD 4.5 VO 4'0"BURY	\$3,191.49	\$2,736.33	\$2,830.00	\$2,837.05	No Bid
				M&H#129 RED NO CAP N/L					
474	6	EA	42121	COLL REPAIR KIT-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid	\$275.00	No Bid	No Bid
				A-300 4 1/2V0					
475	6	EA	42122	COLL REPAIR KIT-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid	\$308.00	No Bid	No Bid
				A-301 5 1/4VO					
476	6	EA	42123	COLL REPAIR KIT-AMER DARL	\$328.86	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MK73-B84B 4 1/2VO					
477	8	EA	42125	FIRE HYD 4.5 VO 4'6"BURY	\$3,252.84	\$2,787.76	\$2,900.00	\$2,890.35	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				MJ DI BODY					
470	8	EA	42105	FIRE HYD 4.5 VO 2'6"BURY	\$2,555.27	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				M&H#129 RED NO CAP N/L					
471	8	EA	42110	FIRE HYD 4.5 VO 3'0"BURY	\$2,606.15	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				M&H#129 RED NO CAP N/L					
472	8	EA	42115	FIRE HYD 4.5 VO 3'6"BURY	\$2,656.15	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				M&H#129 RED NO CAP N/L					
473	8	EA	42120	FIRE HYD 4.5 VO 4'0"BURY	\$2,707.28	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				M&H#129 RED NO CAP N/L					
474	6	EA	42121	COLL REPAIR KIT-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				A-300 4 1/2V0					
475	6	EA	42122	COLL REPAIR KIT-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				A-301 5 1/4VO					
476	6	EA	42123	COLL REPAIR KIT-AMER DARL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MK73-B84B 4 1/2VO					
477	8	EA	42125	FIRE HYD 4.5 VO 4'6"BURY	\$2,758.16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				MJ DI BODY		
470	8	EA	42105	FIRE HYD 4.5 VO 2'6"BURY	No Bid	No Bid
				M&H#129 RED NO CAP N/L		
471	8	EA	42110	FIRE HYD 4.5 VO 3'0"BURY	No Bid	No Bid
				M&H#129 RED NO CAP N/L		
472	8	EA	42115	FIRE HYD 4.5 VO 3'6"BURY	No Bid	No Bid
				M&H#129 RED NO CAP N/L		
473	8	EA	42120	FIRE HYD 4.5 VO 4'0"BURY	No Bid	No Bid
				M&H#129 RED NO CAP N/L		
474	6	EA	42121	COLL REPAIR KIT-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid
				A-300 4 1/2VO		
475	6	EA	42122	COLL REPAIR KIT-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid
				A-301 5 1/4VO		
476	6	EA	42123	COLL REPAIR KIT-AMER DARL	No Bid	No Bid
				MK73-B84B 4 1/2VO		
477	8	EA	42125	FIRE HYD 4.5 VO 4'6"BURY	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				M&H#129 RED NO CAP N/L					
478	8	EA	42127	FIRE HYD 5.25 VO 5'0" BURY	\$3,312.45	\$3,023.03	\$3,080.00	\$3,101.63	No Bid
				M&H#129 RED NO CAP N/L					
479	4	EA	42128	FIRE HYD GRADELOK 12" RISE	\$545.11	No Bid	\$690.03	No Bid	\$633.80
				AWWA C153/ANSI A21.53 DI					
480	4	EA	42129	FIRE HYD GRADELOK 24" RISE	\$675.31	No Bid	\$741.22	No Bid	\$785.57
				AWWA C153/ANSI A21.53 DI					
481	2	EA	42130	TEE MJ 10" X 6"	\$237.67	\$248.00	\$222.69	\$259.27	\$268.42
				MJ DI BODY					
482	2	EA	42131	TEE MJ 10" X 10"	\$317.21	\$331.00	\$297.22	\$346.05	\$358.26
				MJ DI BODY					
483	1	EA	42137	TEE MJ 12" X 12"	\$442.75	\$462.00	\$414.84	\$483.00	\$500.05
				MJ DI BODY					
484	8	EA	42143	TEE TAPPED 3" (2" TAP)	\$95.35	\$99.50	\$89.35	No Bid	\$107.70
				MJ DI BODY					
485	12	EA	42147	TEE TAPPED 4" (2" TAP)	\$106.85	\$111.50	\$100.12	No Bid	\$120.68
				MJ DI BODY					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				M&H#129 RED NO CAP N/L					
478	8	EA	42127	FIRE HYD 5.25 VO 5'0" BURY	\$2,809.05	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				M&H#129 RED NO CAP N/L					
479	4	EA	42128	FIRE HYD GRADELOK 12" RISE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				AWWA C153/ANSI A21.53 DI					
480	4	EA	42129	FIRE HYD GRADELOK 24" RISE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				AWWA C153/ANSI A21.53 DI					
481	2	EA	42130	TEE MJ 10" X 6"	\$286.06	\$253.51	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
482	2	EA	42131	TEE MJ 10" X 10"	\$326.74	\$338.36	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
483	1	EA	42137	TEE MJ 12" X 12"	\$451.73	\$472.27	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
484	8	EA	42143	TEE TAPPED 3" (2" TAP)	\$97.28	\$101.71	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
485	12	EA	42147	TEE TAPPED 4" (2" TAP)	\$109.96	\$113.98	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				M&H#129 RED NO CAP N/L		
478	8	EA	42127	FIRE HYD 5.25 VO 5'0" BURY	No Bid	No Bid
				M&H#129 RED NO CAP N/L		
479	4	EA	42128	FIRE HYD GRADELOK 12" RISE	No Bid	No Bid
				AWWA C153/ANSI A21.53 DI		
480	4	EA	42129	FIRE HYD GRADELOK 24" RISE	No Bid	No Bid
				AWWA C153/ANSI A21.53 DI		
481	2	EA	42130	TEE MJ 10" X 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
482	2	EA	42131	TEE MJ 10" X 10"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
483	1	EA	42137	TEE MJ 12" X 12"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
484	8	EA	42143	TEE TAPPED 3" (2" TAP)	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
485	12	EA	42147	TEE TAPPED 4" (2" TAP)	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
486	12	EA	42148	TEE TAPPED 6" (2" TAP)	\$124.58	\$130.00	\$116.73	\$135.90	\$140.71
				MJ DI BODY					
487	12	EA	42149	TEE TAPPED 8" (2" TAP)	\$207.00	\$216.00	\$193.95	No Bid	\$233.79
				MJ DI BODY					
488	8	EA	42206	SLEEVE 2" SHORT	\$162.36	\$68.00	\$87.00	No Bid	\$70.40
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					
489	6	EA	42207	SLEEVE 3" SHORT	\$42.17	\$51.50	\$39.90	\$53.84	\$47.62
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					
490	16	EA	42208	SLEEVE 6" X 15" LONG	\$93.92	\$98.00	\$88.00	No Bid	\$106.07
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					
491	16	EA	42209	SLEEVE 8" X 15" LONG	\$150.94	\$157.50	\$141.43	No Bid	\$170.47
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					
492	4	EA	42210	SLEEVE 12" X 15" LONG	\$242.94	\$253.50	\$227.64	No Bid	\$274.50
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					
493	12	EA	42211	SLEEVE 4" X 12" LONG	\$56.06	\$58.50	\$52.53	\$61.16	\$63.32
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
486	12	EA	42148	TEE TAPPED 6" (2" TAP)	\$127.85	\$132.89	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
487	12	EA	42149	TEE TAPPED 8" (2" TAP)	\$213.18	\$220.80	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
488	8	EA	42206	SLEEVE 2" SHORT	\$66.48	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					
489	6	EA	42207	SLEEVE 3" SHORT	\$50.35	\$44.98	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					
490	16	EA	42208	SLEEVE 6" X 15" LONG	\$71.96	\$100.18	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					
491	16	EA	42209	SLEEVE 8" X 15" LONG	\$154.00	\$161.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					
492	4	EA	42210	SLEEVE 12" X 15" LONG	\$247.84	\$259.13	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					
493	12	EA	42211	SLEEVE 4" X 12" LONG	\$57.20	\$59.80	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
486	12	EA	42148	TEE TAPPED 6" (2" TAP)	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
487	12	EA	42149	TEE TAPPED 8" (2" TAP)	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
488	8	EA	42206	SLEEVE 2" SHORT	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY		
489	6	EA	42207	SLEEVE 3" SHORT	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY		
490	16	EA	42208	SLEEVE 6" X 15" LONG	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY		
491	16	EA	42209	SLEEVE 8" X 15" LONG	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY		
492	4	EA	42210	SLEEVE 12" X 15" LONG	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY		
493	12	EA	42211	SLEEVE 4" X 12" LONG	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
494	2	EA	42212	SLEEVE 24" X 15" LONG	\$973.19	\$1,015.50	\$911.87	No Bid	\$1,099.13
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					
495	2	EA	42213	SLEEVE 30" X 15" LONG	\$2,037.90	\$2,126.50	\$1,909.51	No Bid	\$2,301.63
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					
496	12	EA	42215	SLEEVE 8" X 7 1/2"SHORT	\$91.04	\$95.00	\$85.30	No Bid	\$102.82
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					
497	2	EA	42220	SLEEVE 10" X 7 1/2"SHORT	\$163.88	\$171.00	\$153.55	No Bid	\$185.08
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					
498	2	EA	42221	SLEEVE 10" X 15" LONG	\$180.65	\$188.50	\$169.26	No Bid	\$204.02
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					
499	15	EA	42230	SLEEVE 6" X 7 1/2"SHORT	\$70.44	\$73.50	\$66.00	No Bid	\$79.55
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					
500	24	EA	42324	VALVE GATE MJ 4" AWWA	\$771.86	\$667.65	\$679.00	\$713.94	\$732.80
				C-515 DI NRS					
501	36	EA	42325	VALVE GATE MJ 6" AWWA	\$994.36	\$852.00	\$867.00	\$911.05	\$935.10
				C-515 DI NRS					
502	2	EA	42330	VALVE GATE MJ 12" AWWA	\$3,121.42	\$2,677.65	\$2,725.00	\$2,863.06	\$2,938.67

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
494	2	EA	42212	SLEEVE 24" X 15" LONG	\$925.46	\$1,038.07	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					
495	2	EA	42213	SLEEVE 30" X 15" LONG	\$1,902.75	\$2,173.76	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					
496	12	EA	42215	SLEEVE 8" X 7 1/2"SHORT	\$154.00	\$97.11	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					
497	2	EA	42220	SLEEVE 10" X 7 1/2"SHORT	\$165.88	\$174.80	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					
498	2	EA	42221	SLEEVE 10" X 15" LONG	\$187.64	\$192.69	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					
499	15	EA	42230	SLEEVE 6" X 7 1/2"SHORT	\$72.52	\$75.13	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY					
500	24	EA	42324	VALVE GATE MJ 4" AWWA	\$681.28	\$735.12	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				C-515 DI NRS					
501	36	EA	42325	VALVE GATE MJ 6" AWWA	\$869.37	\$938.53	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				C-515 DI NRS					
502	2	EA	42330	VALVE GATE MJ 12" AWWA	\$2,732.12	\$2,946.17	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
494	2	EA	42212	SLEEVE 24" X 15" LONG	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY		
495	2	EA	42213	SLEEVE 30" X 15" LONG	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY		
496	12	EA	42215	SLEEVE 8" X 7 1/2"SHORT	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY		
497	2	EA	42220	SLEEVE 10" X 7 1/2"SHORT	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY		
498	2	EA	42221	SLEEVE 10" X 15" LONG	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY		
499	15	EA	42230	SLEEVE 6" X 7 1/2"SHORT	No Bid	No Bid
				SOLID MJ DI BODY		
500	24	EA	42324	VALVE GATE MJ 4" AWWA	No Bid	No Bid
				C-515 DI NRS		
501	36	EA	42325	VALVE GATE MJ 6" AWWA	No Bid	No Bid
				C-515 DI NRS		
502	2	EA	42330	VALVE GATE MJ 12" AWWA	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				C-515 DI NRS NO CAP SCREW					
503	2	EA	42334	VALVE GATE MJ 16" AWWA	\$9,162.30	\$8,261.10	\$9,135.00	\$8,832.85	\$9,105.68
				C-515 DI NRS NO CAP SCREW					
504	15	EA	42335	VALVE GATE MJ 8" AWWA	\$1,582.25	\$1,357.05	\$1,379.00	\$1,451.06	\$1,489.38
				C-515 DI NRS					
505	1	EA	42340	VALVE GATE MJ 10" AWWA	\$2,466.63	\$2,116.10	\$2,153.00	\$2,262.62	\$2,322.40
				C-515 DI NRS					
506	10	EA	42341	VALVE GATE 150#FLANGE 3"	\$691.29	\$573.00	\$602.90	\$606.54	\$650.12
				AWWA C-515 DI NRS 250PSI					
507	10	EA	42342	VALVE GATE 150#FLANGE 4"	\$771.86	\$644.90	\$673.00	\$681.60	\$726.53
				AWWA C-515 DI NRS 250PSI					
508	5	EA	42343	VALVE PRESS RED 1"	\$164.71	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$181.18
				WILKINS 1-600 INT STRA					
509	4	EA	42344	VALVE PRESS RED 1 1/2"	\$476.47	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$524.71
				WILKINS 1 1/2- 600 INT ST					
510	4	EA	42345	VALVE PRESS RED 3/4"	\$118.82	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$148.24

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				C-515 DI NRS NO CAP SCREW					
503	2	EA	42334	VALVE GATE MJ 16" AWWA	\$8,005.80	\$10,398.62	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				C-515 DI NRS NO CAP SCREW					
504	15	EA	42335	VALVE GATE MJ 8" AWWA	\$1,384.69	\$1,493.49	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				C-515 DI NRS					
505	1	EA	42340	VALVE GATE MJ 10" AWWA	\$2,159.14	\$2,328.43	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				C-515 DI NRS					
506	10	EA	42341	VALVE GATE 150#FLANGE 3"	\$604.42	\$652.27	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				AWWA C-515 DI NRS 250PSI					
507	10	EA	42342	VALVE GATE 150#FLANGE 4"	\$675.46	\$728.86	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				AWWA C-515 DI NRS 250PSI					
508	5	EA	42343	VALVE PRESS RED 1"	\$150.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				WILKINS 1-600 INT STRA					
509	4	EA	42344	VALVE PRESS RED 1 1/2"	\$432.22	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				WILKINS 1 1/2- 600 INT ST					
510	4	EA	42345	VALVE PRESS RED 3/4"	\$107.78	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				C-515 DI NRS NO CAP SCREW		
503	2	EA	42334	VALVE GATE MJ 16" AWWA	No Bid	No Bid
				C-515 DI NRS NO CAP SCREW		
504	15	EA	42335	VALVE GATE MJ 8" AWWA	No Bid	No Bid
				C-515 DI NRS		
505	1	EA	42340	VALVE GATE MJ 10" AWWA	No Bid	No Bid
				C-515 DI NRS		
506	10	EA	42341	VALVE GATE 150#FLANGE 3"	No Bid	No Bid
				AWWA C-515 DI NRS 250PSI		
507	10	EA	42342	VALVE GATE 150#FLANGE 4"	No Bid	No Bid
				AWWA C-515 DI NRS 250PSI		
508	5	EA	42343	VALVE PRESS RED 1"	No Bid	No Bid
				WILKINS 1-600 INT STRA		
509	4	EA	42344	VALVE PRESS RED 1 1/2"	No Bid	No Bid
				WILKINS 1 1/2- 600 INT ST		
510	4	EA	42345	VALVE PRESS RED 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				WILINS 3/4-600 W/INT STRA					
511	4	EA	42346	VALVE PRESS RED 2"	\$554.12	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$609.41
				WILKINS 2-600 W/INT STRA					
				or equal					
512	20	EA	42347	AIR REALEASE VALVE 1"	\$218.82	\$216.28	\$260.23	\$203.88	\$77.47
				A.R.I S-050 ONE WAY OUT					
513	4	EA	42348	AIR RELEASE VALVE - 2"	\$487.06	\$481.40	No Bid	No Bid	\$302.94
				APCO - 200A-2 MODEL					
514	2	EA	42349	VALVE PRV 4"CLAVAL 90-01	\$5,418.82	\$4,800.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ABDPSY 30/300 PILOT ONLY					
				125 Class					
515	2	EA	42350	VALVE PRV 6" CLAVAL 90-01	\$7,088.24	\$6,247.95	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ABDPSY 30/300 PILOT ONLY					
				ABDPSY 30/300 PILOT ONLY 125 class					
516	2	EA	42351	VALVE P/RED 8"CLAVAL-9001	\$9,827.06	\$8,623.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ABDPSY-30/300 PILOT 150# Only					
517	2	EA	42352	VALVE PRV REPAIR KIT 4"	\$351.76	\$373.75	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				WILINS 3/4-600 W/INT STRA					
511	4	EA	42346	VALVE PRESS RED 2"	\$503.33	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				WILKINS 2-600 W/INT STRA					
				or equal					
512	20	EA	42347	AIR REALEASE VALVE 1"	\$182.95	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				A.R.I S-050 ONE WAY OUT					
513	4	EA	42348	AIR RELEASE VALVE - 2"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				APCO - 200A-2 MODEL					
514	2	EA	42349	VALVE PRV 4"CLAVAL 90-01	\$5,272.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ABDPSY 30/300 PILOT ONLY					
				125 Class					
515	2	EA	42350	VALVE PRV 6" CLAVAL 90-01	\$7,240.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ABDPSY 30/300 PILOT ONLY					
				ABDPSY 30/300 PILOT ONLY 125 class					
516	2	EA	42351	VALVE P/RED 8"CLAVAL-9001	\$11,159.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ABDPSY-30/300 PILOT 150# Only					
517	2	EA	42352	VALVE PRV REPAIR KIT 4"	\$438.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				WILINS 3/4-600 W/INT STRA		
511	4	EA	42346	VALVE PRESS RED 2"	No Bid	No Bid
				WILKINS 2-600 W/INT STRA		
				or equal		
512	20	EA	42347	AIR REALEASE VALVE 1"	No Bid	No Bid
				A.R.I S-050 ONE WAY OUT		
513	4	EA	42348	AIR RELEASE VALVE - 2"	No Bid	No Bid
				APCO - 200A-2 MODEL		
514	2	EA	42349	VALVE PRV 4"CLAVAL 90-01	No Bid	No Bid
				ABDPSY 30/300 PILOT ONLY		
				125 Class		
515	2	EA	42350	VALVE PRV 6" CLAVAL 90-01	No Bid	No Bid
				ABDPSY 30/300 PILOT ONLY		
				ABDPSY 30/300 PILOT ONLY 125 class		
516	2	EA	42351	VALVE P/RED 8"CLAVAL-9001	No Bid	No Bid
				ABDPSY-30/300 PILOT 150# Only		
517	2	EA	42352	VALVE PRV REPAIR KIT 4"	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				CLAVAL 90-01 ONLY					
518	2	EA	42353	VALVE PRV REPAIR KIT 6"	\$445.88	\$473.75	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				CLAVAL 90-01 ONLY					
519	2	EA	42354	VALVE PRV REPAIR KIT 8"	\$510.58	\$542.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				CLAVAL 90-01 ONLY					
520	2	EA	42355	VALVE PILOT CLAVAL CRA	\$892.94	\$837.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				30/300 ONLY					
521	2	EA	42356	VALVE PRV 3" CLAVAL 90-01	\$4,547.06	\$4,068.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ABDPSY 30/300 PILOT ONLY					
				125 Class					
522	2	EA	42357	VALVE PRV PILOT CLAVAL	\$885.88	\$837.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				CRL 60 100/300					
523	2	EA	42358	VALVE CLAVAL CRD PILOT	\$48.23	\$75.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				30/300 SPRING 3/4"					
524	2	EA	42359	VALVE 2" PRV CLAVAL 90-01	\$3,180.00	\$2,908.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ABDPSY 30/300 PILOT(ONLY)					
				Threaded					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				CLAVAL 90-01 ONLY					
518	2	EA	42353	VALVE PRV REPAIR KIT 6"	\$554.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				CLAVAL 90-01 ONLY					
519	2	EA	42354	VALVE PRV REPAIR KIT 8"	\$635.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				CLAVAL 90-01 ONLY					
520	2	EA	42355	VALVE PILOT CLAVAL CRA	\$529.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				30/300 ONLY					
521	2	EA	42356	VALVE PRV 3" CLAVAL 90-01	\$4,002.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ABDPSY 30/300 PILOT ONLY					
				125 Class					
522	2	EA	42357	VALVE PRV PILOT CLAVAL	\$1,257.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				CRL 60 100/300					
523	2	EA	42358	VALVE CLAVAL CRD PILOT	\$170.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				30/300 SPRING 3/4"					
524	2	EA	42359	VALVE 2" PRV CLAVAL 90-01	\$3,327.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ABDPSY 30/300 PILOT(ONLY)					
				Threaded					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				CLAVAL 90-01 ONLY		
518	2	EA	42353	VALVE PRV REPAIR KIT 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				CLAVAL 90-01 ONLY		
519	2	EA	42354	VALVE PRV REPAIR KIT 8"	No Bid	No Bid
				CLAVAL 90-01 ONLY		
520	2	EA	42355	VALVE PILOT CLAVAL CRA	No Bid	No Bid
				30/300 ONLY		
521	2	EA	42356	VALVE PRV 3" CLAVAL 90-01	No Bid	No Bid
				ABDPSY 30/300 PILOT ONLY		
				125 Class		
522	2	EA	42357	VALVE PRV PILOT CLAVAL	No Bid	No Bid
				CRL 60 100/300		
523	2	EA	42358	VALVE CLAVAL CRD PILOT	No Bid	No Bid
				30/300 SPRING 3/4"		
524	2	EA	42359	VALVE 2" PRV CLAVAL 90-01	No Bid	No Bid
				ABDPSY 30/300 PILOT(ONLY)		
				Threaded		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
525	10	EA	42360	TUBING-ENDOPURE 2" PE4710	\$0.00	No Bid	\$352.00	\$1.93	\$650.00
				BL IPS 250#PEP20041010004					
				Only - 2.657OD - 2.067ID - 200ft coil					
526	8	EA	42361	VALVE GATE 150#FLANGE 6"	\$1,031.85	\$860.70	\$900.64	\$910.44	\$970.79
				AWWA C-515 DI NRS 250PSI					
527	20	EA	42362	COUPLING STRAIGHT 2" IPS	\$37.14	No Bid	\$34.01	\$33.96	\$33.86
				PHILMAC IPS OD 75-30888					
	20	EA	42363	COUP FEMALE ADPT 2" IPS	\$31.87	No Bid	\$26.70	\$29.15	\$29.06
				PHILMAC IPS OD 75-33288					
528	20	EA	42364	COUPLING MALE ADPT 2" IPS	\$21.32	No Bid	\$19.70	\$19.50	\$19.44
				PHILMAC IPS OD 75-33088					
529	26	EA	42365	LINER INSERT 2" IPS	No Bid	No Bid	\$11.12	No Bid	\$3.65
				MUELLER 529117/EQ					
530	20	EA	42366	PACK JOINT CONN KIT 2"	No Bid	No Bid	\$42.25	No Bid	No Bid
				IPS PE MUELLER 682558/EQ					
531	10	EA	42367	KUPFERLE TRUFLO#TF500	\$735.53	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				24" BURY					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
525	10	EA	42360	TUBING-ENDOPURE 2" PE4710	\$300.00	\$3.40	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BL IPS 250#PEP20041010004					
				Only - 2.657OD - 2.067ID - 200ft coil					
526	8	EA	42361	VALVE GATE 150#FLANGE 6"	\$942.50	\$973.69	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				AWWA C-515 DI NRS 250PSI					
527	20	EA	42362	COUPLING STRAIGHT 2" IPS	\$29.10	\$32.72	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PHILMAC IPS OD 75-30888					
	20	EA	42363	COUP FEMALE ADPT 2" IPS	\$24.95	\$28.08	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PHILMAC IPS OD 75-33288					
528	20	EA	42364	COUPLING MALE ADPT 2" IPS	\$18.37	\$18.78	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PHILMAC IPS OD 75-33088					
529	26	EA	42365	LINER INSERT 2" IPS	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MUELLER 529117/EQ					
530	20	EA	42366	PACK JOINT CONN KIT 2"	\$166.52	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				IPS PE MUELLER 682558/EQ					
531	10	EA	42367	KUPFERLE TRUFLO#TF500	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				24" BURY					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
525	10	EA	42360	TUBING-ENDOPURE 2" PE4710	No Bid	No Bid
				BL IPS 250#PEP20041010004		
				Only - 2.657OD - 2.067ID - 200ft coil		
526	8	EA	42361	VALVE GATE 150#FLANGE 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				AWWA C-515 DI NRS 250PSI		
527	20	EA	42362	COUPLING STRAIGHT 2" IPS	No Bid	No Bid
				PHILMAC IPS OD 75-30888		
	20	EA	42363	COUP FEMALE ADPT 2" IPS	No Bid	No Bid
				PHILMAC IPS OD 75-33288		
528	20	EA	42364	COUPLING MALE ADPT 2" IPS	No Bid	No Bid
				PHILMAC IPS OD 75-33088		
529	26	EA	42365	LINER INSERT 2" IPS	No Bid	No Bid
				MUELLER 529117/EQ		
530	20	EA	42366	PACK JOINT CONN KIT 2"	No Bid	No Bid
				IPS PE MUELLER 682558/EQ		
531	10	EA	42367	KUPFERLE TRUFLO#TF500	No Bid	No Bid
				24" BURY		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
532	12	EA	42390	VALVE TAPPING MJ 6" AWWA	\$1,386.62	\$1,189.82	\$1,210.00	\$1,272.27	\$1,305.87
				C-515 DI NRS NO CAP SCREW					
533	12	EA	42395	VALVE TAPPING MJ 4" AWWA	\$982.19	\$842.26	\$857.90	\$900.66	\$924.44
				C-515 DI NRS					
534	8	EA	42400	VALVE TAPPING MJ 8" AWWA	\$2,046.48	\$1,766.24	\$1,816.00	\$1,888.58	\$1,938.45
				C-515 DI NRS					
535	2	EA	42401	VALVE TAPPING MJ 10" AWWA	\$3,150.82	\$2,663.40	\$2,710.00	\$2,847.81	\$2,923.02
				C-515 DI NRS					
536	2	EA	42405	VALVE TAPPING MJ 12" AWWA	\$4,689.99	\$4,023.40	\$4,095.00	\$4,301.91	\$4,415.00
				C-515 DI NRS NO CAP SCREW					
537	100	JT	42410	PIPE PVC 4" X 20'	\$96.47	No Bid	\$92.80	No Bid	\$87.00
				SDR 21, 200 PSI					
538	12	EA	42412	RPZ 1"WILKINS 975	\$442.05	\$525.58	No Bid	No Bid	\$475.56
539	1	EA	42415	REDUCER 12" X 8"	\$150.94	\$157.50	\$141.42	\$164.66	\$170.47
				MJ DI BODY					
540	1	EA	42416	REDUCER 12" X 10"	\$167.71	\$175.00	\$157.12	\$182.96	\$189.41
				MJ DI BODY					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
532	12	EA	42390	VALVE TAPPING MJ 6" AWWA	\$1,214.08	\$1,308.92	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				C-515 DI NRS NO CAP SCREW					
533	12	EA	42395	VALVE TAPPING MJ 4" AWWA	\$859.46	\$927.23	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				C-515 DI NRS					
534	8	EA	42400	VALVE TAPPING MJ 8" AWWA	\$1,802.20	\$1,944.23	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				C-515 DI NRS					
535	2	EA	42401	VALVE TAPPING MJ 10" AWWA	\$2,717.00	\$2,931.10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				C-515 DI NRS					
536	2	EA	42405	VALVE TAPPING MJ 12" AWWA	\$4,105.17	\$4,426.47	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				C-515 DI NRS NO CAP SCREW					
537	100	JT	42410	PIPE PVC 4" X 20'	\$91.80	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SDR 21, 200 PSI					
538	12	EA	42412	RPZ 1"WILKINS 975	\$409.47	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
539	1	EA	42415	REDUCER 12" X 8"	No Bid	\$161.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
540	1	EA	42416	REDUCER 12" X 10"	\$179.42	\$178.89	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
532	12	EA	42390	VALVE TAPPING MJ 6" AWWA	No Bid	No Bid
				C-515 DI NRS NO CAP SCREW		
533	12	EA	42395	VALVE TAPPING MJ 4" AWWA	No Bid	No Bid
				C-515 DI NRS		
534	8	EA	42400	VALVE TAPPING MJ 8" AWWA	No Bid	No Bid
				C-515 DI NRS		
535	2	EA	42401	VALVE TAPPING MJ 10" AWWA	No Bid	No Bid
				C-515 DI NRS		
536	2	EA	42405	VALVE TAPPING MJ 12" AWWA	No Bid	No Bid
				C-515 DI NRS NO CAP SCREW		
537	100	JT	42410	PIPE PVC 4" X 20'	No Bid	No Bid
				SDR 21, 200 PSI		
538	12	EA	42412	RPZ 1"WILKINS 975	No Bid	No Bid
539	1	EA	42415	REDUCER 12" X 8"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
540	1	EA	42416	REDUCER 12" X 10"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
541	1	EA	42417	REDUCER 16" X 12" MJ DI BODY	\$342.13	\$357.00	\$325.80	No Bid	\$386.40
542	12	EA	42418	VALVE BACKFLOW PREVENT 2" WILKINS 975XL ONLY N/L	\$917.65	\$1,063.95	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,009.41
543	12	EA	42420	VALVE RELIEF KIT-WILKINS 975XL RK-114-975XLC ONLY	\$182.35	\$173.26	No Bid	No Bid	\$201.18
544	192	EA	42421	VALVE BOX ROUND ADJ. 562-S OR EQUAL	\$86.67	\$70.00	\$72.00	\$98.50	\$91.77
545	3	EA	42422	VALVE FIRST CHECK KIT-2" WATTS 909QT BF PT #887133	\$243.21	no Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
546	3	EA	42423	VALVE SECOND CHECK KIT-2" WATTS 909QT BF PT #887134	\$228.14	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
547	10	EA	42424	VALVE BACKFLO PREVEN 3/4" WILKINS 375 ONLY N/L	\$381.18	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$418.82
548	10	EA	42427	HALF UNION CONNECT-BRASS 1/4" FL X 1/4" MPT, STREAMLI ne/Mueller PT #A-04585	\$0.93	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$6.03

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
541	1	EA	42417	REDUCER 16" X 12" MJ DI BODY	\$351.51	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
542	12	EA	42418	VALVE BACKFLOW PREVENT 2" WILKINS 975XL ONLY N/L	\$821.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
543	12	EA	42420	VALVE RELIEF KIT-WILKINS 975XL RK-114-975XLC ONLY	\$163.15	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
544	192	EA	42421	VALVE BOX ROUND ADJ. 562-S OR EQUAL	\$95.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
545	3	EA	42422	VALVE FIRST CHECK KIT-2" WATTS 909QT BF PT #887133	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
546	3	EA	42423	VALVE SECOND CHECK KIT-2" WATTS 909QT BF PT #887134	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
547	10	EA	42424	VALVE BACKFLO PREVEN 3/4" WILKINS 375 ONLY N/L	\$341.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
548	10	EA	42427	HALF UNION CONNECT-BRASS 1/4"FL X 1/4"MPT,STREAMLI ne/Mueller PT #A-04585	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
541	1	EA	42417	REDUCER 16" X 12"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
542	12	EA	42418	VALVE BACKFLOW PREVENT 2"	No Bid	No Bid
				WILKINS 975XL ONLY N/L		
543	12	EA	42420	VALVE RELIEF KIT-WILKINS	No Bid	No Bid
				975XL RK-114-975XLC ONLY		
544	192	EA	42421	VALVE BOX ROUND ADJ.	No Bid	No Bid
				562-S OR EQUAL		
545	3	EA	42422	VALVE FIRST CHECK KIT-2"	No Bid	No Bid
				WATTS 909QT BF PT #887133		
546	3	EA	42423	VALVE SECOND CHECK KIT-2"	No Bid	No Bid
				WATTS 909QT BF PT #887134		
547	10	EA	42424	VALVE BACKFLO PREVEN 3/4"	No Bid	No Bid
				WILKINS 375 ONLY N/L		
548	10	EA	42427	HALF UNION CONNECT-BRASS	No Bid	No Bid
				1/4"FL X 1/4"MPT,STREAMLI		
				ne/Mueller PT #A-04585		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
549	4	EA	42505	BEND 4" - 22 1/2	\$49.83	\$52.00	\$46.70	\$54.36	\$56.28
				MJ DI BODY					
550	4	EA	42510	BEND 4" - 11 1/4	\$47.92	\$50.00	\$44.89	\$52.27	\$54.12
				MJ DI BODY					
551	8	EA	42515	BEND 4" - 45	\$52.71	\$55.00	\$49.38	\$57.50	\$59.53
				MJ DI BODY					
552	8	EA	42516	BEND 4" - 90	\$63.25	\$66.00	\$59.26	\$69.00	\$71.44
				MJ DI BODY					
553	10	EA	42525	BEND 8" - 45	\$122.19	\$127.50	\$114.48	\$133.30	\$138.00
				MJ DI BODY					
554	8	EA	42530	BEND 8" - 11 1/4	\$108.29	\$113.00	\$101.46	\$118.15	\$122.31
				MJ DI BODY					
555	6	EA	42535	BEND 8" - 90	\$149.50	\$156.00	\$140.08	\$163.10	\$168.85
				MJ DI BODY					
556	2	EA	42540	BEND 8" - 22 1/2	\$119.31	\$124.50	\$111.80	\$130.16	\$134.75
				MJ DI BODY					
557	8	EA	42545	BEND 6" - 11 1/4	\$80.02	\$83.50	\$74.97	\$87.30	\$90.38

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
549	4	EA	42505	BEND 4" - 22 1/2	\$50.84	\$53.16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
550	4	EA	42510	BEND 4" - 11 1/4	\$49.32	\$51.11	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
551	8	EA	42515	BEND 4" - 45	\$53.78	\$56.22	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
552	8	EA	42516	BEND 4" - 90	\$64.53	\$67.47	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
553	10	EA	42525	BEND 8" - 45	\$124.67	\$130.33	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
554	8	EA	42530	BEND 8" - 11 1/4	\$110.49	\$115.51	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
555	6	EA	42535	BEND 8" - 90	\$152.53	\$159.47	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
556	2	EA	42540	BEND 8" - 22 1/2	\$121.73	\$127.27	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
557	8	EA	42545	BEND 6" - 11 1/4	\$81.64	\$85.36	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
549	4	EA	42505	BEND 4" - 22 1/2	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
550	4	EA	42510	BEND 4" - 11 1/4	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
551	8	EA	42515	BEND 4" - 45	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
552	8	EA	42516	BEND 4" - 90	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
553	10	EA	42525	BEND 8" - 45	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
554	8	EA	42530	BEND 8" - 11 1/4	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
555	6	EA	42535	BEND 8" - 90	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
556	2	EA	42540	BEND 8" - 22 1/2	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
557	8	EA	42545	BEND 6" - 11 1/4	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				MJ DI BODY					
558	10	EA	42550	BEND 6" - 45	\$83.85	\$87.50	\$78.57	\$91.50	\$94.71
				MJ DI BODY					
559	12	EA	42551	BEND 6" - 90	\$103.50	\$108.00	\$96.97	\$112.91	\$116.89
				MJ DI BODY					
560	4	EA	42552	BEND 6" - 90	\$180.17	\$188.00	\$168.81	\$196.55	\$116.99
				150# FLANGE DI BODY					
561	6	EA	42555	BEND 6" - 22 1/2	\$76.19	\$79.50	\$71.39	\$83.11	\$86.05
				MJ DI BODY					
562	1	EA	42560	BEND 12" - 45	\$263.54	\$275.00	\$246.93	\$287.50	\$297.65
				MJ DI BODY					
563	1	EA	42561	BEND 12" - 90	\$318.65	\$332.50	\$292.60	\$347.62	\$359.88
				MJ DI BODY					
564	1	EA	42565	BEND 16" - 45	\$515.58	\$538.00	\$489.00	No Bid	\$582.31
				MJ DI BODY					
565	1	EA	42567	BEND 16" - 90	\$721.15	\$752.50	\$690.00	\$786.70	\$814.47
				MJ DI BODY					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				MJ DI BODY					
558	10	EA	42550	BEND 6" - 45	\$85.56	\$89.44	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
559	12	EA	42551	BEND 6" - 90	\$105.60	\$110.40	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
560	4	EA	42552	BEND 6" - 90	\$183.82	\$192.18	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				150# FLANGE DI BODY					
561	6	EA	42555	BEND 6" - 22 1/2	\$77.73	\$81.27	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
562	1	EA	42560	BEND 12" - 45	\$268.89	\$281.11	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
563	1	EA	42561	BEND 12" - 90	\$325.11	\$339.89	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
564	1	EA	42565	BEND 16" - 45	\$530.80	\$549.96	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
565	1	EA	42567	BEND 16" - 90	\$735.78	\$769.22	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				MJ DI BODY		
558	10	EA	42550	BEND 6" - 45	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
559	12	EA	42551	BEND 6" - 90	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
560	4	EA	42552	BEND 6" - 90	No Bid	No Bid
				150# FLANGE DI BODY		
561	6	EA	42555	BEND 6" - 22 1/2	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
562	1	EA	42560	BEND 12" - 45	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
563	1	EA	42561	BEND 12" - 90	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
564	1	EA	42565	BEND 16" - 45	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
565	1	EA	42567	BEND 16" - 90	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
566	1	EA	42570	BEND 12" - 11 1/4	\$216.10	\$225.50	\$202.49	\$235.75	\$244.07
				MJ DI BODY					
567	1	EA	42575	BEND 10" - 11 1/4	\$174.90	\$182.50	\$167.00	\$190.80	\$197.53
				MJ DI BODY					
568	1	EA	42580	BEND 12" - 22 1/2	\$230.48	\$240.50	\$215.99	\$251.43	\$244.07
				MJ DI BODY					
569	1	EA	42584	BEND 24" - 11 1/4	\$1,069.50	\$1,116.00	\$999.00	No Bid	\$1,207.91
				MJ DI BODY					
570	1	EA	42585	BEND 24" - 22 1/2	\$1,141.85	\$1,191.50	\$1,067.00	No Bid	\$1,289.62
				MJ DI BODY					
571	1	EA	42590	BEND 10" - 22 1/2	\$175.85	\$183.50	\$164.78	\$191.84	\$198.61
				MJ DI BODY					
572	1	EA	42595	BEND 10" - 45	\$176.33	\$184.00	\$165.22	\$192.36	\$199.15
				MJ DI BODY					
573	2	EA	42605	BEND 10" - 90	\$236.71	\$247.00	\$221.80	\$258.25	\$267.34
				MJ DI BODY					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
566	1	EA	42570	BEND 12" - 11 1/4	\$268.89	\$230.51	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
567	1	EA	42575	BEND 10" - 11 1/4	\$184.48	\$186.56	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
568	1	EA	42580	BEND 12" - 22 1/2	\$237.47	\$245.84	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
569	1	EA	42584	BEND 24" - 11 1/4	\$1,091.20	\$1,140.80	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
570	1	EA	42585	BEND 24" - 22 1/2	\$1,165.00	\$1,217.98	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
571	1	EA	42590	BEND 10" - 22 1/2	\$181.00	\$187.58	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
572	1	EA	42595	BEND 10" - 45	\$186.00	\$188.09	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
573	2	EA	42605	BEND 10" - 90	\$241.51	\$252.49	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
566	1	EA	42570	BEND 12" - 11 1/4	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
567	1	EA	42575	BEND 10" - 11 1/4	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
568	1	EA	42580	BEND 12" - 22 1/2	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
569	1	EA	42584	BEND 24" - 11 1/4	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
570	1	EA	42585	BEND 24" - 22 1/2	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
571	1	EA	42590	BEND 10" - 22 1/2	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
572	1	EA	42595	BEND 10" - 45	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
573	2	EA	42605	BEND 10" - 90	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
574	1	EA	42620	BEND 24" - 90	\$1,863.96	\$1,945.00	\$1,746.53	No Bid	\$2,105.18
				MJ DI BODY					
575	10	EA	42633	COUPLING RESTRAINT ROMAC	\$211.20	\$185.00	\$197.83	\$196.75	\$194.40
				RNG 3.50-3.96 RFCA					
576	10	EA	42634	COUPLING RESTRAINT ROMAC	\$266.19	\$253.00	\$249.34	\$247.95	\$245.01
				RNG 4.50-4.80 RFCA					
577	10	EA	42636	COUPLING RESTRAINT ROMAC	\$348.50	\$332.00	\$326.45	\$324.65	\$320.78
				RNG 6.63-6.90 RFCA					
578	10	EA	42638	COUPLING RESTRAINT ROMAC	\$458.24	\$412.42	\$429.25	\$426.86	\$421.80
				RNG 8.63-9.05 RFCA					
579	1	EA	42698	METER STRAINER - 4"	\$1,127.11	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS-FLANGED ON BOTH END					
580	1	EA	42699	METER STRAINER - 3"	\$765.13	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS-FLANGED ON BOTH END					
581	100	ST	42722	MB-2 METER BOX BLK POLY	\$142.22	\$130.00	\$127.83	No Bid	No Bid
				W/2PC POLY LID 24/13/14					
				LARGE CARSON BOX - RECTANGULAR					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
574	1	EA	42620	BEND 24" - 90	\$1,901.77	\$1,988.22	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
575	10	EA	42633	COUPLING RESTRAINT ROMAC	\$215.41	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RNG 3.50-3.96 RFCA					
576	10	EA	42634	COUPLING RESTRAINT ROMAC	\$271.51	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RNG 4.50-4.80 RFCA					
577	10	EA	42636	COUPLING RESTRAINT ROMAC	\$355.46	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RNG 6.63-6.90 RFCA					
578	10	EA	42638	COUPLING RESTRAINT ROMAC	\$467.40	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RNG 8.63-9.05 RFCA					
579	1	EA	42698	METER STRAINER - 4"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS-FLANGED ON BOTH END					
580	1	EA	42699	METER STRAINER - 3"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS-FLANGED ON BOTH END					
581	100	ST	42722	MB-2 METER BOX BLK POLY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/2PC POLY LID 24/13/14					
				LARGE CARSON BOX - RECTANGULAR					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
574	1	EA	42620	BEND 24" - 90	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
575	10	EA	42633	COUPLING RESTRAINT ROMAC	No Bid	No Bid
				RNG 3.50-3.96 RFCA		
576	10	EA	42634	COUPLING RESTRAINT ROMAC	No Bid	No Bid
				RNG 4.50-4.80 RFCA		
577	10	EA	42636	COUPLING RESTRAINT ROMAC	No Bid	No Bid
				RNG 6.63-6.90 RFCA		
578	10	EA	42638	COUPLING RESTRAINT ROMAC	No Bid	No Bid
				RNG 8.63-9.05 RFCA		
579	1	EA	42698	METER STRAINER - 4"	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS-FLANGED ON BOTH END		
580	1	EA	42699	METER STRAINER - 3"	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS-FLANGED ON BOTH END		
581	100	ST	42722	MB-2 METER BOX BLK POLY	No Bid	No Bid
				W/2PC POLY LID 24/13/14		
				LARGE CARSON BOX - RECTANGULAR		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				W/CAST IRON PEEP LID					
582	6	EA	42724	MTR BOX 30X48 POLY CONC	\$972.22	\$868.00	\$850.51	No Bid	No Bid
				20K PT#PHA304824H 24"					
583	10	EA	42725	MTR BOX 24X36 POLY CONC	\$588.89	\$557.00	\$546.39	No Bid	No Bid
				PT#PHA243624H 20K 24" 15					
584	40	EA	42726	METER BOX 11X18X18 POLY	\$127.78	\$122.00	\$118.55	No Bid	No Bid
				CONCRETE ARMORCAST ONLY					
				armorcast only/tier 22 traffic rated					
585	40	EA	42727	METER BOX LID 1118POLYCON	\$44.44	\$122.00	\$41.23	No Bid	No Bid
				ARMORCAST ONLY					
				armorcast only/ tier 15-traffic rated					
586	60	EA	42731	METER BOX LID-SMALL ROUND	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$18.55	No Bid	No Bid
				VESTAL PT #WM-15 CI/EQUAL					
587	528	ST	42732	MB-1 METER BOX BLK POLY	\$93.33	\$87.99	\$86.59	No Bid	No Bid
				W/SOLID POLY LID 11/18					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				W/CAST IRON PEEP LID					
582	6	EA	42724	MTR BOX 30X48 POLY CONC	\$423.40	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				20K PT#PHA304824H 24"					
583	10	EA	42725	MTR BOX 24X36 POLY CONC	\$550.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT#PHA243624H 20K 24" 15					
584	40	EA	42726	METER BOX 11X18X18 POLY	\$194.75	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				CONCRETE ARMORCAST ONLY					
				armorcast only/tier 22 traffic rated					
585	40	EA	42727	METER BOX LID 1118POLYCON	\$118.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ARMORCAST ONLY					
				armorcast only/ tier 15-traffic rated					
586	60	EA	42731	METER BOX LID-SMALL ROUND	\$38.17	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				VESTAL PT #WM-15 CI/EQUAL					
587	528	ST	42732	MB-1 METER BOX BLK POLY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/SOLID POLY LID 11/18					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				W/CAST IRON PEEP LID		
582	6	EA	42724	MTR BOX 30X48 POLY CONC	No Bid	No Bid
				20K PT#PHA304824H 24"		
583	10	EA	42725	MTR BOX 24X36 POLY CONC	No Bid	No Bid
				PT#PHA243624H 20K 24" 15		
584	40	EA	42726	METER BOX 11X18X18 POLY	No Bid	No Bid
				CONCRETE ARMORCAST ONLY		
				armorcast only/tier 22 traffic rated		
585	40	EA	42727	METER BOX LID 1118POLYCON	No Bid	No Bid
				ARMORCAST ONLY		
				armorcast only/ tier 15-traffic rated		
586	60	EA	42731	METER BOX LID-SMALL ROUND	No Bid	No Bid
				VESTAL PT #WM-15 CI/EQUAL		
587	528	ST	42732	MB-1 METER BOX BLK POLY	No Bid	No Bid
				W/SOLID POLY LID 11/18		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				Flipper. equal to midstate box					
				part # MSBC 1015-18 with Mid State Lid/					
				Cover Part # 1419-6					
588	100	EA	42733	METER BOX LID/COVER	\$14.44	\$14.00	\$13.40	No Bid	No Bid
				equal to mistate 1419-6					
589	36	EA	42735	MTR BOX 17X30 POLY CONC	\$188.89	\$178.00	\$175.30	No Bid	No Bid
				HIGHLINE					
				Maclean Highline/EQ					
590	36	EA	42736	MTR BOX LID POLY CONC	\$127.78	\$121.00	\$118.55	No Bid	No Bid
				HIGHLINE ONLY 1730					
				Maclean Highline/Equal					
591	24	EA	42793	COUPLING 2"SMITHBLAIR 421	No Bid	No Bid	\$137.00	\$116.62	\$167.33
				421-02130295-031/EQUAL					
				top bolt only					
592	6	EA	42795	CPLG 12" HYMAX LONG BODY	\$707.49	No Bid	\$803.00	\$906.10	\$643.17
				862-56-0315-16/EQ					
593	10	EA	42833	VALVE GATE MJ 3" AWWA	\$697.36	\$597.52	\$608.51	\$638.89	\$655.76

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				Flipper. equal to midstate box					
				part # MSBC 1015-18 with Mid State Lid/					
				Cover Part # 1419-6					
588	100	EA	42733	METER BOX LID/COVER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				equal to mistate 1419-6					
589	36	EA	42735	MTR BOX 17X30 POLY CONC	\$194.75	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				HIGHLINE					
				Maclean Highline/EQ					
590	36	EA	42736	MTR BOX LID POLY CONC	\$188.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				HIGHLINE ONLY 1730					
				Maclean Highline/Equal					
591	24	EA	42793	COUPLING 2"SMITHBLAIR 421	\$96.38	\$110.43	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				421-02130295-031/EQUAL					
				top bolt only					
592	6	EA	42795	CPLG 12" HYMAX LONG BODY	\$767.00	\$856.19	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				862-56-0315-16/EQ					
593	10	EA	42833	VALVE GATE MJ 3" AWWA	\$636.63	\$658.54	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				Flipper. equal to midstate box		
				part # MSBC 1015-18 with Mid State Lid/		
				Cover Part # 1419-6		
588	100	EA	42733	METER BOX LID/COVER	No Bid	No Bid
				equal to mistate 1419-6		
589	36	EA	42735	MTR BOX 17X30 POLY CONC	No Bid	No Bid
				HIGHLINE		
				Maclean Highline/EQ		
590	36	EA	42736	MTR BOX LID POLY CONC	No Bid	No Bid
				HIGHLINE ONLY 1730		
				Maclean Highline/Equal		
591	24	EA	42793	COUPLING 2"SMITHBLAIR 421	No Bid	No Bid
				421-02130295-031/EQUAL		
				top bolt only		
592	6	EA	42795	CPLG 12" HYMAX LONG BODY	No Bid	No Bid
				862-56-0315-16/EQ		
593	10	EA	42833	VALVE GATE MJ 3" AWWA	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				C-515 DI NRS					
594	100	EA	42835	VALVE GATE FIP 2" 200PSI	\$507.31	\$450.65	\$419.00	\$481.95	\$447.19
				AWWA-C111 DI/PVCA-2380-08					
595	20	EA	42845	COUPLING ANCHOR 6" X 18"	\$185.92	No Bid	\$178.22	\$202.81	\$209.98
				MJ DI BODY					
596	30	EA	42846	CPLG ANCHOR 4" MJ	\$80.80	No Bid	\$77.00	\$100.30	\$90.90
				FOSTER ADAPTER OR EQUAL					
597	30	EA	42847	CPLG ANCHOR 6" MJ	\$102.80	No Bid	\$96.00	\$142.25	\$115.65
				FOSTER ADAPTER OR EQUAL					
598	20	EA	42848	CPLG ANCHOR 8" MJ	\$152.00	No Bid	\$138.00	\$188.00	\$171.00
				FOSTER ADAPTER OR EQUAL					
599	12	EA	42849	BEND ANCHORING 6" - 90	\$196.94	No Bid	\$188.00	No Bid	\$222.42
				MJ DI BODY					
600	20	EA	42850	COUPLING ANCHOR 6" X 12"	\$168.67	No Bid	\$158.00	No Bid	\$190.49
				MJ DI BODY					
601	15	EA	42885	COUPLING ANCHOR 8" X 12"	\$216.10	No Bid	\$206.00	\$235.75	\$244.07
				MJ DI BODY					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				C-515 DI NRS					
594	100	EA	42835	VALVE GATE FIP 2" 200PSI	\$401.38	\$448.87	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				AWWA-C111 DI/PVCA-2380-08					
595	20	EA	42845	COUPLING ANCHOR 6" X 18"	\$187.60	\$198.31	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
596	30	EA	42846	CPLG ANCHOR 4" MJ	\$93.28	\$93.28	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOSTER ADAPTER OR EQUAL					
597	30	EA	42847	CPLG ANCHOR 6" MJ	\$129.99	\$129.94	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOSTER ADAPTER OR EQUAL					
598	20	EA	42848	CPLG ANCHOR 8" MJ	\$169.94	\$169.94	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOSTER ADAPTER OR EQUAL					
599	12	EA	42849	BEND ANCHORING 6" - 90	\$200.93	\$210.07	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
600	20	EA	42850	COUPLING ANCHOR 6" X 12"	\$172.08	\$179.91	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
601	15	EA	42885	COUPLING ANCHOR 8" X 12"	\$220.50	\$230.51	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				C-515 DI NRS		
594	100	EA	42835	VALVE GATE FIP 2" 200PSI	No Bid	No Bid
				AWWA-C111 DI/PVCA-2380-08		
595	20	EA	42845	COUPLING ANCHOR 6" X 18"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
596	30	EA	42846	CPLG ANCHOR 4" MJ	No Bid	No Bid
				FOSTER ADAPTER OR EQUAL		
597	30	EA	42847	CPLG ANCHOR 6" MJ	No Bid	No Bid
				FOSTER ADAPTER OR EQUAL		
598	20	EA	42848	CPLG ANCHOR 8" MJ	No Bid	No Bid
				FOSTER ADAPTER OR EQUAL		
599	12	EA	42849	BEND ANCHORING 6" - 90	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
600	20	EA	42850	COUPLING ANCHOR 6" X 12"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
601	15	EA	42885	COUPLING ANCHOR 8" X 12"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
602	4	EA	42894	COUPLING HYMAX 10"	\$601.14	\$518.75	\$450.00	\$473.00	\$565.85
603	24	EA	42897	COUPLING 6" UNIV ROMAC	\$356.86	No Bid	No Bid	\$377.56	\$373.08
				MACRO HP 7.60					
				Top bolt coupling only					
604	20	EA	42898	COUPLING 8" UNIV ROMAC	\$404.11	No Bid	\$425.00	\$427.55	\$422.48
				MACRO HP 9.75					
				top bolt coupling only					
605	20	EA	42899	COUPLING PACK JOINT 2"	\$110.18	No Bid	\$105.72	\$116.19	\$147.73
				FIP X PVC FORD C17-77					
606	20	JT	42900	PIPE PVC 8" X 20'	\$341.88	No Bid	\$328.60	No Bid	\$308.80
				SDR 21, 200 PSI					
607	8	EA	42920	REDUCER 4" X 2"	\$101.58	No Bid	\$96.00	\$82.07	\$84.97
				MJ DI BODY					
608	4	EA	42921	REDUCER 4" X 3"	\$54.63	No Bid	\$56.00	\$59.59	\$61.69
				MJ DI BODY					
609	15	EA	42971	COUPLING 3"SMITHBLAIR 421	No Bid	No Bid	\$143.10	\$153.84	\$219.56

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
602	4	EA	42894	COUPLING HYMAX 10"	\$446.75	\$446.77	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
603	24	EA	42897	COUPLING 6" UNIV ROMAC	\$404.43	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MACRO HP 7.60					
				Top bolt coupling only					
604	20	EA	42898	COUPLING 8" UNIV ROMAC	\$457.98	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MACRO HP 9.75					
				top bolt coupling only					
605	20	EA	42899	COUPLING PACK JOINT 2"	\$128.12	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FIP X PVC FORD C17-77					
606	20	JT	42900	PIPE PVC 8" X 20'	\$329.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SDR 21, 200 PSI					
607	8	EA	42920	REDUCER 4" X 2"	\$77.47	\$108.36	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
608	4	EA	42921	REDUCER 4" X 3"	\$55.73	\$58.27	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY					
609	15	EA	42971	COUPLING 3"SMITHBLAIR 421	\$185.32	\$145.68	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
602	4	EA	42894	COUPLING HYMAX 10"	No Bid	No Bid
603	24	EA	42897	COUPLING 6" UNIV ROMAC	No Bid	No Bid
				MACRO HP 7.60		
				Top bolt coupling only		
604	20	EA	42898	COUPLING 8" UNIV ROMAC	No Bid	No Bid
				MACRO HP 9.75		
				top bolt coupling only		
605	20	EA	42899	COUPLING PACK JOINT 2"	No Bid	No Bid
				FIP X PVC FORD C17-77		
606	20	JT	42900	PIPE PVC 8" X 20'	No Bid	No Bid
				SDR 21, 200 PSI		
607	8	EA	42920	REDUCER 4" X 2"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
608	4	EA	42921	REDUCER 4" X 3"	No Bid	No Bid
				MJ DI BODY		
609	15	EA	42971	COUPLING 3"SMITHBLAIR 421	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				421-03100420-031/EQUAL					
610	20	EA	42974	COUPLING 4" UNIV ROMAC	\$270.41	No Bid	\$283.00	\$286.10	\$282.70
				MACRO HP 5.60					
				Top Bolt Coupling Only					
611	30	EA	42980	COUPLING 1" X 1"	\$23.18	\$24.62	\$22.24	\$24.45	\$24.15
				C14-44G CTS X F-IPT					
612	80	EA	42985	COUPLING 1" X 1"	\$19.23	\$20.43	\$18.45	\$20.28	\$20.04
				C84-44G CTS X M-IPT					
				#WTR-004					
613	800	EA	43011	PAINT MARK - WHITE UPSIDE	\$3.93	No Bid	\$4.83	\$4.01	\$5.46
				DOWN WPWA VOC COMPLT 170Z					
614	24	CN	43012	OATEY PVC HANDY PK CEMENT	\$13.53	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$21.05
				& PRIMER PT#302483 8OZ					
615	800	EA	43013	PAINT MARK - BLUE UPSIDE	\$3.93	No Bid	\$4.83	\$4.01	\$5.46
				DOWN WPWA VOC COMPLT 170Z					
616	4	EA	43024	BUSHING METER COUPLING 2"	\$61.93	\$92.48	\$56.31	\$61.87	\$74.58
				BBIM-77 (FORD)					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				421-03100420-031/EQUAL					
610	20	EA	42974	COUPLING 4" UNIV ROMAC	\$289.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MACRO HP 5.60					
				Top Bolt Coupling Only					
611	30	EA	42980	COUPLING 1" X 1"	\$26.67	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				C14-44G CTS X F-IPT					
612	80	EA	42985	COUPLING 1" X 1"	\$22.13	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				C84-44G CTS X M-IPT					
				#WTR-004					
613	800	EA	43011	PAINT MARK - WHITE UPSIDE	\$4.20	No Bid	No Bid	\$4.30	No Bid
				DOWN WPWA VOC COMPLT 170Z					
614	24	CN	43012	OATEY PVC HANDY PK CEMENT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				& PRIMER PT#302483 8OZ					
615	800	EA	43013	PAINT MARK - BLUE UPSIDE	\$4.20	No Bid	No Bid	\$4.30	No Bid
				DOWN WPWA VOC COMPLT 170Z					
616	4	EA	43024	BUSHING METER COUPLING 2"	\$65.99	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BBIM-77 (FORD)					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				421-03100420-031/EQUAL		
610	20	EA	42974	COUPLING 4" UNIV ROMAC	No Bid	No Bid
				MACRO HP 5.60		
				Top Bolt Coupling Only		
611	30	EA	42980	COUPLING 1" X 1"	No Bid	No Bid
				C14-44G CTS X F-IPT		
612	80	EA	42985	COUPLING 1" X 1"	No Bid	No Bid
				C84-44G CTS X M-IPT		
				#WTR-004		
613	800	EA	43011	PAINT MARK - WHITE UPSIDE	No Bid	No Bid
				DOWN WPWA VOC COMPLT 170Z		
614	24	CN	43012	OATEY PVC HANDY PK CEMENT	No Bid	No Bid
				& PRIMER PT#302483 8OZ		
615	800	EA	43013	PAINT MARK - BLUE UPSIDE	No Bid	No Bid
				DOWN WPWA VOC COMPLT 170Z		
616	4	EA	43024	BUSHING METER COUPLING 2"	No Bid	No Bid
				BBIM-77 (FORD)		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
617	180	EA	43025	COUPLING REPAIR PVC 2" W/GASKET HARCO #109-020	\$23.10	No Bid	\$20.00	\$22.25	\$24.40
618	10	EA	43031	TEE ANCHOR 8" X 8" X 6" MJ DI BODY	\$214.19	No Bid	\$204.00	\$233.66	\$241.91
619	10	EA	43032	TEE ANCHOR 6" X 6" X 6" MJ DI BODY	\$171.06	No Bid	\$161.00	\$186.60	\$193.20
620	12	EA	43033	CLAMP SNAP 1/2" X 6" FSC - 084	\$12.27	No Bid	\$11.77	\$12.95	\$75.16
621	15	EA	43034	CLAMP SNAP 3/4" X 6" FSC - 105	\$12.65	No Bid	\$12.14	\$13.35	\$75.55
622	20	EA	43035	CLAMP SNAP 1" X 6" FSC - 132	\$13.48	No Bid	\$12.93	\$14.22	\$76.15
623	15	EA	43036	CLAMP SNAP 1 1/4" X 6" FSC - 166	\$13.84	No Bid	\$13.28	\$14.60	\$77.52
624	10	EA	43037	CLAMP SNAP 1 1/2" X 6" FSC - 190	\$14.65	No Bid	\$14.06	\$15.45	\$78.52
625	40	EA	43038	CLAMP SNAP 2" X 6"	\$18.41	No Bid	\$17.67	\$19.42	\$80.70

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
617	180	EA	43025	COUPLING REPAIR PVC 2" W/GASKET HARCO #109-020	\$20.50	\$22.18	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
618	10	EA	43031	TEE ANCHOR 8" X 8" X 6" MJ DI BODY	\$218.53	\$228.47	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
619	10	EA	43032	TEE ANCHOR 6" X 6" X 6" MJ DI BODY	\$174.53	\$182.47	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
620	12	EA	43033	CLAMP SNAP 1/2" X 6" FSC - 084	\$15.18	\$12.57	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
621	15	EA	43034	CLAMP SNAP 3/4" X 6" FSC - 105	\$15.66	\$12.95	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
622	20	EA	43035	CLAMP SNAP 1" X 6" FSC - 132	No Bid	\$13.80	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
623	15	EA	43036	CLAMP SNAP 1 1/4" X 6" FSC - 166	No Bid	\$14.53	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
624	10	EA	43037	CLAMP SNAP 1 1/2" X 6" FSC - 190	No Bid	\$15.78	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
625	40	EA	43038	CLAMP SNAP 2" X 6"	No Bid	\$16.58	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
617	180	EA	43025	COUPLING REPAIR PVC 2" W/GASKET HARCO #109-020	No Bid	No Bid
618	10	EA	43031	TEE ANCHOR 8" X 8" X 6" MJ DI BODY	No Bid	No Bid
619	10	EA	43032	TEE ANCHOR 6" X 6" X 6" MJ DI BODY	No Bid	No Bid
620	12	EA	43033	CLAMP SNAP 1/2" X 6" FSC - 084	No Bid	No Bid
621	15	EA	43034	CLAMP SNAP 3/4" X 6" FSC - 105	No Bid	No Bid
622	20	EA	43035	CLAMP SNAP 1" X 6" FSC - 132	No Bid	No Bid
623	15	EA	43036	CLAMP SNAP 1 1/4" X 6" FSC - 166	No Bid	No Bid
624	10	EA	43037	CLAMP SNAP 1 1/2" X 6" FSC - 190	No Bid	No Bid
625	40	EA	43038	CLAMP SNAP 2" X 6"	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				FSC - 238					
626	10	EA	43039	CLAMP SNAP 2 1/2" X 6"	\$20.65	No Bid	\$20.03	\$21.78	\$32.55
				FSC - 288					
627	15	EA	43040	CLAMP SNAP 3" X 6"	\$21.28	No Bid	\$21.00	\$22.45	\$34.33
				FSC - 350					
628	300	EA	43042	RESETTER 5/8"X 3/4" X 7"	\$162.92	\$161.00	\$158.79	\$174.52	\$161.19
				VHH42-7W EQUAL					
				#WTR-017					
629	48	RL	43043	WIRE SOLID COPPER 14 GA.	\$48.13	No Bid	\$40.50	\$19.15	\$120.00
				BLUE COATED ONLY-500'ROLL					
630	4	EA	43045	TPS QUICK SLEEVE BELL REP	\$1,092.60	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,028.35	No Bid
				ENCSLV 05100000 4"					
631	4	EA	43046	TPS QUICK SLEEVE BELL REP	\$1,189.79	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,119.80	\$1,360.00
				ENCSLV 07200000 6"					
632	18	EA	43047	COUPLING REPAIR PVC 6"	\$100.47	No Bid	\$84.00	\$96.75	\$106.07
				W/GASKET HARCO #109-060					
633	4	EA	43049	TPS QUICK SLEEVE BELL REP	\$1,409.28	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,326.40	\$1,610.61

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				FSC - 238					
626	10	EA	43039	CLAMP SNAP 2 1/2" X 6"	No Bid	\$22.89	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FSC - 288					
627	15	EA	43040	CLAMP SNAP 3" X 6"	No Bid	\$24.24	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FSC - 350					
628	300	EA	43042	RESETTER 5/8"X 3/4" X 7"	\$188.47	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				VHH42-7W EQUAL					
				#WTR-017					
629	48	RL	43043	WIRE SOLID COPPER 14 GA.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BLUE COATED ONLY-500'ROLL					
630	4	EA	43045	TPS QUICK SLEEVE BELL REP	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ENCSLV 05100000 4"					
631	4	EA	43046	TPS QUICK SLEEVE BELL REP	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ENCSLV 07200000 6"					
632	18	EA	43047	COUPLING REPAIR PVC 6"	\$91.00	\$96.44	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/GASKET HARCO #109-060					
633	4	EA	43049	TPS QUICK SLEEVE BELL REP	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				FSC - 238		
626	10	EA	43039	CLAMP SNAP 2 1/2" X 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				FSC - 288		
627	15	EA	43040	CLAMP SNAP 3" X 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				FSC - 350		
628	300	EA	43042	RESETTER 5/8"X 3/4" X 7"	No Bid	No Bid
				VHH42-7W EQUAL		
				#WTR-017		
629	48	RL	43043	WIRE SOLID COPPER 14 GA.	No Bid	No Bid
				BLUE COATED ONLY-500'ROLL		
630	4	EA	43045	TPS QUICK SLEEVE BELL REP	No Bid	No Bid
				ENCSLV 05100000 4"		
631	4	EA	43046	TPS QUICK SLEEVE BELL REP	No Bid	No Bid
				ENCSLV 07200000 6"		
632	18	EA	43047	COUPLING REPAIR PVC 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				W/GASKET HARCO #109-060		
633	4	EA	43049	TPS QUICK SLEEVE BELL REP	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				ENCSLV 09400000 8"					
634	6	EA	43051	COUPLING REPAIR PVC 8" W/GASKET HARCO #109-080	\$206.97	No Bid	\$175.00	\$199.25	\$218.50
635	2	EA	43052	TPS QUICK SLEEVE BELL REP 10"	\$1,859.98	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$2,125.70
636	12	EA	43053	ADAPTER HYDRANT - FEMALE 2 1/2"NFST(SWV) X 2"MIPT	\$106.50	No Bid	\$33.00	\$52.25	\$29.00
637	12	EA	43054	ADAPTER METER-MALE OUTLET 2 1/2"NST-MALEX2" MIPT	\$35.69	No Bid	\$33.00	No Bid	\$38.00
638	10	EA	44010	INNER TUBE-2 1/2 POLLARD FOR DIFUSER PT# 675013	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
639	10	EA	44011	INNER TUBE-4 1/2" POLLARD FOR DIFUSER PT #P675023	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
640	10	EA	44012	BEND 2" - 45 PVC-SDR21 GASKETED (LONG)	\$30.20	No Bid	\$27.00	\$30.05	\$31.88
641	10	EA	44013	BEND 2" - 90 PVC-SDR21 GASKETED (LONG)	\$30.20	No Bid	\$27.00	\$30.05	\$31.88
642	15	EA	44015	ADAPTER FEMALE 2"	\$2.50	No Bid	\$1.31	No Bid	\$4.99

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				ENCSLV 09400000 8"					
634	6	EA	43051	COUPLING REPAIR PVC 8"	\$187.61	\$198.65	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/GASKET HARCO #109-080					
635	2	EA	43052	TPS QUICK SLEEVE BELL REP 10"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
636	12	EA	43053	ADAPTER HYDRANT - FEMALE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				2 1/2"NFST(SWV) X 2"MIPT					
637	12	EA	43054	ADAPTER METER-MALE OUTLET	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				2 1/2"NST-MALEX2" MIPT					
638	10	EA	44010	INNER TUBE-2 1/2 POLLARD	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR DIFUSER PT# 675013					
639	10	EA	44011	INNER TUBE-4 1/2" POLLARD	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR DIFUSER PT #P675023					
640	10	EA	44012	BEND 2" - 45	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC-SDR21 GASKETED (LONG)					
641	10	EA	44013	BEND 2" - 90	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC-SDR21 GASKETED (LONG)					
642	15	EA	44015	ADAPTER FEMALE 2"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				ENCSLV 09400000 8"		
634	6	EA	43051	COUPLING REPAIR PVC 8"	No Bid	No Bid
				W/GASKET HARCO #109-080		
635	2	EA	43052	TPS QUICK SLEEVE BELL REP 10"	No Bid	No Bid
636	12	EA	43053	ADAPTER HYDRANT - FEMALE	No Bid	No Bid
				2 1/2"NFST(SWV) X 2"MIPT		
637	12	EA	43054	ADAPTER METER-MALE OUTLET	No Bid	No Bid
				2 1/2"NST-MALEX2" MIPT		
638	10	EA	44010	INNER TUBE-2 1/2 POLLARD	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR DIFUSER PT# 675013		
639	10	EA	44011	INNER TUBE-4 1/2" POLLARD	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR DIFUSER PT #P675023		
640	10	EA	44012	BEND 2" - 45	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC-SDR21 GASKETED (LONG)		
641	10	EA	44013	BEND 2" - 90	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC-SDR21 GASKETED (LONG)		
642	15	EA	44015	ADAPTER FEMALE 2"	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				SCH #40 GLUE ON PVC-DWV					
643	15	EA	44016	BEND 2" - 90	\$2.50	No Bid	\$2.00	No Bid	\$4.90
				PVC, DWV, SCH 40, GLUE ON					
644	15	EA	44017	BEND 2" - 45	\$2.50	No Bid	\$2.35	No Bid	\$4.67
				PVC, DWV, SCH 40, GLUE ON					
645	10	EA	44018	COUPLING 2"	\$1.06	No Bid	\$1.20	No Bid	\$1.99
				PVC, DWV, SCH 40, GLUE ON					
646	5	EA	44020	RPZ REPAIR KIT 1 1/4 - 2"	\$98.86	\$103.49	No Bid	No Bid	\$107.06
				RK-114 WILKINS 975XL ONLY					
647	2	EA	44021	ADAPTER FLANGE COUPL 6"	No Bid	No Bid	\$194.00	No Bid	\$284.50
				SMITH BLAIR #912-90069606					
648	10	JT	44999	PIPE PVC 8" X 20'	\$557.18	No Bid	\$535.40	No Bid	\$500.00
				BELL END C-900 DR14					
649	20	JT	45000	PIPE PVC 4" X 20'	\$61.18	No Bid	\$120.00	No Bid	\$53.00
				PLAIN END SEWER SCH #40					
650	10	JT	45001	PIPE PVC 6" X 20'	\$117.65	No Bid	\$160.00	No Bid	\$93.00
				PLAIN END SEWER SCH #40					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				SCH #40 GLUE ON PVC-DWV					
643	15	EA	44016	BEND 2" - 90	\$3.32	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC, DWV, SCH 40, GLUE ON					
644	15	EA	44017	BEND 2" - 45	\$3.15	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC, DWV, SCH 40, GLUE ON					
645	10	EA	44018	COUPLING 2"	\$1.34	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC, DWV, SCH 40, GLUE ON					
646	5	EA	44020	RPZ REPAIR KIT 1 1/4 - 2"	\$91.57	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RK-114 WILKINS 975XL ONLY					
647	2	EA	44021	ADAPTER FLANGE COUPL 6"	\$207.75	\$216.83	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SMITH BLAIR #912-90069606					
648	10	JT	44999	PIPE PVC 8" X 20'	\$584.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BELL END C-900 DR14					
649	20	JT	45000	PIPE PVC 4" X 20'	\$68.20	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PLAIN END SEWER SCH #40					
650	10	JT	45001	PIPE PVC 6" X 20'	\$192.40	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PLAIN END SEWER SCH #40					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				SCH #40 GLUE ON PVC-DWV		
643	15	EA	44016	BEND 2" - 90	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC, DWV, SCH 40, GLUE ON		
644	15	EA	44017	BEND 2" - 45	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC, DWV, SCH 40, GLUE ON		
645	10	EA	44018	COUPLING 2"	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC, DWV, SCH 40, GLUE ON		
646	5	EA	44020	RPZ REPAIR KIT 1 1/4 - 2"	No Bid	No Bid
				RK-114 WILKINS 975XL ONLY		
647	2	EA	44021	ADAPTER FLANGE COUPL 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				SMITH BLAIR #912-90069606		
648	10	JT	44999	PIPE PVC 8" X 20'	No Bid	No Bid
				BELL END C-900 DR14		
649	20	JT	45000	PIPE PVC 4" X 20'	No Bid	No Bid
				PLAIN END SEWER SCH #40		
650	10	JT	45001	PIPE PVC 6" X 20'	No Bid	No Bid
				PLAIN END SEWER SCH #40		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
651	12	JT	45002	PIPE PVC 8" X 20'	\$176.47	No Bid	\$200.00	No Bid	\$355.00
				PLAIN END SEWER SCH #40					
652	160	JT	45003	PIPE PVC 8" X 14'	\$148.73	No Bid	\$143.08	No Bid	\$134.26
				SEWER SDR-35 GSKTD					
653	10	JT	45004	PIPE PVC 10" X 14'	\$231.25	No Bid	\$222.32	No Bid	\$210.00
				SEWER SDR-35 GSKTD					
654	5	JT	45005	PIPE PVC 12" X 13'	\$332.87	No Bid	\$320.04	No Bid	\$301.00
				SEWER SDR-35 GSKTD					
655	5	JT	45006	PIPE PVC 15" X 13'	\$491.32	No Bid	\$472.22	No Bid	\$443.80
				SEWER SDR-35 GSKTD					
656	2	JT	45007	PIPE PVC 18" X 13'	No Bid	No Bid	\$690.00	No Bid	\$770.00
				SEWER SDR-35 GSKTD					
657	160	JT	45008	PIPE PVC 6" X 14'	\$81.86	No Bid	\$78.68	No Bid	\$73.92
				SEWER SDR-35 GSKTD					
658	12	RL	45009	1-1/4 IPS PE4710 GREEN TB	No Bid	No Bid	\$340.00	No Bid	\$317.70
				300' RL PSP12541010014					
659	30	EA	45010	COUPLING COMP IPS 1-1/4	\$23.87	No Bid	\$23.12	\$21.83	\$21.76

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
651	12	JT	45002	PIPE PVC 8" X 20'	\$181.20	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PLAIN END SEWER SCH #40					
652	160	JT	45003	PIPE PVC 8" X 14'	\$139.86	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SEWER SDR-35 GSKTD					
653	10	JT	45004	PIPE PVC 10" X 14'	\$220.64	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SEWER SDR-35 GSKTD					
654	5	JT	45005	PIPE PVC 12" X 13'	\$336.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SEWER SDR-35 GSKTD					
655	5	JT	45006	PIPE PVC 15" X 13'	\$147.56	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SEWER SDR-35 GSKTD					
656	2	JT	45007	PIPE PVC 18" X 13'	\$750.54	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SEWER SDR-35 GSKTD					
657	160	JT	45008	PIPE PVC 6" X 14'	\$76.30	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SEWER SDR-35 GSKTD					
658	12	RL	45009	1-1/4 IPS PE4710 GREEN TB	\$225.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				300' RL PSP12541010014					
659	30	EA	45010	COUPLING COMP IPS 1-1/4	\$16.44	\$21.02	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
651	12	JT	45002	PIPE PVC 8" X 20'	No Bid	No Bid
				PLAIN END SEWER SCH #40		
652	160	JT	45003	PIPE PVC 8" X 14'	No Bid	No Bid
				SEWER SDR-35 GSKTD		
653	10	JT	45004	PIPE PVC 10" X 14'	No Bid	No Bid
				SEWER SDR-35 GSKTD		
654	5	JT	45005	PIPE PVC 12" X 13'	No Bid	No Bid
				SEWER SDR-35 GSKTD		
655	5	JT	45006	PIPE PVC 15" X 13'	No Bid	No Bid
				SEWER SDR-35 GSKTD		
656	2	JT	45007	PIPE PVC 18" X 13'	No Bid	No Bid
				SEWER SDR-35 GSKTD		
657	160	JT	45008	PIPE PVC 6" X 14'	No Bid	No Bid
				SEWER SDR-35 GSKTD		
658	12	RL	45009	1-1/4 IPS PE4710 GREEN TB	No Bid	No Bid
				300' RL PSP12541010014		
659	30	EA	45010	COUPLING COMP IPS 1-1/4	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				PHILMAC 75-30955					
660	2	EA	45011	VALVE SEWER CHECK 4" PVC	\$32.19	No Bid	\$64.00	No Bid	\$74.83
				SLIP ON TYPE ENDS (GLUE)					
661	3	EA	45012	PLUG CLEANOUT 3 1/2"	\$8.45	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS SQUARE HEAD OUT DOM					
662	80	EA	45013	TOWELS SCRUBS-IN-A-BUCKET	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				DYMON WATERLES HAND TOWEL					
				72 count per bucket,10.5" x 12.25" per					
				72 count per bucket,10.5" x 12.25" per sheet.					
663	24	CN	45018	PRIMER PURPLE OATEY	\$15.29	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$18.04
				32 FL.OZCN.PART#30806ONLY					
664	24	RL	45019	SEWER TRACER WIRE	\$25.88	No Bid	No Bid	\$0.19	\$120.00
				14GA GREEN 500' ROLL					
665	40	EA	45020	COUPLING PVC-DWV 4"	\$5.94	No Bid	\$22.14	\$6.45	\$5.69
				#100 SCH #40					
666	20	EA	45021	COUPLING PVC-DWV 6"	\$19.38	No Bid	\$40.20	\$22.31	\$23.43
				#100 SCH #40					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				PHILMAC 75-30955					
660	2	EA	45011	VALVE SEWER CHECK 4" PVC	\$67.91	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SLIP ON TYPE ENDS (GLUE)					
661	3	EA	45012	PLUG CLEANOUT 3 1/2"	\$5.55	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS SQUARE HEAD OUT DOM					
662	80	EA	45013	TOWELS SCRUBS-IN-A-BUCKET	\$18.50	No Bid	\$15.22	\$14.36	\$16.15
				DYMON WATERLES HAND TOWEL					
				72 count per bucket,10.5" x 12.25" per					
				72 count per bucket,10.5" x 12.25" per sheet.					
663	24	CN	45018	PRIMER PURPLE OATEY	\$13.61	No Bid	No Bid	\$13.98	No Bid
				32 FL.OZCN.PART#30806ONLY					
664	24	RL	45019	SEWER TRACER WIRE	\$49.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				14GA GREEN 500' ROLL					
665	40	EA	45020	COUPLING PVC-DWV 4"	\$7.96	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				#100 SCH #40					
666	20	EA	45021	COUPLING PVC-DWV 6"	\$27.54	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				#100 SCH #40					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				PHILMAC 75-30955		
660	2	EA	45011	VALVE SEWER CHECK 4" PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				SLIP ON TYPE ENDS (GLUE)		
661	3	EA	45012	PLUG CLEANOUT 3 1/2"	No Bid	No Bid
				BRASS SQUARE HEAD OUT DOM		
662	80	EA	45013	TOWELS SCRUBS-IN-A-BUCKET	\$25.47	No Bid
				DYMON WATERLES HAND TOWEL		
				72 count per bucket,10.5" x 12.25" per		
				72 count per bucket,10.5" x 12.25" per sheet.		
663	24	CN	45018	PRIMER PURPLE OATEY	No Bid	No Bid
				32 FL.OZCN.PART#30806ONLY		
664	24	RL	45019	SEWER TRACER WIRE	No Bid	No Bid
				14GA GREEN 500' ROLL		
665	40	EA	45020	COUPLING PVC-DWV 4"	No Bid	No Bid
				#100 SCH #40		
666	20	EA	45021	COUPLING PVC-DWV 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				#100 SCH #40		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
667	30	EA	45022	COUPLING 1-1/4 75-33055	\$14.33	No Bid	\$13.90	\$13.11	\$13.07
				PHILMAC IPS MALE ADPT					
668	36	EA	45023	ADAPTER FEMALE 4"	\$8.25	No Bid	\$11.00	\$8.88	\$9.35
				#101 SCH #40 PVC-DWV					
669	24	EA	45024	ADAPTER FEMALE 6"	\$26.25	No Bid	34.74	\$29.81	\$29.53
				#101 SCH #40 PVC-DWV					
670	20	EA	45025	ADAPTER MALE 4"	\$11.88	No Bid	\$7.11	\$11.42	No Bid
				#105 SCH #40 PVC-DWV					
671	8	EA	45026	ADAPTER MALE 6"	\$0.00	No Bid	\$18.53	\$34.00	No Bid
				#105 SCH#40 W/PLUGPVC-DWV					
672	36	EA	45027	PLUG CLEANOUT 4"	\$3.94	No Bid	\$5.49	\$4.21	\$4.66
				PVC-DWV #106 SCH #40					
673	20	EA	45028	COUPLING 1-1/4 75-33255	\$18.97	No Bid	\$16.50	\$17.35	\$17.29
				PHILMAC IPS FPT ADPT					
674	12	EA	45029	BUSHING FLUSH 6" X 4"	\$29.00	No Bid	\$19.71	\$30.80	\$47.44
				PVC-DWV #107 SCH #40					
675	12	EA	45030	BEND PVC-DWV 4" - 90	\$14.25	No Bid	\$12.26	\$14.26	\$10.43

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
667	30	EA	45022	COUPLING 1-1/4 75-33055	\$11.95	\$12.64	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PHILMAC IPS MALE ADPT					
668	36	EA	45023	ADAPTER FEMALE 4"	\$10.95	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				#101 SCH #40 PVC-DWV					
669	24	EA	45024	ADAPTER FEMALE 6"	\$36.79	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				#101 SCH #40 PVC-DWV					
670	20	EA	45025	ADAPTER MALE 4"	\$9.77	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				#105 SCH #40 PVC-DWV					
671	8	EA	45026	ADAPTER MALE 6"	\$25.44	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				#105 SCH#40 W/PLUGPVC-DWV					
672	36	EA	45027	PLUG CLEANOUT 4"	\$4.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC-DWV #106 SCH #40					
673	20	EA	45028	COUPLING 1-1/4 75-33255	\$15.80	\$16.70	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PHILMAC IPS FPT ADPT					
674	12	EA	45029	BUSHING FLUSH 6" X 4"	\$27.08	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC-DWV #107 SCH #40					
675	12	EA	45030	BEND PVC-DWV 4" - 90	\$17.58	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
667	30	EA	45022	COUPLING 1-1/4 75-33055	No Bid	No Bid
				PHILMAC IPS MALE ADPT		
668	36	EA	45023	ADAPTER FEMALE 4"	No Bid	No Bid
				#101 SCH #40 PVC-DWV		
669	24	EA	45024	ADAPTER FEMALE 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				#101 SCH #40 PVC-DWV		
670	20	EA	45025	ADAPTER MALE 4"	No Bid	No Bid
				#105 SCH #40 PVC-DWV		
671	8	EA	45026	ADAPTER MALE 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				#105 SCH#40 W/PLUGPVC-DWV		
672	36	EA	45027	PLUG CLEANOUT 4"	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC-DWV #106 SCH #40		
673	20	EA	45028	COUPLING 1-1/4 75-33255	No Bid	No Bid
				PHILMAC IPS FPT ADPT		
674	12	EA	45029	BUSHING FLUSH 6" X 4"	No Bid	No Bid
				PVC-DWV #107 SCH #40		
675	12	EA	45030	BEND PVC-DWV 4" - 90	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				#300 SCH #40					
676	36	EA	45031	BEND PVC-DWV 6" - 90	\$14.25	No Bid	\$48.76	\$57.21	\$41.45
				#300 SCH #40					
677	12	EA	45033	BEND STREET 4" - 90	\$14.38	No Bid	\$21.00	\$15.78	\$11.99
				#302 SCH #40 PVC-DWV					
678	12	EA	45034	BEND STREET 6" - 90	\$64.38	No Bid	\$48.76	No Bid	\$41.45
				#302 SCH #40 PVC-DWV					
679	12	EA	45035	BEND PVC-DWV 4" - 90	\$17.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$17.85
				#304 SCH #40 LONG SWEEP					
680	36	EA	45036	BEND PVC-DWV 4" - 45	\$11.88	No Bid	\$9.92	\$11.40	\$8.44
				#321 SCH #40					
681	6	EA	45037	BEND PVC-DWV 6" - 45	\$43.75	No Bid	\$45.90	\$50.15	\$65.99
				#321 SCH #40					
682	24	EA	45039	BEND STREET 4" - 45	\$10.50	No Bid	\$12.03	\$10.31	\$10.23
				#323 SCH #40 PVC-DWV					
683	10	EA	45040	BEND STREET 6" - 45	\$51.63	No Bid	\$45.90	\$58.76	\$39.03
				#323 SCH #40 PVC-DWV					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				#300 SCH #40					
676	36	EA	45031	BEND PVC-DWV 6" - 90	\$70.60	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				#300 SCH #40					
677	12	EA	45033	BEND STREET 4" - 90	\$19.63	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				#302 SCH #40 PVC-DWV					
678	12	EA	45034	BEND STREET 6" - 90	\$90.77	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				#302 SCH #40 PVC-DWV					
679	12	EA	45035	BEND PVC-DWV 4" - 90	\$23.11	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				#304 SCH #40 LONG SWEEP					
680	36	EA	45036	BEND PVC-DWV 4" - 45	\$14.05	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				#321 SCH #40					
681	6	EA	45037	BEND PVC-DWV 6" - 45	\$62.58	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				#321 SCH #40					
682	24	EA	45039	BEND STREET 4" - 45	\$12.71	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				#323 SCH #40 PVC-DWV					
683	10	EA	45040	BEND STREET 6" - 45	\$72.23	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				#323 SCH #40 PVC-DWV					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				#300 SCH #40		
676	36	EA	45031	BEND PVC-DWV 6" - 90	No Bid	No Bid
				#300 SCH #40		
677	12	EA	45033	BEND STREET 4" - 90	No Bid	No Bid
				#302 SCH #40 PVC-DWV		
678	12	EA	45034	BEND STREET 6" - 90	No Bid	No Bid
				#302 SCH #40 PVC-DWV		
679	12	EA	45035	BEND PVC-DWV 4" - 90	No Bid	No Bid
				#304 SCH #40 LONG SWEEP		
680	36	EA	45036	BEND PVC-DWV 4" - 45	No Bid	No Bid
				#321 SCH #40		
681	6	EA	45037	BEND PVC-DWV 6" - 45	No Bid	No Bid
				#321 SCH #40		
682	24	EA	45039	BEND STREET 4" - 45	No Bid	No Bid
				#323 SCH #40 PVC-DWV		
683	10	EA	45040	BEND STREET 6" - 45	No Bid	No Bid
				#323 SCH #40 PVC-DWV		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
684	20	EA	45042	BEND PVC-DWV 4" - 22 1/2	\$10.00	No Bid	\$15.51	\$10.89	\$13.18
				#324 SCH #40					
685	10	EA	45043	BEND PVC-DWV 6" - 22 1/2	\$57.50	No Bid	\$71.77	\$65.48	\$68.18
				#324 SCH #40					
686	24	EA	45044	BEND STREET 4" - 22 1/2	\$14.13	No Bid	\$22.21	\$15.60	\$21.10
				#326 SCH #40					
687	8	EA	45045	BEND STREET 6" - 22 1/2	\$55.50	No Bid	\$69.55	No Bid	No Bid
				#326 SCH #40					
688	10	EA	45046	TEE SANITARY PVC-DWV 4"	\$19.13	No Bid	\$19.06	\$19.38	\$16.20
				#400 SCH #40					
689	6	EA	45047	TEE SANITARY PVC-DWV 6"	\$76.63	No Bid	\$75.99	\$88.39	\$64.59
				#400 SCH #40					
690	4	EA	45049	WYE COMB. 4" W/ 1/8 BEND	\$37.87	No Bid	No Bid	\$32.91	\$29.84
				#501 SCH #40 PVC-DWV					
691	8	EA	45050	WYE PVC-DWV 4"	\$23.75	No Bid	\$22.09	\$25.27	\$18.78
				#600 SCH #40					
692	6	EA	45051	WYE PVC-DWV 6"	\$68.75	No Bid	\$77.63	\$78.21	\$65.99

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
684	20	EA	45042	BEND PVC-DWV 4" - 22 1/2	\$13.44	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				#324 SCH #40					
685	10	EA	45043	BEND PVC-DWV 6" - 22 1/2	\$80.82	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				#324 SCH #40					
686	24	EA	45044	BEND STREET 4" - 22 1/2	\$19.42	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				#326 SCH #40					
687	8	EA	45045	BEND STREET 6" - 22 1/2	\$22.66	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				#326 SCH #40					
688	10	EA	45046	TEE SANITARY PVC-DWV 4"	\$23.93	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				#400 SCH #40					
689	6	EA	45047	TEE SANITARY PVC-DWV 6"	\$109.10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				#400 SCH #40					
690	4	EA	45049	WYE COMB. 4" W/ 1/8 BEND	\$40.62	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				#501 SCH #40 PVC-DWV					
691	8	EA	45050	WYE PVC-DWV 4"	\$31.21	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				#600 SCH #40					
692	6	EA	45051	WYE PVC-DWV 6"	\$96.54	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
684	20	EA	45042	BEND PVC-DWV 4" - 22 1/2	No Bid	No Bid
				#324 SCH #40		
685	10	EA	45043	BEND PVC-DWV 6" - 22 1/2	No Bid	No Bid
				#324 SCH #40		
686	24	EA	45044	BEND STREET 4" - 22 1/2	No Bid	No Bid
				#326 SCH #40		
687	8	EA	45045	BEND STREET 6" - 22 1/2	No Bid	No Bid
				#326 SCH #40		
688	10	EA	45046	TEE SANITARY PVC-DWV 4"	No Bid	No Bid
				#400 SCH #40		
689	6	EA	45047	TEE SANITARY PVC-DWV 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				#400 SCH #40		
690	4	EA	45049	WYE COMB. 4" W/ 1/8 BEND	No Bid	No Bid
				#501 SCH #40 PVC-DWV		
691	8	EA	45050	WYE PVC-DWV 4"	No Bid	No Bid
				#600 SCH #40		
692	6	EA	45051	WYE PVC-DWV 6"	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				#600 SCH #40					
693	12	EA	45056	TEE WYE SDR-35 8" X 4"	\$61.39	No Bid	\$57.75	\$68.35	\$58.18
				GSKTD SEWER					
694	80	EA	45057	TEE WYE SDR-35 8" X 6"	\$66.87	No Bid	\$62.90	\$79.20	\$63.27
				GSKTD SEWER					
695	100	EA	45058	INCREASER SDR-35 4" X 6"	\$41.27	No Bid	\$19.60	No Bid	\$20.82
				4"HUB X 6"MALE (ECENTRIC)					
696	6	EA	45060	INCREASER SDR-35 6" X 8"	\$65.18	No Bid	\$59.26	No Bid	\$63.71
				GSKTD SEWER (ECENTRIC)					
697	12	EA	45062	WYE SDR-35 6" X 6"	\$46.06	No Bid	\$41.07	\$51.67	\$43.66
				GSKTD SEWER					
698	15	EA	45065	TEE WYE SDR-35 6" X 6"	\$53.54	No Bid	\$50.38	\$63.39	\$53.56
				GSKTD SEWER					
699	8	EA	45068	SADDLE WYE SDR-35 8"X 6"	\$0.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$81.20	\$40.78
				GSKTD SEWER					
700	2	EA	45071	SADDLE TEE SDR-35 8"X 6"	\$43.81	No Bid	No Bid	\$79.20	\$45.14
				GSKTD SEWER					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				#600 SCH #40					
693	12	EA	45056	TEE WYE SDR-35 8" X 4"	\$58.29	\$53.32	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				GSKTD SEWER					
694	80	EA	45057	TEE WYE SDR-35 8" X 6"	\$66.32	\$61.33	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				GSKTD SEWER					
695	100	EA	45058	INCREASER SDR-35 4" X 6"	\$19.65	\$19.10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				4"HUB X 6"MALE (ECENTRIC)					
696	6	EA	45060	INCREASER SDR-35 6" X 8"	\$60.15	\$54.48	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				GSKTD SEWER (ECENTRIC)					
697	12	EA	45062	WYE SDR-35 6" X 6"	\$43.27	\$40.01	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				GSKTD SEWER					
698	15	EA	45065	TEE WYE SDR-35 6" X 6"	\$53.09	\$49.09	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				GSKTD SEWER					
699	8	EA	45068	SADDLE WYE SDR-35 8"X 6"	No Bid	\$49.63	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				GSKTD SEWER					
700	2	EA	45071	SADDLE TEE SDR-35 8"X 6"	No Bid	\$41.37	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				GSKTD SEWER					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				#600 SCH #40		
693	12	EA	45056	TEE WYE SDR-35 8" X 4"	No Bid	No Bid
				GSKTD SEWER		
694	80	EA	45057	TEE WYE SDR-35 8" X 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				GSKTD SEWER		
695	100	EA	45058	INCREASER SDR-35 4" X 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				4"HUB X 6"MALE (ECENTRIC)		
696	6	EA	45060	INCREASER SDR-35 6" X 8"	No Bid	No Bid
				GSKTD SEWER (ECENTRIC)		
697	12	EA	45062	WYE SDR-35 6" X 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				GSKTD SEWER		
698	15	EA	45065	TEE WYE SDR-35 6" X 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				GSKTD SEWER		
699	8	EA	45068	SADDLE WYE SDR-35 8"X 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				GSKTD SEWER		
700	2	EA	45071	SADDLE TEE SDR-35 8"X 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				GSKTD SEWER		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
701	20	EA	45073	SADDLE TEE SDR-35 10"X 6"	\$58.16	No Bid	\$60.91	No Bid	\$72.33
				TST-6 FLEXIBLE FERNCO					
702	100	EA	45078	4" SCH40 X 3034	No Bid	No Bid	\$15.64	\$15.27	\$13.74
				BELL X SPIGOT GPK#2300004					
703	4	EA	45079	6" SCH40 X 3034	No Bid	No Bid	\$35.75	\$34.84	\$31.27
				BELL X SPIGOT GPK#2300006					
704	80	EA	45080	COUPLING FERNCO	\$4.74	No Bid	\$6.12	\$5.68	\$5.83
				4" CI TO CI 1056-44					
705	36	EA	45081	COUPLING FERNCO	\$4.74	No Bid	\$6.12	\$5.68	\$5.83
				4" CLAY TO CI 1002-44					
706	10	EA	45082	COUPLING FERNCO	\$5.12	No Bid	\$6.61	\$6.15	\$6.29
				4" CONC TO CI 1006-44					
707	50	EA	45083	COUPLING FERNCO	\$10.14	No Bid	\$13.09	\$12.14	\$12.44
				6" CI TO CI 1056-66					
708	60	EA	45084	COUPLING FERNCO	\$10.14	No Bid	\$13.09	\$12.14	\$12.44
				6" CLAY TO CI 1002-66					
709	48	EA	45085	COUPLING FERNCO	\$11.22	No Bid	\$14.48	\$13.43	\$13.76

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
701	20	EA	45073	SADDLE TEE SDR-35 10"X 6"	No Bid	\$58.16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				TST-6 FLEXIBLE FERNCO					
702	100	EA	45078	4" SCH40 X 3034	\$12.47	\$11.82	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BELL X SPIGOT GPK#2300004					
703	4	EA	45079	6" SCH40 X 3034	\$35.81	\$27.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BELL X SPIGOT GPK#2300006					
704	80	EA	45080	COUPLING FERNCO	\$5.06	\$4.90	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				4" CI TO CI 1056-44					
705	36	EA	45081	COUPLING FERNCO	\$5.06	\$4.90	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				4" CLAY TO CI 1002-44					
706	10	EA	45082	COUPLING FERNCO	\$5.46	\$5.29	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				4" CONC TO CI 1006-44					
707	50	EA	45083	COUPLING FERNCO	\$10.82	\$10.48	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				6" CI TO CI 1056-66					
708	60	EA	45084	COUPLING FERNCO	\$10.82	\$10.48	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				6" CLAY TO CI 1002-66					
709	48	EA	45085	COUPLING FERNCO	\$11.96	\$11.59	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
701	20	EA	45073	SADDLE TEE SDR-35 10"X 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				TST-6 FLEXIBLE FERNCO		
702	100	EA	45078	4" SCH40 X 3034	No Bid	No Bid
				BELL X SPIGOT GPK#2300004		
703	4	EA	45079	6" SCH40 X 3034	No Bid	No Bid
				BELL X SPIGOT GPK#2300006		
704	80	EA	45080	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid
				4" CI TO CI 1056-44		
705	36	EA	45081	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid
				4" CLAY TO CI 1002-44		
706	10	EA	45082	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid
				4" CONC TO CI 1006-44		
707	50	EA	45083	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid
				6" CI TO CI 1056-66		
708	60	EA	45084	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid
				6" CLAY TO CI 1002-66		
709	48	EA	45085	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				6" CONC TO CI 1006-66					
710	80	EA	45086	COUPLING FERNCO	\$15.60	No Bid	\$20.15	\$18.67	\$19.14
				8" CI TO CI 1056-88					
711	80	EA	45087	COUPLING FERNCO	\$15.60	No Bid	\$20.15	\$18.67	\$19.14
				8" CLAY TO CI 1002-88					
712	80	EA	45088	COUPLING FERNCO	\$16.85	No Bid	\$21.75	\$20.17	\$20.67
				8" CONC.TO CI 1006-88					
713	10	EA	45089	COUPLING FERNCO	\$23.42	No Bid	\$30.24	\$28.05	\$28.74
				10" CLAY TO CI 1002-1010					
714	10	EA	45090	COUPLING FERNCO	\$27.32	No Bid	\$35.29	\$32.72	\$33.53
				12" CLAY TO CI 1002-1212					
715	2	EA	45091	COUPLING FERNCO	\$41.02	No Bid	\$54.49	No Bid	\$45.41
				15" CLAY TO CI 1002-1515					
716	4	EA	45092	COUPLING FERNCO	\$41.02	No Bid	\$54.49	\$55.40	\$45.41
				15" CI TO CI 1056-1515					
717	20	EA	45093	COUPLING FERNCO	\$11.90	No Bid	\$15.37	\$14.26	\$14.61
				6" CLAY TO 4" CI 1002-64					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				6" CONC TO CI 1006-66					
710	80	EA	45086	COUPLING FERNCO	\$17.06	\$16.12	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				8" CI TO CI 1056-88					
711	80	EA	45087	COUPLING FERNCO	\$16.65	\$16.12	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				8" CLAY TO CI 1002-88					
712	80	EA	45088	COUPLING FERNCO	\$17.97	\$17.41	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				8" CONC.TO CI 1006-88					
713	10	EA	45089	COUPLING FERNCO	\$25.26	\$24.20	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				10" CLAY TO CI 1002-1010					
714	10	EA	45090	COUPLING FERNCO	\$29.15	\$28.32	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				12" CLAY TO CI 1002-1212					
715	2	EA	45091	COUPLING FERNCO	\$49.50	\$42.39	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				15" CLAY TO CI 1002-1515					
716	4	EA	45092	COUPLING FERNCO	\$49.42	\$42.39	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				15" CI TO CI 1056-1515					
717	20	EA	45093	COUPLING FERNCO	\$13.00	\$12.30	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				6" CLAY TO 4" CI 1002-64					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				6" CONC TO CI 1006-66		
710	80	EA	45086	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid
				8" CI TO CI 1056-88		
711	80	EA	45087	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid
				8" CLAY TO CI 1002-88		
712	80	EA	45088	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid
				8" CONC.TO CI 1006-88		
713	10	EA	45089	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid
				10" CLAY TO CI 1002-1010		
714	10	EA	45090	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid
				12" CLAY TO CI 1002-1212		
715	2	EA	45091	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid
				15" CLAY TO CI 1002-1515		
716	4	EA	45092	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid
				15" CI TO CI 1056-1515		
717	20	EA	45093	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid
				6" CLAY TO 4" CI 1002-64		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
718	20	EA	45094	COUPLING FERNCO	\$11.90	No Bid	\$15.37	\$14.26	\$14.61
				6" CI TO 4" CI 1056-64					
719	20	EA	45095	COUPLING FERNCO	\$11.90	No Bid	\$15.37	\$14.26	\$14.60
				6" CONC TO 4" CI 1006-64					
720	6	EA	45096	COUPLING FERNCO	\$18.84	No Bid	\$24.32	\$22.55	\$23.11
				8" CLAY TO 6" CI 1002-86					
721	6	EA	45097	COUPLING FERNCO	\$20.70	No Bid	\$26.74	\$24.78	\$25.40
				8" CONC TO 6" CI 1006-86					
722	15	EA	45098	COUPLING FERNCO	\$18.84	No Bid	\$24.32	\$22.55	\$23.11
				8" CI TO 6" CI 1056-86					
723	20	EA	45099	COUPLING FERNCO	\$5.11	No Bid	\$6.59	\$6.15	\$6.26
				4" CI TO 3" CI 1056-43					
724	8	EA	45100	COUPLING FERNCO	\$23.42	No Bid	\$30.24	\$28.05	\$28.74
				10" CONC TO CI 1006-1010					
725	4	EA	45101	COUPLING FERNCO 1006-1515	\$57.22	No Bid	\$76.01	\$77.26	\$79.19
				15" CONCRETE TO 15" SDR 35					
726	4	EA	45102	COUPLING FERNCO 1002-1515	\$41.02	No Bid	\$54.49	\$55.38	\$56.76

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
718	20	EA	45094	COUPLING FERNCO 6" CI TO 4" CI 1056-64	\$12.70	\$12.30	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
719	20	EA	45095	COUPLING FERNCO 6" CONC TO 4" CI 1006-64	\$12.83	\$12.30	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
720	6	EA	45096	COUPLING FERNCO 8" CLAY TO 6" CI 1002-86	\$20.31	\$12.30	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
721	6	EA	45097	COUPLING FERNCO 8" CONC TO 6" CI 1006-86	No Bid	\$21.39	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
722	15	EA	45098	COUPLING FERNCO 8" CI TO 6" CI 1056-86	\$20.09	\$19.47	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
723	20	EA	45099	COUPLING FERNCO 4" CI TO 3" CI 1056-43	\$5.45	\$5.28	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
724	8	EA	45100	COUPLING FERNCO 10" CONC TO CI 1006-1010	No Bid	\$30.87	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
725	4	EA	45101	COUPLING FERNCO 1006-1515 15" CONCRETE TO 15" SDR 35	\$48.90	\$59.12	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
726	4	EA	45102	COUPLING FERNCO 1002-1515	\$49.90	\$42.39	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
718	20	EA	45094	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid
				6" CI TO 4" CI 1056-64		
719	20	EA	45095	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid
				6" CONC TO 4" CI 1006-64		
720	6	EA	45096	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid
				8" CLAY TO 6" CI 1002-86		
721	6	EA	45097	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid
				8" CONC TO 6" CI 1006-86		
722	15	EA	45098	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid
				8" CI TO 6" CI 1056-86		
723	20	EA	45099	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid
				4" CI TO 3" CI 1056-43		
724	8	EA	45100	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid
				10" CONC TO CI 1006-1010		
725	4	EA	45101	COUPLING FERNCO 1006-1515	No Bid	No Bid
				15" CONCRETE TO 15" SDR 35		
726	4	EA	45102	COUPLING FERNCO 1002-1515	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				15"VCP CLAY TO 15" SDR 35					
727	4	EA	45103	COUPLING FERNCO 1002-1818	\$90.80	No Bid	\$120.62	No Bid	\$125.65
				18"VCP CLAY TO 18" SDR 35					
728	48	EA	45104	4" JBS 1072 DF MANHOLE FR	\$175.86	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				255129					
729	24	EA	45111	MANHOLE COVERS VULCAN#	\$572.41	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				V-2357-44 WATERTIGHT ONLY					
730	160	EA	45112	MANHOLE COVERS JBS 1268	\$429.89	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ KINGSPOUR LOGO / EQUAL					
731	40	EA	45115	MANHOLE SEWER LIDS ONLY	\$183.91	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				1268 JBS W/CITY LOGO					
732	12	EA	45117	BOOT 6"FOR VERTAKOR 1200	\$68.75	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				S406-12C-015,9801KOR-SEAL					
				6" VERTAKOR 100 S406-CI2-015,9801					
				KOR-SEAL ONLY					
733	6	EA	45118	BOOT 8"FOR VERTAKOR 1200	\$68.75	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				S106-12A-021,9801KOR-SEAL					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				15"VCP CLAY TO 15" SDR 35					
727	4	EA	45103	COUPLING FERNCO 1002-1818	\$81.48	\$93.82	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				18"VCP CLAY TO 18" SDR 35					
728	48	EA	45104	4" JBS 1072 DF MANHOLE FR	\$177.54	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				255129					
729	24	EA	45111	MANHOLE COVERS VULCAN#	\$490.40	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				V-2357-44 WATERTIGHT ONLY					
730	160	EA	45112	MANHOLE COVERS JBS 1268	\$543.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ KINGSPOUR LOGO / EQUAL					
731	40	EA	45115	MANHOLE SEWER LIDS ONLY	\$370.40	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				1268 JBS W/CITY LOGO					
732	12	EA	45117	BOOT 6"FOR VERTAKOR 1200	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				S406-12C-015,9801KOR-SEAL					
				6" VERTAKOR 100 S406-CI2-015,9801					
				KOR-SEAL ONLY					
733	6	EA	45118	BOOT 8"FOR VERTAKOR 1200	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				S106-12A-021,9801KOR-SEAL					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				15"VCP CLAY TO 15" SDR 35		
727	4	EA	45103	COUPLING FERNCO 1002-1818	No Bid	No Bid
				18"VCP CLAY TO 18" SDR 35		
728	48	EA	45104	4" JBS 1072 DF MANHOLE FR	No Bid	No Bid
				255129		
729	24	EA	45111	MANHOLE COVERS VULCAN#	No Bid	No Bid
				V-2357-44 WATERTIGHT ONLY		
730	160	EA	45112	MANHOLE COVERS JBS 1268	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ KINGSPORT LOGO / EQUAL		
731	40	EA	45115	MANHOLE SEWER LIDS ONLY	No Bid	No Bid
				1268 JBS W/CITY LOGO		
732	12	EA	45117	BOOT 6"FOR VERTAKOR 1200	No Bid	No Bid
				S406-12C-015,9801KOR-SEAL		
				6" VERTAKOR 100 S406-CI2-015,9801		
				KOR-SEAL ONLY		
733	6	EA	45118	BOOT 8"FOR VERTAKOR 1200	No Bid	No Bid
				S106-12A-021,9801KOR-SEAL		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				8' VERTAKOR 1200 S106-12A-021 9801					
				KOR-SEAL ONLY					
734	400	EA	45119	PAINT MARK - GREEN UPSIDE	\$3.93	No Bid	\$4.83	\$4.01	\$8.58
				DOWN WPWA VOC COMPLT 17OZ					
735	40	EA	45121	BEND 6" - 22 1/2	\$22.92	No Bid	\$20.40	\$25.68	\$21.70
				SDR-35 GSKTD SEWER					
	60	EA	45122	BEND 6" - 45	\$22.62	No Bid	\$21.05	\$26.50	\$22.37
				SDR-35 GSKTD SEWER					
736	4	EA	45123	BOOT 10"FOR VERTAKOR 1200	\$122.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				S406-12WP, 9801KOR-SEAL					
				10" VERTAKOR 1200 S406-12WP 9801					
				KOR-SEAL ONLY					
737	3	EA	45124	COUPLING FERNCO	\$23.42	No Bid	\$30.24	\$28.05	\$28.74
				10" CI TO CI 1056-1010					
738	4	EA	45125	COUPLING FERNCO	\$27.32	No Bid	\$35.29	\$32.72	\$33.54
				12" CI TO CI 1056-1212					
739	60	EA	45126	CAP 4"	\$8.19	No Bid	\$13.97	\$6.70	\$9.16

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				8' VERTAKOR 1200 S106-12A-021 9801					
				KOR-SEAL ONLY					
734	400	EA	45119	PAINT MARK - GREEN UPSIDE	\$4.40	No Bid	\$5.18	\$4.30	No Bid
				DOWN WPWA VOC COMPLT 17OZ					
735	40	EA	45121	BEND 6" - 22 1/2	\$21.00	\$19.88	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SDR-35 GSKTD SEWER					
	60	EA	45122	BEND 6" - 45	\$21.73	\$20.51	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SDR-35 GSKTD SEWER					
736	4	EA	45123	BOOT 10"FOR VERTAKOR 1200	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				S406-12WP, 9801KOR-SEAL					
				10" VERTAKOR 1200 S406-12WP 9801					
				KOR-SEAL ONLY					
737	3	EA	45124	COUPLING FERNCO	\$24.20	\$24.20	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				10" CI TO CI 1056-1010					
738	4	EA	45125	COUPLING FERNCO	\$28.54	\$28.23	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				12" CI TO CI 1056-1212					
739	60	EA	45126	CAP 4"	\$11.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				8' VERTAKOR 1200 S106-12A-021 9801		
				KOR-SEAL ONLY		
734	400	EA	45119	PAINT MARK - GREEN UPSIDE	No Bid	No Bid
				DOWN WPWA VOC COMPLT 17OZ		
735	40	EA	45121	BEND 6" - 22 1/2	No Bid	No Bid
				SDR-35 GSKTD SEWER		
	60	EA	45122	BEND 6" - 45	No Bid	No Bid
				SDR-35 GSKTD SEWER		
736	4	EA	45123	BOOT 10"FOR VERTAKOR 1200	No Bid	No Bid
				S406-12WP, 9801KOR-SEAL		
				10" VERTAKOR 1200 S406-12WP 9801		
				KOR-SEAL ONLY		
737	3	EA	45124	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid
				10" CI TO CI 1056-1010		
738	4	EA	45125	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid
				12" CI TO CI 1056-1212		
739	60	EA	45126	CAP 4"	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				PVC SCH 40					
740	10	JT	45150	PIPE PVC 10" X 20'	\$529.41	No Bid	\$508.40	No Bid	\$478.20
				SDR 21, 200 PSI					
741	20	EA	45200	PLUG 6" PVC	\$8.69	No Bid	\$9.61	\$9.75	\$8.77
				TO FIT INTO SDR 35 PIPE					
742	15	EA	45201	PLUG 8" PVC	\$29.20	No Bid	\$34.02	\$34.59	\$30.60
				TO FIT INTO SDR 35 PIPE					
743	10	EA	45203	CHARGE FOR EXTRA BOOT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
744	6	EA	45218	MANHOLE CONC. CONE - 32"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					
745	4	EA	45219	MANHOLE CONC. CONE - 16"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL CAOTING					
746	6	EA	45221	MANHOLE CONC CONE - 24"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					
747	4	EA	45222	MANHOLE CONC RISER - 12"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				PVC SCH 40					
740	10	JT	45150	PIPE PVC 10" X 20'	\$498.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SDR 21, 200 PSI					
741	20	EA	45200	PLUG 6" PVC	\$7.99	\$7.56	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				TO FIT INTO SDR 35 PIPE					
742	15	EA	45201	PLUG 8" PVC	\$28.35	\$26.78	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				TO FIT INTO SDR 35 PIPE					
743	10	EA	45203	CHARGE FOR EXTRA BOOT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
744	6	EA	45218	MANHOLE CONC. CONE - 32"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					
745	4	EA	45219	MANHOLE CONC. CONE - 16"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL CAOTING					
746	6	EA	45221	MANHOLE CONC CONE - 24"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					
747	4	EA	45222	MANHOLE CONC RISER - 12"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				PVC SCH 40		
740	10	JT	45150	PIPE PVC 10" X 20'	No Bid	No Bid
				SDR 21, 200 PSI		
741	20	EA	45200	PLUG 6" PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				TO FIT INTO SDR 35 PIPE		
742	15	EA	45201	PLUG 8" PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				TO FIT INTO SDR 35 PIPE		
743	10	EA	45203	CHARGE FOR EXTRA BOOT	No Bid	\$86.00
744	6	EA	45218	MANHOLE CONC. CONE - 32"	No Bid	\$413.00
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING		
745	4	EA	45219	MANHOLE CONC. CONE - 16"	No Bid	\$277.00
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL CAOTING		
746	6	EA	45221	MANHOLE CONC CONE - 24"	No Bid	\$345.00
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING		
747	4	EA	45222	MANHOLE CONC RISER - 12"	No Bid	\$182.00
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
748	6	EA	45223	MANHOLE CONC RISER - 16"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					
749	10	EA	45224	MANHOLE CONC RISER - 32"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					
750	4	EA	45225	MANHOLE TRANS RISER - 12"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					
751	8	EA	45226	MANHOLE BASE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					
752	4	EA	45227	MANHOLE FLAT TOP	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					
753	4	EA	45228	MANHOLE SLAB FLAT TOP 8"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				58" DIA W/24" HOLE OFFSET					
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					
754	4	EA	45229	MANHOLE RING RISER - 2"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					
755	4	EA	45230	MANHOLE RING RISER - 4"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
748	6	EA	45223	MANHOLE CONC RISER - 16"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					
749	10	EA	45224	MANHOLE CONC RISER - 32"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					
750	4	EA	45225	MANHOLE TRANS RISER - 12"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					
751	8	EA	45226	MANHOLE BASE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					
752	4	EA	45227	MANHOLE FLAT TOP	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					
753	4	EA	45228	MANHOLE SLAB FLAT TOP 8"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				58" DIA W/24" HOLE OFFSET					
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					
754	4	EA	45229	MANHOLE RING RISER - 2"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					
755	4	EA	45230	MANHOLE RING RISER - 4"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
748	6	EA	45223	MANHOLE CONC RISER - 16"	No Bid	\$227.00
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING		
749	10	EA	45224	MANHOLE CONC RISER - 32"	No Bid	\$413.00
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING		
750	4	EA	45225	MANHOLE TRANS RISER - 12"	No Bid	\$314.00
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING		
751	8	EA	45226	MANHOLE BASE	No Bid	\$973.00
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING		
752	4	EA	45227	MANHOLE FLAT TOP	No Bid	\$321.00
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING		
753	4	EA	45228	MANHOLE SLAB FLAT TOP 8"	No Bid	\$373.00
				58" DIA W/24" HOLE OFFSET		
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING		
754	4	EA	45229	MANHOLE RING RISER - 2"	No Bid	\$55.00
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING		
755	4	EA	45230	MANHOLE RING RISER - 4"	No Bid	\$70.00
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
756	4	EA	45231	MANHOLE RING RISER - 6"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					
757	8	EA	45232	MANHOLE CONC RISER - 24"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING					
758	4	EA	45233	VALVE SEWER CHECK 2" PVC	\$24.49	No Bid	\$38.32	No Bid	\$59.05
				SLIP ON TYPE ENDS (GLUE)					
759	20	EA	45234	WYE SDR-35 8" X 6"	\$72.40	No Bid	\$64.54	\$81.20	\$68.80
				GSKTD SEWER					
760	160	EA	45237	ADAPTER FEMALE 6"	\$26.37	No Bid	\$21.36	\$29.59	\$26.54
				SEWER CLEANOUT HUB-SDR 35					
761	160	EA	45238	PLUG CLEANOUT 6"	\$10.31	No Bid	\$15.42	\$19.12	\$17.17
				SEWER SDR 35 FOR ADAPTER					
762	100	EA	45239	TEE CLEANOUT-6"2WAY SWEEP	\$267.99	No Bid	\$228.32	No Bid	\$254.63
				GAS HUBX GAS HUBX GAS HUB					
763	24	EA	45240	TEE CLEANOUT 4"2WAY SWEEP	\$27.47	No Bid	\$43.00	No Bid	\$40.52
				SCH-40 ALL HUB					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
756	4	EA	45231	MANHOLE RING RISER - 6" W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
757	8	EA	45232	MANHOLE CONC RISER - 24" W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
758	4	EA	45233	VALVE SEWER CHECK 2" PVC SLIP ON TYPE ENDS (GLUE)	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
759	20	EA	45234	WYE SDR-35 8" X 6" GSKTD SEWER	No Bid	\$62.89	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
760	160	EA	45237	ADAPTER FEMALE 6" SEWER CLEANOUT HUB-SDR 35	\$23.00	\$22.90	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
761	160	EA	45238	PLUG CLEANOUT 6" SEWER SDR 35 FOR ADAPTER	\$16.36	\$14.80	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
762	100	EA	45239	TEE CLEANOUT-6"2WAY SWEEP GAS HUBX GAS HUBX GAS HUB	No Bid	\$232.79	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
763	24	EA	45240	TEE CLEANOUT 4"2WAY SWEEP SCH-40 ALL HUB	\$11.70	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
756	4	EA	45231	MANHOLE RING RISER - 6"	No Bid	\$85.00
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING		
757	8	EA	45232	MANHOLE CONC RISER - 24"	No Bid	\$321.00
				W/ CS-55 OR EQUAL COATING		
758	4	EA	45233	VALVE SEWER CHECK 2" PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				SLIP ON TYPE ENDS (GLUE)		
759	20	EA	45234	WYE SDR-35 8" X 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				GSKTD SEWER		
760	160	EA	45237	ADAPTER FEMALE 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				SEWER CLEANOUT HUB-SDR 35		
761	160	EA	45238	PLUG CLEANOUT 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				SEWER SDR 35 FOR ADAPTER		
762	100	EA	45239	TEE CLEANOUT-6"2WAY SWEEP	No Bid	No Bid
				GAS HUBX GAS HUBX GAS HUB		
763	24	EA	45240	TEE CLEANOUT 4"2WAY SWEEP	No Bid	No Bid
				SCH-40 ALL HUB		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
764	6	EA	45241	VALVE SEWER CHECK 6" PVC	\$124.60	No Bid	\$181.00	No Bid	\$279.07
				SLIP ON TYPE ENDS (GLUE)					
765	3	EA	45242	COUPLING FERNCO	\$27.32	No Bid	\$36.80	\$32.72	\$33.53
				12" CONC TO CI 1006-1212					
766	2	JT	45243	PIPE PVC 14" X 20'	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$44.53
				SEWER SDR 25--C905					
767	20	EA	45252	DROP BOWL - 6" OUTLET	\$250.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$255.86
				DURAN INC. PT #A6DB					
768	12	EA	45253	FORCE LINE HOOD- 6"OUTLET	\$143.75	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$145.22
				DURAN INC PT #AHOOD					
769	48	EA	45254	DROP BOWL INSTALATION KII	\$16.25	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR 6"-DURAN INC PT#DBKIT					
770	10	EA	45255	DROP BOWL SS BRACKET - 6"	\$85.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$85.38
				SDR 35-DURAN INC PT#6SS35					
771	192	EA	45256	MANHOLE C/O FRAME CO373S	\$44.21	No Bid	\$43.25	No Bid	No Bid
				W/COVER SIGMA P107 EQUAL					
772	60	EA	45257	36"O.D. X 24" I.D. X 2"	\$85.12	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
764	6	EA	45241	VALVE SEWER CHECK 6" PVC	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SLIP ON TYPE ENDS (GLUE)					
765	3	EA	45242	COUPLING FERNCO	\$29.80	\$28.23	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				12" CONC TO CI 1006-1212					
766	2	JT	45243	PIPE PVC 14" X 20'	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SEWER SDR 25--C905					
767	20	EA	45252	DROP BOWL - 6" OUTLET	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				DURAN INC. PT #A6DB					
768	12	EA	45253	FORCE LINE HOOD- 6"OUTLET	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				DURAN INC PT #AHOOD					
769	48	EA	45254	DROP BOWL INSTALATION KII	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR 6"-DURAN INC PT#DBKIT					
770	10	EA	45255	DROP BOWL SS BRACKET - 6"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SDR 35-DURAN INC PT#6SS35					
771	192	EA	45256	MANHOLE C/O FRAME CO373S	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/COVER SIGMA P107 EQUAL					
772	60	EA	45257	36"O.D. X 24" I.D. X 2"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
764	6	EA	45241	VALVE SEWER CHECK 6" PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				SLIP ON TYPE ENDS (GLUE)		
765	3	EA	45242	COUPLING FERNCO	No Bid	No Bid
				12" CONC TO CI 1006-1212		
766	2	JT	45243	PIPE PVC 14" X 20'	No Bid	No Bid
				SEWER SDR 25--C905		
767	20	EA	45252	DROP BOWL - 6" OUTLET	No Bid	No Bid
				DURAN INC. PT #A6DB		
768	12	EA	45253	FORCE LINE HOOD- 6"OUTLET	No Bid	No Bid
				DURAN INC PT #AHOOD		
769	48	EA	45254	DROP BOWL INSTALATION KII	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR 6"-DURAN INC PT#DBKIT		
770	10	EA	45255	DROP BOWL SS BRACKET - 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				SDR 35-DURAN INC PT#6SS35		
771	192	EA	45256	MANHOLE C/O FRAME CO373S	No Bid	No Bid
				W/COVER SIGMA P107 EQUAL		
772	60	EA	45257	36"O.D. X 24" I.D. X 2"	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				FLAT RING 36-24G-200F					
773	60	EA	45258	36"OD X 24" ID X 4" FLAT	\$146.66	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RING					
774	60	EA	45259	36"OD X 24" ID X 6"	\$202.96	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FLAT RING					
775	60	EA	45260	36"OD X 24" ID ANGLE FLAT	\$68.09	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RING (.75"X1.75")					
776	4	EA	47001	EXT KIT-KENNEDY K81A	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT K8150 4 1/2VOX12 LG					
777	4	EA	47002	EXT KIT-KENNEDY K81A	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT K8150 5 1/4VOX12 LG					
778	4	EA	47003	COLL REPAIR KIT-KENNEDY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$693.05	No Bid
				PT F8149 4 1/2VO K81A					
779	6	EA	47004	GASKET MAIN VALVE-KENNEDY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$769.25	No Bid
				PT K8131 4 1/2VO K81A					
780	4	EA	47005	GASKET MAIN VALVE-KENNEDY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$297.97	No Bid
				PT K8131 5 1/4VO K81A					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				FLAT RING 36-24G-200F					
773	60	EA	45258	36"OD X 24" ID X 4" FLAT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RING					
774	60	EA	45259	36"OD X 24" ID X 6"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FLAT RING					
775	60	EA	45260	36"OD X 24" ID ANGLE FLAT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RING (.75"X1.75")					
776	4	EA	47001	EXT KIT-KENNEDY K81A	\$713.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT K8150 4 1/2VOX12 LG					
777	4	EA	47002	EXT KIT-KENNEDY K81A	\$791.35	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT K8150 5 1/4VOX12 LG					
778	4	EA	47003	COLL REPAIR KIT-KENNEDY	\$344.13	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT F8149 4 1/2VO K81A					
779	6	EA	47004	GASKET MAIN VALVE-KENNEDY	\$143.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT K8131 4 1/2VO K81A					
780	4	EA	47005	GASKET MAIN VALVE-KENNEDY	\$173.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT K8131 5 1/4VO K81A					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				FLAT RING 36-24G-200F		
773	60	EA	45258	36"OD X 24" ID X 4" FLAT	No Bid	No Bid
				RING		
774	60	EA	45259	36"OD X 24" ID X 6"	No Bid	No Bid
				FLAT RING		
775	60	EA	45260	36"OD X 24" ID ANGLE FLAT	No Bid	No Bid
				RING (.75"X1.75")		
776	4	EA	47001	EXT KIT-KENNEDY K81A	No Bid	No Bid
				PT K8150 4 1/2VOX12 LG		
777	4	EA	47002	EXT KIT-KENNEDY K81A	No Bid	No Bid
				PT K8150 5 1/4VOX12 LG		
778	4	EA	47003	COLL REPAIR KIT-KENNEDY	No Bid	No Bid
				PT F8149 4 1/2VO K81A		
779	6	EA	47004	GASKET MAIN VALVE-KENNEDY	No Bid	No Bid
				PT K8131 4 1/2VO K81A		
780	4	EA	47005	GASKET MAIN VALVE-KENNEDY	No Bid	No Bid
				PT K8131 5 1/4VO K81A		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
781	5	EA	47006	BREAKAWAY COUPL-KENNEDY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$139.06	No Bid
				PT K8116 4 1/2VO K81A					
782	4	EA	47008	OPERATING NUT-KENNEDYK81A	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$168.20	No Bid
				PT F8102 4 1/2VO LEFT					
783	6	EA	47010	COLL REPAIR KIT-KENNEDY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$101.50	No Bid
				PT F8149 5 1/4VO K81A					
784	2	EA	47021	EXT KIT-MUELLER BEFORE'72	No Bid	No Bid	\$738.45	\$228.33	No Bid
				PT A-319 4 1/2VOX12 LG					
785	2	EA	47022	EXT KIT-MUELLER AFTER '72	No Bid	No Bid	\$738.45	\$298.00	No Bid
				PT A319-10 4 1/2VOX12 LG					
786	2	EA	47023	EXT KIT-MUELLER BEFORE'72	No Bid	No Bid	\$821.73	No Bid	No Bid
				PT A-320 5 1/4VOX12 LG					
787	2	EA	47024	EXT KIT-MUELLER AFTER '72	No Bid	No Bid	\$821.73	No Bid	No Bid
				PT A320-010 5 1/4VOX12 LG					
788	6	EA	47025	GASKET MAIN VALVE-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid	\$167.00	No Bid	No Bid
				H-88/195800 4 1/2VO					
789	5	EA	47026	GASKET MAIN VALVE-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid	\$204.00	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
781	5	EA	47006	BREAKAWAY COUPL-KENNEDY	\$104.40	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT K8116 4 1/2VO K81A					
782	4	EA	47008	OPERATING NUT-KENNEDYK81A	\$234.90	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT F8102 4 1/2VO LEFT					
783	6	EA	47010	COLL REPAIR KIT-KENNEDY	\$344.13	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT F8149 5 1/4VO K81A					
784	2	EA	47021	EXT KIT-MUELLER BEFORE'72	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT A-319 4 1/2VOX12 LG					
785	2	EA	47022	EXT KIT-MUELLER AFTER '72	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT A319-10 4 1/2VOX12 LG					
786	2	EA	47023	EXT KIT-MUELLER BEFORE'72	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT A-320 5 1/4VOX12 LG					
787	2	EA	47024	EXT KIT-MUELLER AFTER '72	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT A320-010 5 1/4VOX12 LG					
788	6	EA	47025	GASKET MAIN VALVE-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				H-88/195800 4 1/2VO					
789	5	EA	47026	GASKET MAIN VALVE-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
781	5	EA	47006	BREAKAWAY COUPL-KENNEDY	No Bid	No Bid
				PT K8116 4 1/2VO K81A		
782	4	EA	47008	OPERATING NUT-KENNEDYK81A	No Bid	No Bid
				PT F8102 4 1/2VO LEFT		
783	6	EA	47010	COLL REPAIR KIT-KENNEDY	No Bid	No Bid
				PT F8149 5 1/4VO K81A		
784	2	EA	47021	EXT KIT-MUELLER BEFORE'72	No Bid	No Bid
				PT A-319 4 1/2VOX12 LG		
785	2	EA	47022	EXT KIT-MUELLER AFTER '72	No Bid	No Bid
				PT A319-10 4 1/2VOX12 LG		
786	2	EA	47023	EXT KIT-MUELLER BEFORE'72	No Bid	No Bid
				PT A-320 5 1/4VOX12 LG		
787	2	EA	47024	EXT KIT-MUELLER AFTER '72	No Bid	No Bid
				PT A320-010 5 1/4VOX12 LG		
788	6	EA	47025	GASKET MAIN VALVE-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid
				H-88/195800 4 1/2VO		
789	5	EA	47026	GASKET MAIN VALVE-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				H-88/192913 5 1/4VO					
790	4	EA	47028	BREAKAWAY COUPL-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid	\$102.30	No Bid	No Bid
				A-25/185607 41/2&51/4VO					
791	4	EA	47029	GASKET METALLIC-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid	\$19.38	No Bid	No Bid
				H-86/194487 4 1/2VO					
792	2	EA	47030	OPERATING NUT-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid	\$258.30	No Bid	No Bid
				A-1/146440 41/2&51/4LEFT					
793	2	EA	47031	EXT KIT-M&H #129	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 401129 4 1/2VOX12 LG					
794	2	EA	47032	EXT KIT-M&H #129	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 441129 5 1/4VOX12 LG					
795	5	EA	47033	GASKET MAIN VALVE-M&H#129	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 224008 4 1/2VO					
796	5	EA	47034	GASKET MAIN VALVE-M&H#129	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 224009 5 1/4VO					
797	6	EA	47035	BREAKAWAY COUPL-M&H #129	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$70.88	No Bid
				PT 445591 4 1/2VO					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				H-88/192913 5 1/4VO					
790	4	EA	47028	BREAKAWAY COUPL-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				A-25/185607 41/2&51/4VO					
791	4	EA	47029	GASKET METALLIC-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				H-86/194487 4 1/2VO					
792	2	EA	47030	OPERATING NUT-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				A-1/146440 41/2&51/4LEFT					
793	2	EA	47031	EXT KIT-M&H #129	\$719.80	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 401129 4 1/2VOX12 LG					
794	2	EA	47032	EXT KIT-M&H #129	\$799.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 441129 5 1/4VOX12 LG					
795	5	EA	47033	GASKET MAIN VALVE-M&H#129	\$53.25	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 224008 4 1/2VO					
796	5	EA	47034	GASKET MAIN VALVE-M&H#129	\$53.27	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 224009 5 1/4VO					
797	6	EA	47035	BREAKAWAY COUPL-M&H #129	\$309.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 445591 4 1/2VO					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				H-88/192913 5 1/4VO		
790	4	EA	47028	BREAKAWAY COUPL-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid
				A-25/185607 41/2&51/4VO		
791	4	EA	47029	GASKET METALLIC-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid
				H-86/194487 4 1/2VO		
792	2	EA	47030	OPERATING NUT-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid
				A-1/146440 41/2&51/4LEFT		
793	2	EA	47031	EXT KIT-M&H #129	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 401129 4 1/2VOX12 LG		
794	2	EA	47032	EXT KIT-M&H #129	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 441129 5 1/4VOX12 LG		
795	5	EA	47033	GASKET MAIN VALVE-M&H#129	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 224008 4 1/2VO		
796	5	EA	47034	GASKET MAIN VALVE-M&H#129	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 224009 5 1/4VO		
797	6	EA	47035	BREAKAWAY COUPL-M&H #129	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 445591 4 1/2VO		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
798	6	EA	47036	BREAKAWAY COUPL-M&H #129	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$70.88	No Bid
				PT 454591 5 1/4VO					
799	2	EA	47037	OPERATING NUT-M&H #129	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$155.00	No Bid
				PT 545053 4 1/2VO LEFT					
800	2	EA	47038	OPERATING NUT-M&H #129	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$155.00	No Bid
				PT 554053 5 1/4VO LEFT					
801	6	EA	47039	COLL REPAIR KIT-M&H #129	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$684.10	No Bid
				PT 402129-4 4 1/2VO					
802	2	EA	47040	COLL REPAIR KIT-M&H #129	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$759.28	No Bid
				PT 442129-5 5 1/4VO					
803	2	EA	47041	EXT KIT-AMERICAN DARLING	\$537.51	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MARK 73 4 1/2VOX12 LG					
804	2	EA	47042	GASKET MAIN VALVE-AM DARL	\$175.29	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 73-41 4 1/2VO					
805	2	EA	47043	OPERATING NUT-AMER DARL	\$76.47	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 73-1 4 1/2VO LEFT					
806	6	EA	47044	COLL REPAIR KIT-AMER DARL	\$349.07	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
798	6	EA	47036	BREAKAWAY COUPL-M&H #129	\$75.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 454591 5 1/4VO					
799	2	EA	47037	OPERATING NUT-M&H #129	\$164.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 545053 4 1/2VO LEFT					
800	2	EA	47038	OPERATING NUT-M&H #129	\$164.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 554053 5 1/4VO LEFT					
801	6	EA	47039	COLL REPAIR KIT-M&H #129	\$309.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 402129-4 4 1/2VO					
802	2	EA	47040	COLL REPAIR KIT-M&H #129	\$309.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 442129-5 5 1/4VO					
803	2	EA	47041	EXT KIT-AMERICAN DARLING	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MARK 73 4 1/2VOX12 LG					
804	2	EA	47042	GASKET MAIN VALVE-AM DARL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 73-41 4 1/2VO					
805	2	EA	47043	OPERATING NUT-AMER DARL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 73-1 4 1/2VO LEFT					
806	6	EA	47044	COLL REPAIR KIT-AMER DARL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
798	6	EA	47036	BREAKAWAY COUPL-M&H #129	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 454591 5 1/4VO		
799	2	EA	47037	OPERATING NUT-M&H #129	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 545053 4 1/2VO LEFT		
800	2	EA	47038	OPERATING NUT-M&H #129	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 554053 5 1/4VO LEFT		
801	6	EA	47039	COLL REPAIR KIT-M&H #129	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 402129-4 4 1/2VO		
802	2	EA	47040	COLL REPAIR KIT-M&H #129	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 442129-5 5 1/4VO		
803	2	EA	47041	EXT KIT-AMERICAN DARLING	No Bid	No Bid
				MARK 73 4 1/2VOX12 LG		
804	2	EA	47042	GASKET MAIN VALVE-AM DARL	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 73-41 4 1/2VO		
805	2	EA	47043	OPERATING NUT-AMER DARL	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 73-1 4 1/2VO LEFT		
806	6	EA	47044	COLL REPAIR KIT-AMER DARL	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				PT HRPI-473/584 4 1/2VO					
807	10	EA	47045	BREAKAWAY COUPL-AMER DARL	\$106.67	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 73-29-30 4 1/2VO					
808	20	EA	47051	CLEVIS PIN-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid	\$14.00	No Bid	No Bid
				A-30/195234					
809	24	EA	47052	COTTER PIN-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid	\$1.60	No Bid	No Bid
				A-29/195235					
810	4	EA	47053	BREAKAWAY COUPL-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid	\$146.00	No Bid	No Bid
				H-75/175249 41/2&51/4VO					
811	3	EA	47054	OPERATING NUT-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid	\$257.00	No Bid	No Bid
				H-51/175234 41/2&51/4LEFT					
812	12000	PR	48001	GLOVES, JERSEY CLOTH MENS	\$9.41	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				9 OZ KNIT WRIST					
813	60	PR	48006	GLOVES-LEATHER PALM/LARGE	\$3.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				KNUCKLE STRAP SAFETY CUFF					
814	800	PR	48007	GLOVES FOAM NITRILE DOTS	\$6.53	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				XL 19K998 OR EQUAL					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				PT HRPI-473/584 4 1/2VO					
807	10	EA	47045	BREAKAWAY COUPL-AMER DARL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 73-29-30 4 1/2VO					
808	20	EA	47051	CLEVIS PIN-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				A-30/195234					
809	24	EA	47052	COTTER PIN-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				A-29/195235					
810	4	EA	47053	BREAKAWAY COUPL-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				H-75/175249 41/2&51/4VO					
811	3	EA	47054	OPERATING NUT-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				H-51/175234 41/2&51/4LEFT					
812	12000	PR	48001	GLOVES, JERSEY CLOTH MENS	No Bid	No Bid	\$0.56	\$0.53	No Bid
				9 OZ KNIT WRIST					
813	60	PR	48006	GLOVES-LEATHER PALM/LARGE	No Bid	No Bid	\$2.02	\$1.85	No Bid
				KNUCKLE STRAP SAFETY CUFF					
814	800	PR	48007	GLOVES FOAM NITRILE DOTS	No Bid	No Bid	\$1.73	\$2.86	No Bid
				XL 19K998 OR EQUAL					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				PT HRPI-473/584 4 1/2VO		
807	10	EA	47045	BREAKAWAY COUPL-AMER DARL	No Bid	No Bid
				PT 73-29-30 4 1/2VO		
808	20	EA	47051	CLEVIS PIN-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid
				A-30/195234		
809	24	EA	47052	COTTER PIN-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid
				A-29/195235		
810	4	EA	47053	BREAKAWAY COUPL-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid
				H-75/175249 41/2&51/4VO		
811	3	EA	47054	OPERATING NUT-MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid
				H-51/175234 41/2&51/4LEFT		
812	12000	PR	48001	GLOVES, JERSEY CLOTH MENS	No Bid	No Bid
				9 OZ KNIT WRIST		
813	60	PR	48006	GLOVES-LEATHER PALM/LARGE	No Bid	No Bid
				KNUCKLE STRAP SAFETY CUFF		
814	800	PR	48007	GLOVES FOAM NITRILE DOTS	No Bid	No Bid
				XL 19K998 OR EQUAL		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
815	24	EA	48008	SIGN-STOP/SLOW 26"-30"DIA	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				2PC STAFF - MIN. 81" HGTH					
				2PC STAFF - MIN. 81" HGTH					
				81" High visibilty reflective material only					
816	240	EA	48009	SHOVEL ROUND POINT	\$12.04	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				9 1/4"X 11 1/2" STEEL #2					
				Steel collar, #2 size, open back blade					
				FTS 9" socket, 48" handle					
				AR248, Model 45106 "Union" or equal					
817	80	EA	48010	SHOVEL SQUARE 9 3/4"X 12"	\$9.46	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				TT-DLS 48"HANDLE SIZE 2					
818	25	PK	48011	CUP PAPER CONE TYPE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				200/PACK 25PK/CASE					
819	180	RL	48012	TOWEL PAPER 2-PLY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				30 RL/CASE					
820	60	CN	48013	WASP & HORNET KILLER	\$6.63	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				12 OZ 12/CS AEROSOL					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
815	24	EA	48008	SIGN-STOP/SLOW 26"-30"DIA	No Bid	No Bid	\$95.88	\$64.08	No Bid
				2PC STAFF - MIN. 81" HGTH					
				2PC STAFF - MIN. 81" HGTH					
				81" High visibilty reflective material only					
816	240	EA	48009	SHOVEL ROUND POINT	No Bid	No Bid	\$20.40	\$12.78	No Bid
				9 1/4"X 11 1/2" STEEL #2					
				Steel collar, #2 size, open back blade					
				FTS 9" socket, 48" handle					
				AR248, Model 45106 "Union" or equal					
817	80	EA	48010	SHOVEL SQUARE 9 3/4"X 12"	No Bid	No Bid	\$14.84	\$16.36	No Bid
				TT-DLS 48"HANDLE SIZE 2					
818	25	PK	48011	CUP PAPER CONE TYPE	No Bid	No Bid	\$85.87	No Bid	\$3.92
				200/PACK 25PK/CASE					
819	180	RL	48012	TOWEL PAPER 2-PLY	No Bid	No Bid	\$1.25	\$34.42	\$1.08
				30 RL/CASE					
820	60	CN	48013	WASP & HORNET KILLER	No Bid	No Bid	\$5.56	\$7.83	\$6.05
				12 OZ 12/CS AEROSOL					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
815	24	EA	48008	SIGN-STOP/SLOW 26"-30"DIA	No Bid	No Bid
				2PC STAFF - MIN. 81" HGTH		
				2PC STAFF - MIN. 81" HGTH		
				81" High visibilty reflective material only		
816	240	EA	48009	SHOVEL ROUND POINT	No Bid	No Bid
				9 1/4"X 11 1/2" STEEL #2		
				Steel collar, #2 size, open back blade		
				FTS 9" socket, 48" handle		
				AR248, Model 45106 "Union" or equal		
817	80	EA	48010	SHOVEL SQUARE 9 3/4"X 12"	No Bid	No Bid
				TT-DLS 48"HANDLE SIZE 2		
818	25	PK	48011	CUP PAPER CONE TYPE	No Bid	No Bid
				200/PACK 25PK/CASE		
819	180	RL	48012	TOWEL PAPER 2-PLY	\$0.83	No Bid
				30 RL/CASE	\$24.90	
820	60	CN	48013	WASP & HORNET KILLER	\$4.70	No Bid
				12 OZ 12/CS AEROSOL	\$56.40	

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
821	140	EA	48014	SCREW DRIVER BLADE 12"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				STANLEY #66-162 100 PLUS					
822	96	EA	48015	CLEANER UTILITY KEL-SAN	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				EQUAL SPRAY 22.5 OZ					
823	160	EA	48016	VEST SAFETY- LG LIME GR	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$18.00	No Bid
				CLASS 2 PT# 3009937/EQUAL					
				ITEM 48016 Allsafe brand deluxe					
				mesh zippered or equal Jackson safety					
				w/screen print logo black					
824	60	EA	48017	VEST SAFETY-4XL LIME GR	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$18.00	No Bid
				CLASS 2 PT# 3009941/EQUAL					
				ITEM 48017 Allsafe brand deluxe					
				mesh zippered or equal Jackson safety					
				w/screen print logo black					
825	144	EA	48018	VEST SAFETY-XLG LIME GR	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$18.00	No Bid
				CLASS 2 PT# 3009938 EQUAL					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
821	140	EA	48014	SCREW DRIVER BLADE 12"	No Bid	No Bid	\$12.62	\$9.34	No Bid
				STANLEY #66-162 100 PLUS					
822	96	EA	48015	CLEANER UTILITY KEL-SAN	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$3.90
				EQUAL SPRAY 22.5 OZ					
823	160	EA	48016	VEST SAFETY- LG LIME GR	No Bid	No Bid	\$7.38	\$8.20	No Bid
				CLASS 2 PT# 3009937/EQUAL					
				ITEM 48016 Allsafe brand deluxe					
				mesh zippered or equal Jackson safety					
				w/screen print logo black					
824	60	EA	48017	VEST SAFETY-4XL LIME GR	No Bid	No Bid	\$7.38	\$8.20	No Bid
				CLASS 2 PT# 3009941/EQUAL					
				ITEM 48017 Allsafe brand deluxe					
				mesh zippered or equal Jackson safety					
				w/screen print logo black					
825	144	EA	48018	VEST SAFETY-XLG LIME GR	No Bid	No Bid	\$7.38	\$8.20	No Bid
				CLASS 2 PT# 3009938 EQUAL					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
821	140	EA	48014	SCREW DRIVER BLADE 12"	No Bid	No Bid
				STANLEY #66-162 100 PLUS		
822	96	EA	48015	CLEANER UTILITY KEL-SAN	\$3.32	No Bid
				EQUAL SPRAY 22.5 OZ	\$39.84	
					\$2.83	
823	160	EA	48016	VEST SAFETY- LG LIME GR	No Bid	No Bid
				CLASS 2 PT# 3009937/EQUAL		
				ITEM 48016 Allsafe brand deluxe		
				mesh zippered or equal Jackson safety		
				w/screen print logo black		
824	60	EA	48017	VEST SAFETY-4XL LIME GR	No Bid	No Bid
				CLASS 2 PT# 3009941/EQUAL		
				ITEM 48017 Allsafe brand deluxe		
				mesh zippered or equal Jackson safety		
				w/screen print logo black		
825	144	EA	48018	VEST SAFETY-XLG LIME GR	No Bid	No Bid
				CLASS 2 PT# 3009938 EQUAL		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				ITEM 48018 Allsafe brand deluxe					
				mesh zippered or equal Jackson safety					
				w/screen print logo black					
826	160	EA	48019	VEST SAFETY-XXL LIME GR	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$18.00	No Bid
				CLASS 2 PT# 3009939/EQUAL					
				ITEM 48019 Allsafe brand deluxe					
				mesh zippered or equal Jackson safety					
				w/screen print logo black					
827	60	EA	48020	VEST SAFETY-3XL LIME GR	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$18.00	No Bid
				CLASS 2 PT# 3009940/EQUAL					
				ITEM 48020 Allsafe brand deluxe					
				mesh zippered or equal Jackson safety					
				w/scree print logo black					
828	24	EA	48021	VEST SAFETY-5XL LIME GR	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$18.00	No Bid
				CLASS 2 PT# 3009942/EQUAL					
829	100	EA	48022	HAT SAFETY FULL BRIM WHIT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				ITEM 48018 Allsafe brand deluxe					
				mesh zippered or equal Jackson safety					
				w/screen print logo black					
826	160	EA	48019	VEST SAFETY-XXL LIME GR	No Bid	No Bid	\$7.38	\$8.20	No Bid
				CLASS 2 PT# 3009939/EQUAL					
				ITEM 48019 Allsafe brand deluxe					
				mesh zippered or equal Jackson safety					
				w/screen print logo black					
827	60	EA	48020	VEST SAFETY-3XL LIME GR	No Bid	No Bid	\$7.38	\$8.20	No Bid
				CLASS 2 PT# 3009940/EQUAL					
				ITEM 48020 Allsafe brand deluxe					
				mesh zippered or equal Jackson safety					
				w/scree print logo black					
828	24	EA	48021	VEST SAFETY-5XL LIME GR	No Bid	No Bid	\$11.22	\$8.20	No Bid
				CLASS 2 PT# 3009942/EQUAL					
829	100	EA	48022	HAT SAFETY FULL BRIM WHIT	No Bid	No Bid	\$14.69	\$19.78	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				ITEM 48018 Allsafe brand deluxe		
				mesh zippered or equal Jackson safety		
				w/screen print logo black		
826	160	EA	48019	VEST SAFETY-XXL LIME GR	No Bid	No Bid
				CLASS 2 PT# 3009939/EQUAL		
				ITEM 48019 Allsafe brand deluxe		
				mesh zippered or equal Jackson safety		
				w/screen print logo black		
827	60	EA	48020	VEST SAFETY-3XL LIME GR	No Bid	No Bid
				CLASS 2 PT# 3009940/EQUAL		
				ITEM 48020 Allsafe brand deluxe		
				mesh zippered or equal Jackson safety		
				w/scree print logo black		
828	24	EA	48021	VEST SAFETY-5XL LIME GR	No Bid	No Bid
				CLASS 2 PT# 3009942/EQUAL		
829	100	EA	48022	HAT SAFETY FULL BRIM WHIT	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				PRO SAFE 6PT RATCHET EQUA					
830	12	PR	48030	BOOTS - TREDS 14-16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MODEL# 17853 SIZE XL					
831	12	PR	48031	BOOTS - TREDS 17-19	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MODEL# 17854 SIZE 2XL					
832	100	EA	48032	VEST SAFETY-MED- LIME GR	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				CLASS 2 PT#02920298/EQ					
				Allsafe Brand Deluxe mesh zippered, with screen print logo on back in black\					
833	4	EA	48033	CAN SAFETY 2 GAL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				EAGLE #U2-26-S					
834	4	EA	48034	CAN SAFETY 5 GAL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				JUSTRITE 10801/EQUAL					
835	4	EA	48035	RAIN JACKET YELLOW PVC	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/HOOD MEDIUM					
836	4	EA	48036	RAINFANT YELLOW PVC	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/FLY FRONT MEDIUM					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				PRO SAFE 6PT RATCHET EQUA					
830	12	PR	48030	BOOTS - TREDS 14-16	No Bid	No Bid	\$66.19	No Bid	No Bid
				MODEL# 17853 SIZE XL					
831	12	PR	48031	BOOTS - TREDS 17-19	No Bid	No Bid	\$66.19	No Bid	No Bid
				MODEL# 17854 SIZE 2XL					
832	100	EA	48032	VEST SAFETY-MED- LIME GR	No Bid	No Bid	\$7.38	\$8.20	No Bid
				CLASS 2 PT#02920298/EQ					
				Allsafe Brand Deluxe mesh zippered, with screen print logo on back in black\					
833	4	EA	48033	CAN SAFETY 2 GAL	No Bid	No Bid	\$108.19	\$52.91	No Bid
				EAGLE #U2-26-S					
834	4	EA	48034	CAN SAFETY 5 GAL	No Bid	No Bid	\$55.08	\$55.16	No Bid
				JUSTRITE 10801/EQUAL					
835	4	EA	48035	RAIN JACKET YELLOW PVC	No Bid	No Bid	\$10.47	No Bid	No Bid
				W/HOOD MEDIUM					
836	4	EA	48036	RAINPANT YELLOW PVC	No Bid	No Bid	\$12.10	No Bid	No Bid
				W/FLY FRONT MEDIUM					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				PRO SAFE 6PT RATCHET EQUA		
830	12	PR	48030	BOOTS - TREDS 14-16	No Bid	No Bid
				MODEL# 17853 SIZE XL		
831	12	PR	48031	BOOTS - TREDS 17-19	No Bid	No Bid
				MODEL# 17854 SIZE 2XL		
832	100	EA	48032	VEST SAFETY-MED- LIME GR	No Bid	No Bid
				CLASS 2 PT#02920298/EQ		
				Allsafe Brand Deluxe mesh zippered, with screen print logo on back in black\		
833	4	EA	48033	CAN SAFETY 2 GAL	No Bid	No Bid
				EAGLE #U2-26-S		
834	4	EA	48034	CAN SAFETY 5 GAL	No Bid	No Bid
				JUSTRITE 10801/EQUAL		
835	4	EA	48035	RAIN JACKET YELLOW PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				W/HOOD MEDIUM		
836	4	EA	48036	RAINPANT YELLOW PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				W/FLY FRONT MEDIUM		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
837	4	EA	48037	RAIN JACKET YELLOW PVC W/HOOD LARGE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
838	4	EA	48038	RAINPANT YELLOW PVC W/FLY FRONT LARGE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
839	4	EA	48039	RAIN JACKET YELLOW PVC W/HOOD X LARGE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
840	4	EA	48040	RAINPANT YELLOW PVC W/FLY FRONT X LARGE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
841	4	EA	48041	RAIN JACKET YELLOW PVC W/HOOD XX LARGE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
842	4	EA	48042	RAINPANT YELLOW PVC W/FLY FRONT XX LARGE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
843	4	EA	48043	RAIN JACKET YELLOW PVC W/HOOD XXX LARGE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
844	4	EA	48044	RAINPANT YELLOW PVC W/FLY FRONT XXX LARGE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
845	120	EA	48046	TAPE DUCT 2" X 60 YD	\$8.89	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
837	4	EA	48037	RAIN JACKET YELLOW PVC W/HOOD LARGE	No Bid	No Bid	\$10.47	No Bid	No Bid
838	4	EA	48038	RAINFANT YELLOW PVC W/FLY FRONT LARGE	No Bid	No Bid	\$12.10	No Bid	No Bid
839	4	EA	48039	RAIN JACKET YELLOW PVC W/HOOD X LARGE	No Bid	No Bid	\$10.47	No Bid	No Bid
840	4	EA	48040	RAINFANT YELLOW PVC W/FLY FRONT X LARGE	No Bid	No Bid	\$12.10	No Bid	No Bid
841	4	EA	48041	RAIN JACKET YELLOW PVC W/HOOD XX LARGE	No Bid	No Bid	\$10.47	No Bid	No Bid
842	4	EA	48042	RAINFANT YELLOW PVC W/FLY FRONT XX LARGE	No Bid	No Bid	\$12.10	No Bid	No Bid
843	4	EA	48043	RAIN JACKET YELLOW PVC W/HOOD XXX LARGE	No Bid	No Bid	\$10.47	No Bid	No Bid
844	4	EA	48044	RAINFANT YELLOW PVC W/FLY FRONT XXX LARGE	No Bid	No Bid	\$12.10	No Bid	No Bid
845	120	EA	48046	TAPE DUCT 2" X 60 YD	No Bid	No Bid	\$4.03	\$8.84	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
837	4	EA	48037	RAIN JACKET YELLOW PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				W/HOOD LARGE		
838	4	EA	48038	RAINPANT YELLOW PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				W/FLY FRONT LARGE		
839	4	EA	48039	RAIN JACKET YELLOW PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				W/HOOD X LARGE		
840	4	EA	48040	RAINPANT YELLOW PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				W/FLY FRONT X LARGE		
841	4	EA	48041	RAIN JACKET YELLOW PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				W/HOOD XX LARGE		
842	4	EA	48042	RAINPANT YELLOW PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				W/FLY FRONT XX LARGE		
843	4	EA	48043	RAIN JACKET YELLOW PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				W/HOOD XXX LARGE		
844	4	EA	48044	RAINPANT YELLOW PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				W/FLY FRONT XXX LARGE		
845	120	EA	48046	TAPE DUCT 2" X 60 YD	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				NATIONAL NC170					
846	12	EA	48048	RASP - HOOF 14" W/HANDLE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FINE SIDE AND CORSE SIDE					
847	24	EA	48049	FILE FLAT BASTARD 14"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NICHOLSON #03863					
848	80	RL	48050	TAPE BARRICADE-"CAUTION"	\$8.98	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				YEL W/BLACK LETTER 1000FT					
849	60	EA	48051	SAFETY GLASSES - HORNET	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PLANO 1142-U9002 - CLEAR					
				Hornet Plano 1142-u9002 Clear or equal					
850	300	EA	48052	SAFETY GLASSES - HORNET	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PLANO 1142-U92002 - GREY					
				Hornet Plano 1142-u92002 - grey or equal					
851	48	EA	48054	PIPE SEAL TRUBLU W/TEFLON	\$19.99	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RECTORSEAL-1PT SIZE#31431					
852	140	EA	48055	GERMICIDAL BLEACH - 96 OZ	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ULTRA CLOROX-PT4460002490					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				NATIONAL NC170					
846	12	EA	48048	RASP - HOOF 14" W/HANDLE	No Bid	No Bid	\$25.40	No Bid	No Bid
				FINE SIDE AND CORSE SIDE					
847	24	EA	48049	FILE FLAT BASTARD 14"	No Bid	No Bid	\$3.46	\$20.90	No Bid
				NICHOLSON #03863					
848	80	RL	48050	TAPE BARRICADE-"CAUTION"	No Bid	No Bid	\$6.06	\$13.26	No Bid
				YEL W/BLACK LETTER 1000FT					
849	60	EA	48051	SAFETY GLASSES - HORNET	No Bid	No Bid	\$0.98	\$1.10	No Bid
				PLANO 1142-U9002 - CLEAR					
				Hornet Plano 1142-u9002 Clear or equal					
850	300	EA	48052	SAFETY GLASSES - HORNET	No Bid	No Bid	\$0.98	\$1.27	No Bid
				PLANO 1142-U92002 - GREY					
				Hornet Plano 1142-u92002 - grey or equal					
851	48	EA	48054	PIPE SEAL TRUBLU W/TEFLON	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$16.35	No Bid
				RECTORSEAL-1PT SIZE#31431					
852	140	EA	48055	GERMICIDAL BLEACH - 96 OZ	No Bid	No Bid	\$8.44	\$4.64	\$4.45
				ULTRA CLOROX-PT4460002490					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				NATIONAL NC170		
846	12	EA	48048	RASP - HOOF 14" W/HANDLE	No Bid	No Bid
				FINE SIDE AND CORSE SIDE		
847	24	EA	48049	FILE FLAT BASTARD 14"	No Bid	No Bid
				NICHOLSON #03863		
848	80	RL	48050	TAPE BARRICADE-"CAUTION"	No Bid	No Bid
				YEL W/BLACK LETTER 1000FT		
849	60	EA	48051	SAFETY GLASSES - HORNET	No Bid	No Bid
				PLANO 1142-U9002 - CLEAR		
				Hornet Plano 1142-u9002 Clear or equal		
850	300	EA	48052	SAFETY GLASSES - HORNET	No Bid	No Bid
				PLANO 1142-U92002 - GREY		
				Hornet Plano 1142-u92002 - grey or equal		
851	48	EA	48054	PIPE SEAL TRUBLU W/TEFLON	No Bid	No Bid
				RECTORSEAL-1PT SIZE#31431		
852	140	EA	48055	GERMICIDAL BLEACH - 96 OZ	\$4.00	No Bid
				ULTRA CLOROX-PT4460002490		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
853	20	EA	48057	HTH-CLEAN & SCRUB GRANULE	\$23.69	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				65%AVAL CHLORINE/5LB CONT					
854	48	EA	48058	PIPE JOINT LUBRICANT -8LB	\$18.26	No Bid	\$22.60	No Bid	No Bid
				EASE-ON BY SEACORD CORP					
855	72	EA	48060	GRASS SEED-KY 31 50LB BAG	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				TALL FESCUE/98% PURE SEED					
856	144	EA	48061	CLEANER - FANTASTIK	\$4.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				32 FL OZ/SPRAY BOTTLE					
857	200	EA	48063	LUBRICANT - WD 40	\$8.29	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				16 OZ SPRAY CAN,PT#10016					
858	120	EA	48064	WIPING CLOTHS -WHITE SOFT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				10 LB BOX					
859	4	EA	48065	TOWEL ANTIBACTERIAL MOIST	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				WET-ONES 5 3/4X7 1/2"40EA					
860	4	EA	48067	RAIN COAT - 49" MEDIUM	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				35MM PVC/POLY NAT WEAR-70					
861	4	EA	48068	RAIN COAT - 49" LARGE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
853	20	EA	48057	HTH-CLEAN & SCRUB GRANULE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				65%AVAL CHLORINE/5LB CONT					
854	48	EA	48058	PIPE JOINT LUBRICANT -8LB	\$5.25	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				EASE-ON BY SEACORD CORP					
855	72	EA	48060	GRASS SEED-KY 31 50LB BAG	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				TALL FESCUE/98% PURE SEED					
856	144	EA	48061	CLEANER - FANTASTIK	No Bid	No Bid	\$3.66	No Bid	\$4.25
				32 FL OZ/SPRAY BOTTLE					
857	200	EA	48063	LUBRICANT - WD 40	No Bid	No Bid	\$7.47	\$7.71	No Bid
				16 OZ SPRAY CAN,PT#10016					
858	120	EA	48064	WIPING CLOTHS -WHITE SOFT	No Bid	No Bid	\$19.90	\$19.90	\$16.50
				10 LB BOX					
859	4	EA	48065	TOWEL ANTIBACTERIAL MOIST	No Bid	No Bid	\$2.64	No Bid	No Bid
				WET-ONES 5 3/4X7 1/2"40EA					
860	4	EA	48067	RAIN COAT - 49" MEDIUM	No Bid	No Bid	\$10.47	No Bid	No Bid
				35MM PVC/POLY NAT WEAR-70					
861	4	EA	48068	RAIN COAT - 49" LARGE	No Bid	No Bid	\$10.47	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
853	20	EA	48057	HTH-CLEAN & SCRUB GRANULE	No Bid	No Bid
				65%AVAL CHLORINE/5LB CONT		
854	48	EA	48058	PIPE JOINT LUBRICANT -8LB	No Bid	No Bid
				EASE-ON BY SEACORD CORP		
855	72	EA	48060	GRASS SEED-KY 31 50LB BAG	No Bid	No Bid
				TALL FESCUE/98% PURE SEED		
856	144	EA	48061	CLEANER - FANTASTIK	\$3.99	No Bid
				32 FL OZ/SPRAY BOTTLE		
857	200	EA	48063	LUBRICANT - WD 40	No Bid	No Bid
				16 OZ SPRAY CAN,PT#10016		
858	120	EA	48064	WIPING CLOTHS -WHITE SOFT	\$14.80	No Bid
				10 LB BOX	\$19.80	
859	4	EA	48065	TOWEL ANTIBACTERIAL MOIST	\$7.88	No Bid
				WET-ONES 5 3/4X7 1/2"40EA		
860	4	EA	48067	RAIN COAT - 49" MEDIUM	No Bid	No Bid
				35MM PVC/POLY NAT WEAR-70		
861	4	EA	48068	RAIN COAT - 49" LARGE	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
				35MM PVC/POLY NAT WEAR-70					
862	4	EA	48069	RAIN COAT - 49" XLARGE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				35MM PVC/POLY NAT WEAR-70					
863	4	EA	48070	RAIN COAT - 49" 2XLARGE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				35MM PVC/POLY NAT WEAR-70					
864	4	EA	48071	RAIN COAT - 49" 3XLARGE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				35MM PVC/POLY NAT WEAR-70					
865	4	EA	48072	RAIN COAT - 49" 4XLARGE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				35MM PVC/POLY NAT WEAR-70					
866	4	EA	48073	RAIN COAT - 49" 5XLARGE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				35MM PVC/POLY NAT WEAR-70					
867	4	EA	48074	RAINPANT YELLOW PVC	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/FLY FRONT 4XLARGE					
868	4	EA	48075	RAINPANT YELLOW PVC	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/FLY FRONT 5XLARGE					
869	12	EA	48078	TAPPING BIT 3/4" MUELLER	\$176.14	No Bid	\$209.00	No Bid	No Bid
				Mueller 680539					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
				35MM PVC/POLY NAT WEAR-70					
862	4	EA	48069	RAIN COAT - 49" XLARGE	No Bid	No Bid	\$10.47	No Bid	No Bid
				35MM PVC/POLY NAT WEAR-70					
863	4	EA	48070	RAIN COAT - 49" 2XLARGE	No Bid	No Bid	\$10.47	No Bid	No Bid
				35MM PVC/POLY NAT WEAR-70					
864	4	EA	48071	RAIN COAT - 49" 3XLARGE	No Bid	No Bid	\$10.47	No Bid	No Bid
				35MM PVC/POLY NAT WEAR-70					
865	4	EA	48072	RAIN COAT - 49" 4XLARGE	No Bid	No Bid	\$10.47	No Bid	No Bid
				35MM PVC/POLY NAT WEAR-70					
866	4	EA	48073	RAIN COAT - 49" 5XLARGE	No Bid	No Bid	\$10.47	No Bid	No Bid
				35MM PVC/POLY NAT WEAR-70					
867	4	EA	48074	RAINPANT YELLOW PVC	No Bid	No Bid	\$12.10	No Bid	No Bid
				W/FLY FRONT 4XLARGE					
868	4	EA	48075	RAINPANT YELLOW PVC	No Bid	No Bid	\$12.10	No Bid	No Bid
				W/FLY FRONT 5XLARGE					
869	12	EA	48078	TAPPING BIT 3/4" MUELLER	\$161.33	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				Mueller 680539					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
				35MM PVC/POLY NAT WEAR-70		
862	4	EA	48069	RAIN COAT - 49" XLARGE	No Bid	No Bid
				35MM PVC/POLY NAT WEAR-70		
863	4	EA	48070	RAIN COAT - 49" 2XLARGE	No Bid	No Bid
				35MM PVC/POLY NAT WEAR-70		
864	4	EA	48071	RAIN COAT - 49" 3XLARGE	No Bid	No Bid
				35MM PVC/POLY NAT WEAR-70		
865	4	EA	48072	RAIN COAT - 49" 4XLARGE	No Bid	No Bid
				35MM PVC/POLY NAT WEAR-70		
866	4	EA	48073	RAIN COAT - 49" 5XLARGE	No Bid	No Bid
				35MM PVC/POLY NAT WEAR-70		
867	4	EA	48074	RAINPANT YELLOW PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				W/FLY FRONT 4XLARGE		
868	4	EA	48075	RAINPANT YELLOW PVC	No Bid	No Bid
				W/FLY FRONT 5XLARGE		
869	12	EA	48078	TAPPING BIT 3/4" MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid
				Mueller 680539		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Ferguson Enterprises	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Core & Main	G & C Supply	Citco Water
870	12	EA	48079	TAPPING BIT 1" MUELLER	\$225.00	No Bid	\$279.00	No Bid	No Bid
871	12	EA	48082	PUMP 12 VOLT SUBMERSIBLE	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,601.00	No Bid	No Bid
				with 20 ft of hose quick connect adapter					
				equivalent to Warren Rupp 36500					
872	36	EA	48083	GAUGE-LIQUID FILLED 0-300	\$30.59	No Bid	\$47.00	No Bid	No Bid
				PSI 2 1/2"					
				ITEM 48083 Extended Description:					
				stainless steel					
873	48	EA	48084	METER READING TUBE 3FT	No Bid	No Bid	\$45.75	\$45.00	No Bid
				W/BRUSH					
874	48	EA	48085	PUMP- METER PIT HAND PUMP	\$76.47	No Bid	\$39.00	\$53.00	No Bid
				UTILITY PUMP					
				equiv to beckson utility pump 136PF6					
875	96	CN	48086	PENETRATING SOLVENT -11OZ	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PB BLASTER OR EQUAL					
876	2400	PR	48087	GLOVES NITRILE COAT 2XL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BLK/BL TEXTURED 29JG26 EQ					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Walter A. Wood Supply Co.	JABO Supply	Northern Safety & Industrial	Summers Industrial	Ford System
870	12	EA	48079	TAPPING BIT 1" MUELLER	\$207.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
871	12	EA	48082	PUMP 12 VOLT SUBMERSIBLE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				with 20 ft of hose quick connect adapter					
				equivalent to Warren Rupp 36500					
872	36	EA	48083	GAUGE-LIQUID FILLED 0-300	\$16.63	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PSI 2 1/2"					
				ITEM 48083 Extended Description:					
				stainless steel					
873	48	EA	48084	METER READING TUBE 3FT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				W/BRUSH					
874	48	EA	48085	PUMP- METER PIT HAND PUMP	\$53.33	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				UTILITY PUMP					
				equiv to beckson utility pump 136PF6					
875	96	CN	48086	PENETRATING SOLVENT -11OZ	No Bid	No Bid	\$7.02	\$6.64	No Bid
				PB BLASTER OR EQUAL					
876	2400	PR	48087	GLOVES NITRILE COAT 2XL	No Bid	No Bid	\$3.77	\$3.84	No Bid
				BLK/BL TEXTURED 29JG26 EQ					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
870	12	EA	48079	TAPPING BIT 1" MUELLER	No Bid	No Bid
871	12	EA	48082	PUMP 12 VOLT SUBMERSIBLE	No Bid	No Bid
				with 20 ft of hose quick connect adapter		
				equivalent to Warren Rupp 36500		
872	36	EA	48083	GAUGE-LIQUID FILLED 0-300	No Bid	No Bid
				PSI 2 1/2"		
				ITEM 48083 Extended Description:		
				stainless steel		
873	48	EA	48084	METER READING TUBE 3FT	No Bid	No Bid
				W/BRUSH		
874	48	EA	48085	PUMP- METER PIT HAND PUMP	No Bid	No Bid
				UTILITY PUMP		
				equiv to beckson utility pump 136PF6		
875	96	CN	48086	PENETRATING SOLVENT -11OZ	No Bid	No Bid
				PB BLASTER OR EQUAL		
876	2400	PR	48087	GLOVES NITRILE COAT 2XL	No Bid	No Bid
				BLK/BL TEXTURED 29JG26 EQ		

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/18/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Nikisha Eichmann, Assistant Procurement Manager

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE ITEMS						
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Tri-State Complete	Permatile Concrete Products
877	8	EA	45105	AIR RELEASE VALVE SEWER ARI D-025	No Bid	No Bid
				O/P 150 PSI		
878	8	EA	45106	AIR RELEASE VALVE SEWER ARI D-020	No Bid	No Bid
				O/P 250 PSI		
879	10	EA	42429	VALVE BACKFLO PREVEN 1" WILKINS	No Bid	No Bid
				950 XL2 ONLY NL		
880	120	EA	42730	METER BOX LID 1118 BLACK TRICAST	No Bid	No Bid
				NO READER/SOLID 1118 PLASTIC		